aw

TATA

TATA MOTORS

ILLUSTRATED SPARE PARTS LIST
FOR

LPO 1512 TC/55 (PRE-FABRICATED BUS)

CQAV PUBLICATION NO. CQAV/INSP/454 CATALOGUE NO. SPJ-077, AUG. 2004

Tata Motors Limited
Mumbai e Jamshedpur ® Pune ® Lucknow e Thane






W

TATA
TATA MOTORS
PRELIMINARY REMARKS
SL. | cHASSISTYPE $.0.NO. CHASSIS DESIGNATION SALESDESIGNATION | APPERTAINING NO. OF
NO. ENGINETYPE VEHICLES
1 412 068 A/12008/BUS/301/2002-03/03/0S-4A Full Forward Control Chassis without LPO 1512 TC/55 6 BT (125 HP) 301
Dated 12.09.2002 Face,6 BT CUMMINS Engine,Pre-
Fabricated Bus Version
2 412 068 A/12008/BUS/150/2002-03/0S-4A Full Forward Control Chassis without LPO 1512 TC/55 6 BT (125 HP) 150
Dated 31.1.2003 Face,6 BT CUMMINS Engine,Pre-
Fabricated Bus Version
3 412 068 A/12008/BUS/198/2002-03/0S-4A Full Forward Control Chassis without LPO 1512 TC/55 6 BT (125 HP) 198
Dated 24.2.2004 Face,6 BT CUMMINS Engine,Pre-
Fabricated Bus Version
4 412 068 A/12008/BUS/400/2004-05/0S-4A Full Forward Control Chassis without LPO 1512 TC/55 6 BT (125 HP) 400
Dated 05.1.2005 Face,6 BT CUMMINS Engine,Pre-
Fabricated Bus Version







W

TATA
TABLE 01.1 ENGINE GROUP 01
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

ENGINE
— | 2076010001 60 Assy.6BT (125 H.P) Engine Complete with 3RV, Liner, 1

Alternator 24V 45 Amps, Starter Motor 24V, Air

Compressor, Fuel filter and Fuel Lines, Water Cooling

Lines, Suitable for GBS 40 Gear Box and without

Clutch 330 dia and Clutch Housing.
— | 278607999976 Long Block (Assy. Engine without FIP, High Pr. Line 3931901 1

Fuel Filter, Air Comp, Exh. Manifold, Air Inlet Elbow,
Starter Motor, Alternator, Lub Oil Filter, Water Pump,
Upper Cooling Line, Thremostat, Clutch Disc, Clutch

Pressure Plate and Injector)







W

TATA
TABLE 01.2 ENGINE GASKET KIT GROUP 01
SR. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
ENGINE GASKET KIT
— | 885401012516 Upper Engine Gasket Kit Consists of : 3936562 T06560 1 2786 2099 99 33
1 2786079999 10 Seal 'O' Ring (Big) 3903546 1
2 2786079999 11 Seal 'O' Ring (Small) 3903846 1
3 2786 0799 99 24 Washer Sealing 3918191 6
4 2786 0799 99 25 Washer Sealing 3918192 4
5 2786 1399 91 01 Washer Sealing 3918190 4
6 2786209999 10 Seal Rectangular Ring 3906697 1
7 2786 2099 99 22 Gasket Connection 3912558 1
8 2786 1499 99 20 Seal 'O' Ring 3037236 2
9 2786 2099 99 41 Gasket Connection 3913352 2
10 | 2786 1499 99 03 Gasket Oil Drain 3282113 1
1 2786019999 23 Seal Valve Stem 3901097 6 3921640
12 | 2786 149999 02 Gasket Turbocharger 3901356 1
13 | 2786079999 09 Seal Banjo Connector 3903380 6
14 | 2786079999 13 Seal Rectangular Ring 3909356 6
15 | 2786149999 15 Gasket Exhaust Manifold 3905443 6
16 | 2786 0999 99 37 Gasket Int. Manifold Cover 3914029 1
17 | 2786 1499 99 26 Washer Sealing 3924389 2
18 | 27860199 99 31 Gasket Cylinder Head 3282805 1
19 | 2786 0599 99 30 Isolator Noise 3928406 6







W

TATA
TABLE 01.2 ENGINE GASKET KIT GROUP 01
SR. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
20 | 2786059999 28 Gasket Valve Cover 3930906 6
21 2786 0999 99 33 Seal Injector 3906659 6
— | 885401022516 Lower Engine Gasket Kit Consists of : 3936563 T06560 1 2786019999 93
1 2786 139977 01 Seal 'O' Ring 3906252 1
2 2786 0599 99 01 Gasket Push Rod Cover 3928832 1
3 2786 0599 99 04 Seal Grommet 3928759 6
4 2786039999 19 Kit Oil Seal 3925529 1 3357693
5 2786 0399 99 21 Gasket Rear Cover 3914386 1
6 278607999918 Gasket Rear Housing 3916131 1
7 2786 0399 99 30 Seal 'O' Ring 3913994 1
8 2786 0999 99 40 Seal 'O' Ring 3926047 1
9 2786 0399 99 28 Seal Rectangular Ring 3915772 1
10 | 2786 079999 26 Gasket Gear Cover 3918673 1
1 2786 0399 99 35 Seal Oil 3900709 1 3935959
12 | 2786079999 17 Gasket Cover Plate 3914304 2
13 | 2786 1899 99 06 Gasket Filter Head 3918257 1
14 | 2786189999 10 Gasket Lub Cooler 3918256 1
15 | 278601999918 Seal Rectangular Ring 3903475 1
16 | 27860399 99 50 Seal 'O' Ring 3906704 1
17 | 2786 1899 99 08 Seal 'O' Ring 3929457 1
18 | 2786 189999 20 Washer Sealing 3920773 1







W

TABLE 01.2 ENGINE GASKET KIT GROUP 01
SR TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
’ Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
19 | 27860999 99 35 Washer Sealing 3902425 1
20 | 2786189999 24 Gasket Flange 3914383 1
21 | 2786079999 79 Seal Rectangular Ring 3903297 1
22 | 2786209999 10 Seal Rectangular Ring 3906697 1
23 2786019999 09 Nozzle Piston Cooling 3930139 6 3937214




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 01.3

CYLINDER BLOCK

GROUP 01

10




W

TATA
TABLE 01.3 CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP 01
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
CYLINDER BLOCK
1 278601990110 Cylinder Block STD 3936600 1
)] 2786019999 71 Cylinder Block R/SI (0.5 mm o/s Bore) 3935334 1 Repair Purpose
2 2786 0199 99 02 Bushing 3901306 1
2 2786 0599 99 34 Bushing (Oversize for No. 1 Bore) 3904369 1
2 2786 0799 99 80 Bushing (Oversize for No. 2 - 7 Bore) 3903242 6
3 2786019999 03 Screw Hex. Head Cap M 14x2.0x119 3904217 14
4 2786 0199 99 04 Cap Main Bearing 3903492 7
5 2786 0199 99 05 Plug Expansion 3812090 6
6 2786 0199 99 06 Plug Expansion 3914035 4
7 2786 0199 99 07 Plug Expansion 17.73 mm 3900956 3
8 2786019999 14 Dowel Ring M 18x10 3900068 14
9 27860199 99 08 Dowel Ring M 16x10 3902343 2
10 | 2786 189999 34 Nozzle Piston Cooling 3937214 6 3930139
11 2786019999 10 Plug Expansion 3900687 1
12 | 2786019999 11 Dowel Pin M 10x16 3900257 2
13 | 2786079999 53 Plug Pipe 3008468 1
14 | 278601999913 Plug Pipe 3906619 1
15 | 2786 0999 99 40 Seal 'O' Ring 3926047 1
16 | 2786019999 14 Dowel Ring M 18x10 3900068 2
17 | 2786019999 15 Plug Expansion 3900955 2




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 01.3

CYLINDER BLOCK

GROUP 01

12




W

TABLEO01.3 CYLINDER BLOCK GROUP 01
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
19 | 2786019999 16 Sleeve Salvage (Standard Bore / Liner) 3904166 6
20 | 2786 059999 37 Plug Expansion 32.03 mm (Qil Fill Location) 3900958 1




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 01.4

OIL PAN

GROUP 01

14




W

TATA
TABLE01.4 OIL PAN GROUP 01
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
OIL PAN
1 2786 1899 99 35 Pan Oil 3936599 1
2 2786 189999 19 Plug Threaded, M8x1.50 3924147 1
3 2786 1899 99 20 Washer Sealing 18 mm 3920773 1
4 2786 1399 80 01 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x20 3900630 4
5 2786 1899 99 22 Connection Oil Suction 3934942 1
10 | 2786 1899 99 24 Gasket Flange 3914383 T06560 1
11 2786 1899 99 25 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M8x1.25x25 3907860 36
12 | 2786 189999 27 Plate Cylinder Block Stiffner (Bed Plate) 3927167 T06560 1




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 01.5 FRONT GEAR COVER GROUP 01

16



W

TATA
TABLE 01.5 FRONT GEAR COVER GROUP 01
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FRONT GEAR COVER
1 2786079999 18 Gasket Gear Housing 3916131 T06560 1
2 2786 0399 99 24 Housing Gear 3932120 1
3 2786 0399 99 26 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x50 3900633 11
4 2786 0399 99 27 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x16 3924962 16
5 2786 0399 99 28 Seal Ring 3915772 1
6 2786 0399 99 30 Seal 'O' Ring 3913994 1
7 2786 0399 99 31 Pin Timing 3903924 1
8 2786 0399 99 32 Ring Retaining 3904849 1
9 2786 039999 33 Housing Timing Pin 3919683 1
10 | 27860799 99 54 Screw Round Head Cap M 5x0.8x17 3907998 2
1" 2786 0799 99 26 Gasket Gear Cover 3918673 1
12 | 2786 019999 94 Cover Gear 3918675 1
13 | 2786 1899 99 65 Seal Oil 3935959 T06560 1




TATA MOTORS

TABLE01.6

GROUP 01

CYLINDER HEAD

SERVICE BAIS

2&

Eﬁ, W, a_u,f = s
g e 20

NP ¢ ) ¢ A S

18



W

TATA
TABLE01.6 CYLINDER HEAD GROUP 01
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
CYLINDER HEAD

1 2786019901 12 Assy. Cylinder Head 3927282 1

2 2786 0199 99 20 Plug Expansion 3812092 5

3 2786019999 13 Plug Pipe 3906619 1

4 2786 0199 99 45 Plug Pipe 3936641 2

5 27860199 99 25 Collet Valve 3900250 24

6 2786 0599 99 57 Retainer Valve Spring 3936572 12

7 2786019999 12 Spring Compression (Inlet) 3916691 6

8 2786 0199 99 23 Seal Valve Stem 3901097 6

9 2786 0199 99 21 Spring Valve (Exhaust) 3926700 6

10 2786019999 24 Seal Valve Stem 3921640 6

1 2786 0199 99 26 Valve Intake 3920867 6

12 2786 0199 99 28 Valve Exhaust 3920868 6

13 | 2786019999 29 Screw Hex. Head Cap M 12x1.75x70 3920779 6

14 | 2786019999 30 Screw Hex. Head Cap M 12x1.75x120 3920780 14

15 2786 019999 44 Plug Pipe 3936642 1

16 27860199 99 31 Gasket Cylinder Head STD 3282805 T06560 1 For

16 | 2786019999 32 Gasket Cylinder Head 0.25 mm Over Size Thickness 3283337 T06560 1 Selection
16 | 2786019999 33 Gasket Cylinder Head 0.50 mm Over Size Thickness 3283339 T06560 1

17 | 2786019999 34 Insert Valve Exhaust 3904105 AR Serviced
18 | 2786019999 35 Insert Valve Intake 3906854 AR Under Kit
19 | 2786019999 36 Guide Valve Stem (Thk Wall 60.5 mm Lg) Intake 3904408 AR Part No.
20 | 278601999937 Guide Valve Stem (Thk Wall 51.75 mm Lg) Exhaust 3904409 AR




TATA MOTORS

TABLE01.6

GROUP 01

CYLINDER HEAD

SERVICE BAIS

2&

Eﬁ, W, a_u,f = s
g e 20

NP ¢ ) ¢ A S

20



W

TATA
TABLE01.6 CYLINDER HEAD GROUP 01
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. |  PARTNO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE [PERVEH.| ibrno) REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
— | 2786059999 50 Kit Guide Valve Stem Exhaust Consisting of : 4080812 1
20 | 2786019999 37 Guide Valve Stem Exhaust 3904409 6 Not Serviced
Loose
— | 2786059999 49 Kit Guide Valve Stem Intake Consisting of : 4080816 1
19 | 2786019999 36 Guide Valve Stem Intake 3904408 6 Not Serviced
Loose
— | 2786059999 47 Kit Insert Exhaust Valve Consisting of : 4080813 1
17 | 2786019999 34 Insert Exhaust Valve 3904105 6 Not Serviced
Loose
— | 2786059999 48 Kit Insert Intake Valve Consisting of : 4080817 1
18 | 2786019999 35 Insert Intake Valve 3906854 6 Not Serviced

Loos

21



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 01.7

GROUP 01

VALVE COVER

22




W

TATA
TABLE 01.7 VALVE COVER GROUP 01
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
VALVE COVER

1 2786 0599 99 27 Cover Valve 3928404 5

2 2786 0599 99 28 Gasket Valve Cover 3930906 T06560 6

3 2786 0599 99 29 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x21 3907049 6

4 2786 0599 99 30 Isolato Noise 3928406 6

5 2786 0599 99 32 Cover Valve 3928405 1

6 2786 0799 99 82 Seal, Ring 3902363 1

7 2786 0799 99 84 Cap, Filler 3901895 1

8 2786 0999 99 19 Washer, Plain S602 6

23



TATA MOTORS

TABLE01.8

COVER INTAKE MANIFOLD

GROUP 01

24




W

TATA
TABLE 01.8 COVER INTAKE MANIFOLD GROUP 01
FIG TATA ARMY/DS | MODE VENDOR VENDOR | QTY | oo
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
| Ww7/TMB PARTNO. | NO. NO. NOo. |15127TC '

COVER INTAKE MANIFOLD

1 2786019999 61 Cover, Intake Manifold 3920551 1
2 2786 0199 99 49 Adaptor, Air Inlet 3936616 1
3 2786 1899 99 38 Screw, Hex. Head M10x1x18 3936587 1
4 2786 2099 99 01 Screw, Hex. Flange M8x1.25x40 3900678 4
5 2786139991 01 Washer Sealing 3918190 1
6 2786 2099 99 41 Gasket Connection 3913352 T06560 1
7 2786 0999 99 37 Gasket, Int Manifold Cover 3914029 T06560 1

25



TATA MOTORS

TABLE01.9

GROUP 01

CAM FOLLOWER COVER

26



W

TATA
TABLE01.9 CAM FOLLOWER COVER GROUP 01
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
CAM FOLLOWER COVER
1 2786 0599 99 01 Gasket Push Rod Cover 3928832 T06560 1
2 2786 059999 03 Cover Push Rod 3936578 1
4 2786 0599 99 04 Seal Grommet 3928759 4
5 2786 0599 99 05 Screw Hex. Head Cap M 8x1.25x20 3900629 4
6 2786 0599 99 06 Hose Plain 3918614 1
7 2786 0599 99 07 Clamp Hose 3904230 1

27



28

TATA MOTORS

TABLE01.10

TUBE OIL FILLER GROUP 01

AT PLE
- J'q’,
P -
b -
y N .
f .F.I_.- f’ .ll
H ,'..a- { :
. the b
: F g
i 1;
‘ £
i e
i -~
; Y 5
i T :
et L
1 ‘Iﬁ -
I.-l""I "[:ﬁ e - 1
F - ‘. = -
oAl e -
[ ‘--" ,...J'".I




W

TATA
TABLE 01.10 TUBE OIL FILLER GROUP 01
FIG TATA ARMY/DS | MODE VENDOR VENDOR | QTY | oo
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
| Ww7/TMB PARTNO. | NO. NO. NOo. |15127TC '

TUBE OIL FILLER

1 2786 1899 99 32 Tube Oil Filler 3937405 1
2 2786 0399 99 50 Seal 'O’ Ring 3906704 1
3 2786 189999 17 Screw Hex. Flange Head M 12x1.75x25 3901249 2

29



TATA MOTORS

TABLE01.11

GROUP 01

OIL FILL LOCATION

30



W

TATA
TABLE 01.11 OIL FILL LOCATION GROUP 01
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
OIL FILL LOCATION
— | 2786019999 82 Kit Breather Crankcase Consists of : 4080709 1
1 Breather 4080786 1 Not Serviced Loose
2 Tube, Breather 4080774 1 Not Serviced Loose
3 Hose, Elbow 4080775 1 Not Serviced Loose
4 Hose, Plain 3918614 1 Not Serviced Loose
5 Clamp, Hose 3936554 3 Not Serviced Loose
— Seal Rectangular 3903475 1 Not Serviced Loose
7 Cap Filler 3901895 1 Not Serviced Loose

31




TATA MOTORS

TABLE01.12

DIPSTICK

GROUP 01

32




W

TATA
TABLE 01.12 DIPSTICK GROUP 01
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
DIPSTICK
1 2786019998 03 Clamp, Tube 554013 1
2 2786019999 15 Plug Expansion 3900955 2
3 2786 0199 98 06 Tube, Oil Gauge 4093785 1
4 2786019998 08 Dipstick 4093789 1
5 2786 1899 99 67 Seal 'O' Ring 4093793 2

33




TATA MOTORS

TABLE01.13

FITMENT ON ENGINE

34




W

TATA
TABLE01.13 FITMENT ON ENGINE GROUP 01
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. |  PARTNO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE [PERVEH.| ibrno) REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FITMENT ON ENGINE
1 278503114701 Bottom Cover (Flywheel Hsg.) 1
2 278509114201 Clamp (Baby Filter) 1
3 2754 543099 01 Temperature Transducer 160420 1 2754 543099 02
4 2654545099 13 Low Oil Pressure Switch P03810 1 2654 545001 39
8 278601173319 Bracket (Dipstick Mounting) 1
9 3129952420 Clamp (Dipstick Mounting) 1
10 | 278618179901 Adapter ( For Oil Pr.Transducer) 1
12 | 278509113301 Bracket (Fuel Filter Mtg.) 1
14 | 278509118001 Screw (Fuel Filter Mtg.) 2
25 | 2076 14580103 Assy. Heat Shield 1

35




TATA MOTORS

TABLEO01.14

COLD START PILOT

GROUP 01

—
?

18 e

36



W

TATA
TABLE01.14 COLD START PILOT GROUP 01
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
COLD START PILOT
— | 252307150104 Cold Start Pilot Kit Consisting of : 1 Imported

31
30
28
32
29

2076 07150101

2912 8711 70 34 Reservoir

2912 8711 70 35 Spray Fluid Refill Can
2912 8811 70 09 Spray Nozzle Straight
2912 8811 70 10 Nozzle Tube

2912 8711 70 33 Visco Hand Pump
Assy. Bracket (Cold Start Pilot)

37






W

TATA
TABLE 03.1 CRANKSHAFT AND MAIN BEARING GROUP 03
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
CRANKSHAFT AND MAIN BEARING
1 2786039901 03 Assy. Crankshaft 3908032 1
2 27860399 99 05 Gear Crankshaft 3929027 1
3 2786 0399 99 06 Dowel Pin 3904483 1
— | 278901999801 Set of Main Bearing (STD) Consisting of : 4080707 T06560 1
4 Bearing Main (Upper) 3929016 6
6 Bearing Main (Lower) 3929021 7
5 Bearing Crankshaft (Thrust) 3906230 1
— | 2786019998 02 Set of Main Bearing (RS I) Consisting of : 4080708 T06560 1 Order
(0.25 mm oversize) Only
4 Bearing Main (Upper) 3929017 6 Under
Bearing Main (Lower) 3929022 7 > Set Part
5 Bearing Crankshaft (Thrust) 3906231 1 Number
— | 2786039901 06 Set of Main Bearing (RS Il) Consisting of : 3802072 T06560 1
(0.50 mm oversize)
4 Bearing Main (Upper) 3901092 6
6 Bearing Main (Lower) 3901152 7
5 Bearing Crankshaft (Thrust) 3906232 1

39






W

TATA
TABLE 03.1 CRANKSHAFT AND MAIN BEARING GROUP 03
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
— | 2786039901 07 Set of Main Bearing (RS Ill) Consisting of : 3802073 T06560 1
(0.75 mm oversize)
4 Bearing Main (Upper) 3901093 6
6 Bearing Main (Lower) 3901153 7 Order
5 Bearing Crankshaft (Thrust) 3906233 1 Only
— | 2786039901 08 Set of Main Bearing (RS IV) Consisting of : 3802074 T06560 1 Under Set
(1.00 mm oversize) Part
4 Bearing Main (Upper) 3901094 6 Number
6 Bearing Main (Lower) 3901154 7
5 Bearing Crankshaft (Thrust) 3906234 1
7 2786 0399 99 07 Sleeve Wear (Front) 3802820 1
8 2786 0399 99 08 Sleeve Wear (Rear) 3926126 1

41



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 03.2

CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON

GROUP 03

42



W

TATA
TABLE 03.2 CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON GROUP 03
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON
1 2786039901 02 Assy.Con.Rod 3935349 T06560 6
2 2786 039999 01 Screw Connecting Rod M 11x1.25x59 3900919 12
BARE PISTON SET
4 278603999973 Set of Bare Piston STD Consists of : 3936653 T06560 1 885403012516
6 Piston 3919041 6 Not
7 Pin Piston 3919053 6 } Serviced
5 Ring Retaining 3920691 12 Loose
4 2786 039999 75 Set of Bare Piston R/S | Consists of : 3936653 T06560 1 885403022516
6 Piston 3919044 6 Not
7 Pin Piston 3919053 6 } Serviced
5 Ring Retaining 3920691 12 Loose
4 885403032516 Set of Bare Piston R/S Il Consists of : 3936654 T06560 1 2786 0399 99 40
6 Piston 3919045 6 Not
7 Pin Piston 3919053 6 } Serviced
5 Ring Retaining 3920691 12 Loose
PISTON RING SET
8 2786 0399 99 77 Set of Piston Rings STD Consists of : 3802421 T06560 1 885403052516
Oil Ring 3903384 6 Not
Compression Ring 3902286 6 } Serviced
Compression Ring 3918315 6 Loose

43



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 03.2

CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON

GROUP 03

44



W

TATA
TABLE 03.2 CONNECTING ROD AND PISTON GROUP 03
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
8 278603999978 Set of Piston Rings R/S | Consists of : 3802422 T06560 1 88540306 25 16
Oil Ring 3903385 6 Not
Compression Ring 3902287 6 Serviced
Compression Ring 3918316 6 Loose
8 2786 039999 79 Set of Piston Rings R/S Il Consists of : 3802423 T06560 1 88540307 2516
Oil Ring 3903386 6 Not
Compression Ring 3902288 6 Serviced
Compression Ring 3918317 6 Loose
CON. ROD BEARING SET
10 | 2786039999 80 Set of Con. Rod Bearing STD Consists of : 4080702 1 885403092516 \
3 2786 0399 99 02 Bearing Con. Rod STD 3901170 12
(10) | 2786 1399 99 04 Set of Con. Rod Bearing R/S | Consists of : 1 885403102516 Order Only
3 Bearing Con. Rod (0.25 mm Oversize) 3901171 12 Under Set
(10) | 27861399 99 03 Set of Con. Rod Bearing R/S Il Consists of : 1 885403112516 Part
3 Bearing Con. Rod (0.5 mm Oversize) 3901172 12 > Number
(10) | 2786 1399 99 02 Set of Con. Rod Bearing R/S Il Consists of : 1 885403122516
3 Bearing Con. Rod (0.75 mm Oversize) 3901173 12
(10) | 2786 139999 01 Set of Con. Rod Bearing R/S IV Consists of : 1 885403132516
3 Bearing Con. Rod (1.0 mm Oversize) 3901174 12 J
12 | 2786 159999 23 Bush Con. Rod 3941476 6

45



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 03.3

VIBRATION DAMPER

GROUP 03

46




W

TABLE 03.3 VIBRATION DAMPER GROUP 03
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
VIBRATION DAMPER
5 2786 0399 99 36 Damper Vibration 3914454 1
6 2786 0399 99 37 Screw Twelve Point Cap M 12x1.25x36 3903857 4

47



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 03.4

GROUP 03

FLYWHEEL AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING

48



W

TATA
TABLE 03.4 FLYWHEEL AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING GROUP 03
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FLYWHEEL AND FLYWHEEL HOUSING
1 278603999970 Assy. Flywheel 4080744 1
2 2786 0399 99 68 Gear Flywheel Ring 4080742 1
(23.3 mm Thick, 4 Locking Bolts)

3 2786039999 10 Screw Hex. Head Cap M 12x1.25x32 3901395 8

3) 2786 0399 99 87 Screw (Ring Gear to Flywheel) M 6x1x30 3919448 4

4 2786039999 11 Washer Plain (1.65 Thick, M 12) 3900269 8

5 2786 0399 99 27 Screw Hex. FI. Hd. Cap M 8x1.25x16 3924962 2

6 2786039999 13 Plug Threaded 3904181 1

7 2786039999 14 Plate Cover 3925234 1

8 2786039999 15 Plug 'O' Ring 3910248 2

9 2786039999 16 Seal 'O' Ring 3910260 2

10 | 2786039999 18 Cover Rear 3921043 1

11 2786 1899 99 14 Oil Seal 3933262 T06560 1

12 | 2786039999 20 Seal Rectangular Ring 3912473 1

13 | 2786079999 15 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 6x1.0x16 3913638 6

14 | 2786039999 21 Gasket Rear Cover 3914386 T06560 1

15 | 2786039999 22 Screw Hex Flange Head Cap M 12x1.75x40 3920447 8

16 | 2786 039999 61 Housing Flywheel 3936661 1

18 | 2786 0399 99 45 Ball Bearing (Flywheel) 3931874 T06560 1

49



TATA MOTORS




W

TATA
TABLE 05.1 CAMSHAFT AND TAPPETS GROUP 05
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
CAMSHAFT AND TAPPETS
1 2786 0599 99 08 Camshaft 3930347 1
2 2786 0599 99 09 Key Plain Woodruff 3902332 1
3 2786 059999 10 Gear Camshaft 3929028 1
4 2786059999 11 Screw Hex. Head Cap M 8x1.25x22 3900227 2
5 27860599 99 12 Support Camshaft 3927155 1
6 2786059999 13 Tappet Valve 3931623 12

51



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 05.2

GROUP 05

ROCKER LEVER

52



W

TATA
TABLE 05.2 ROCKER LEVER GROUP 05
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
ROCKER LEVER
1 2786 0599 99 55 Rocker Assy. 3934920 6 2786 0599 99 14
2 2786 0599 99 24 Screw Hex. Head Cap M 8x1.25x75 3901221 6
3 2786 0599 99 25 Screw Hex. Head Cap M 8x1.75x180 3920781 6
4 2786 0599 99 26 Rod Push 3284377 12
5 2786 059999 17 Ring Retaining 3900242 12
6 2786 0599 99 23 Washer Plain M 19 3900245 12
7 2786 0599 99 38 Insert Rocker 3900705 12
8 2786 0599 99 20 Screw Slotted Set 3900706 12
9 2786 0599 99 21 Lever Rocker (Intake) 3910810 6
10 | 2786059999 18 Lever Rocker (Exhaust) 3910811 6
11 2786059999 15 Support Rocker Lever 3911423 6
12 | 2786059999 16 Shaft Rocker Lever 3922487 6
13 | 27860599 99 31 Nut Regular Hexagon 3/8-24 Thd 3927692 12

53




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.1 FUEL PUMP BASE GROUP 07

54



W

TATA
TABLE 07.1 FUEL PUMP BASE GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FUEL PUMP BASE
1 2786 0799 99 29 Tee Female Branch 3924346 1
2 2786 2199 99 06 Hose Flexible 4093805 1 2786 079999 75
3 2786 2299 99 06 Nipple 1/8 1399690 1 2786 0799 99 02
4 2786 0799 99 21 Screw Banjo Connector M 10x1x19 3918002 1 2786 1399 80 03
5 F 002 AOZ 298 Fuel Injection Pump 4080796 M08562 1 9400030708
6 2786 079999 23 Washer Sealing 3918190 2 2786 1399 91 01

55



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GROUP 07

]

=1

56



W

TATA
TABLE 07.2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FUEL INJECTION PUMP
— | F002 A0Z 298 Fuel Injection Pump F 002 A0Z 298 |M08562 1 9400 030708
1 9413035284 Pump Housing 9413035284 MO08562 1
1/6 | 1410202086 Guide Bush 1410202 086 M08562 2
1/7 | 1413344001 Threaded Ring 1413 344001 M08562 1
1/8 | 1410361001 Threaded Bush 1410361001 MO08562 1
1/12 | 1413463010 Closing Plug 1413463010 M08562 1
1/13 | 9401 083 309 Reducing Nipple 9401 083 309 M08562 1
10 | 1423462101 Reducing Nipple 1423462101 M08562 1
1 2916710611 Sealing Washer 2916710611 M08562 1
12 1410107 005 Washer 1410107 005 M08562 1
13 1413453025 Air Vent Screw 1413453025 MO08562 1
16 | 9412038431 Pump Element 9412038431 M08562 6
17 | 9413038520 D.V. Assy 9413038520 M08562 6
18 1410105001 Gasket 1410105001 M08562 6
19 1410210050 O - Ring 1410210050 M08562 6
20 | 1414613013 Compression Spring 1414613013 MO08562 6
21 1413372090 D.V. Holder 1413372090 M08562 6
24 | 1416026 004 Control Rod 1416 026 004 M08562 1
25 1413412004 Screw 1413412004 M08562 1
29/1 | 1416336061 Toothed Quadrant 1416 336 061 M08562 AR

57



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GROUP 07

]

=1

58



W

TATA
TABLE 07.2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
29/2 | 9411030370 Regulating Sleeve 9411030370 M08562 6
29/3 | 1413417050 Clamping Screw 1413417050 M08562 6
32 1410114022 Spring Seat 1410114022 M08562 6
33 | 9411034621 Compression Spring 9411034621 M08562 6
34 | 9411038711 Roller Tappet Assy. 9411038711 M08562 6
34/2 | 1413300028 Lock Nut 1413300028 M08562 6
34/3 | 1413450010 Adjusting Screw 1413450010 M08562 6
34/4 | 9412033 145 Roller Pin 9412033 145 M08562 6
34/5 | 1410300248 Roller 1410300 248 M08562 6
34/6 | 1410300 042 Bush Roller Bearing 1410300 042 M08562 6
35 1410120071 Slotted Washer 1410120071 M08562 6
38 | 9412036 105 Cam Shaft 9412036105 M08562 1
39 1410202034 Stop Ring 1410202034 M08562 1
40 1410202 042 Stop Ring 1410202 042 M08562 1
41 1410101610 Shim 0.10 mm Thick 1410101610 M08562 AR
41 1410101614 Shim 0.14 mm Thick 1410101614 M08562 AR
41 1410101618 Shim 0.18 mm Thick 1410101618 M08562 AR
41 1410101620 Shim 0.50 mm Thick 1410101 620 M08562 AR
41 1410101630 Shim 1.00 mm Thick 1410101630 M08562 AR
41 1410102625 Shim 0.10 mm Thick 1410102 625 M08562 AR
41 1410102 627 Shim 0.14 mm Thick 1410102 627 M08562 AR

59



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GROUP 07

]

=1

60



W

TATA
TABLE 07.2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
41 1410102629 Shim 0.18 mm Thick 1410102 629 M08562 AR
41 1410102630 Shim 0.50 mm Thick 1410102 630 M08562 AR
41 1410102632 Shim 1.00 mm Thick 1410102 632 M08562 AR
43 1410101 600 Washer 1410101 600 M08562 1
45 1900900018 Ball Bearing 1900900018 M08562 1
46 1900910 201 Taper Roller Bearing (Pump End 1) 1900910 201 MO08562 1
46 | 1900910202 Taper Roller Bearing (Pump End 2) 1900910202 |M08562 1
47 | 2786059999 35 Cover Plate 1
48 | 9411035502 Bearing End Plate 9411035502 |M08562 1
50 1410281012 Oil Seal 1410281012 M08562 1
53 | 2914552156 Fillister Head Screw 2914552156 M08562 4
55 1410100 036 Washer 1410100036 MO08562 4
56 | 9411035800 Bearing Shell 9411 035800 M08562 1
57 | 2912701166 Fillister Head Screw 2912701166 M08562 2
58 1410105007 Gasket 1410105007 MO08562 2
63 1900 023 008 Woodruff Key 1900 023 008 M08562 1
64 | 2916690010 Spring Lock Washer 2916690010 M08562 1
65 | 2915021004 Hex. Nut 2915021 004 M08562 1
70 1413456 001 Banjo Bolt 1413 456 001 M08562 1
71 2916710605 Sealing Washer 2916710605 M08562 2
72 1903 385 005 Banjo 1903 385 005 MO08562 1

61



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GROUP 07

]

=1

62



W

TATA
TABLE 07.2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
73 1413502000 Threaded Pin 1413502 000 M08562 3
— 1411072010 Closing Cover 1411072010 M08562 1
75 | 2916 690 005 Spring Lock Washer 2916690005 |M08562 3
76 | 2915012007 Hex. Nut 2915012007 M08562 3
79 1411070000 Gasket 1411070000 M08562 1
81 1410551036 Capsule 1410551036 M08562 6
85/86 | 1410023009 Clamping Piece 1410023 009 M08562 3
99 1410137003 Gasket 1410137003 M08562 1
— 1411015097 Gasket 1411015097 MO08562 1
116 | 1415624114 Closing Cover 1415624114 M08562 1
117 | 1413414009 Fillister Head Screw 1413414009 M08562 1
118 | 1410210037 '‘O'Ring 1410210037 M08562 2
— | 9411033423 Screw 9411033423 M08562 1
120 | 1427432010 Air Breather 1427432010 M08562 1
132 | 9451037430 Overflow Valve 9451037 430 MO08562 6
141 | 1410200014 Sealing Ring 1410200014 M08562 6
142 | 1410500101 Sealing Washer 1410500 101 M08562 6
147 | 1900210163 '‘O'Ring 1900210163 M08562 1
154 | 1410326 005 Filling Piece 1410326 005 M08562 6
200 | 9411033404 Banjo Bolt 9411033 404 M08562 1
201 | 1903385009 Banjo 1903 385009 M08562 1

63



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GROUP 07

]

=1

64



W

TATA
TABLE 07.2 FUEL INJECTION PUMP GROUP 07

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

202 | 2916710609 Sealing Washer 2916710609 M08562 1

358 | 2916710609 Sealing Washer 2916710609 M08562 1

— | 885407011615 Repair Kit Fuel Injection Pump Consisting of : M08562 1

17 | 9413038520 DV Assy. 9413038520 M08562 6

18 1410105001 Gasket 1410105001 M08562 6

19 1410210050 '‘O'Ring 1410210050 M08562 6

20 1414613013 Comp Spg 1414613013 M08562 6

154 | 1410326 005 Filling Piece 1410326 005 M08562 6

34 | 9411038711 Roller Tappet Assy. 9411038711 M08562 6

32 1410114022 Spg Seat 1410114022 M08562 6

33 | 9411034621 Comp Spg 9411034621 M08562 6

35 1410120071 Slotted Washer 1410120071 M08562 6

132 | 9451037430 Over flow Valve 9451037430 M08562 1

58 1410105007 Gasket 1410105007 M08562 2

79 1411070000 Gasket 1411070000 MO08562 1

99 1410137003 Gasket 1410137003 M08562 1

— 1411015097 Gasket 1411015097 M08562 1

118 | 1410210037 '‘O'Ring 1410210037 M08562 2

65



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.3

RQV GOVERNOR

GROUP 07

L

66



W

TATA
TABLE 07.3 RQV GOVERNOR GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
RQV GOVERNOR
— | F002 A30020 Governor Assy. F 002 A30020 |M08562 1
2 2914552179 Cheese Head Screw 2914552179  |M08562 1
3 9421035187 Housing 9421035187 M08562 1
4 1423421003 Counter Sunk Screw 1423421003 M08562 6
8 9421038122 Governing Unit 9421038122 M08562 1
8/1 | 2420328042 Spring Plate, Lower 2420328 042 M08562 2
8/2 | 1424619027 Speed Control Spring, Inner 1424619027 MO08562 2
8/3 | 9421034648 Speed Control Spring, Centre 9421034648 |M08562 2
8/4 | 2424618 050 Idling Spring 2424618050 M08562 2
8/5 | 2420520005 Spring Plate, Upper 2420520 005 M08562 2
8/6 | 2423345006 Adjusting Nut 2423 345 006 M08562 2
8/7 | 1420101023 Washer 1420101023 M08562 2
8/8 | 2426449015 Driver 2426449015 M08562 1
8/9 | 1420026 004 Vib. Damper 1420 026 004 MO08562 4
8/10 | 1423345052 Adj. Nut 1423 345052 M08562 1
8/11 | 1420101056 Shim 1.60 mm Thick 1420101 056 M08562 1
8/12 | 2423100024 Retaining Pin 2423100024 M08562 1
8/13 | 2916012014 Washer 2916012014 M08562 1
8/14 | 2915012007 Nut 2915012007 M08562 2
8/15 | 1420142000 Lock Washer 1420 142 000 M08562 1

67



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.3

RQV GOVERNOR

GROUP 07

L

68



W

TATA
TABLE 07.3 RQV GOVERNOR GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE PER VEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
— | 1200102623 Washer 1200102623 |M08562 2
— | 2420101027 Washer 2420101027 |M08562 1
9 1413 457 044 Reducing Nipple 1413457044 |M08562 1
— | 1423462099 Closing Plug 1423462099 |M08562 1
1 1427432010 Air Breather 1427432010 |[M08562 1
12 | 2916690 007 Spring Washer 2916690007 |M08562 1
13 | 2425703 005 Guide Bush 2425703005 |M08562 1
14 | 1421331009 Tab Washer 1421331009 |M08562 2
15 | 2911062196 Hex. Screw 2911062196 |M08562 2
— | 1420300017 Roller 1420300017 |M08562 1
19 | 2916710605 Sealing Washer 2916710605 |M08562 1
20 | 2424680003 Split Pin 2424680003 |M08562 1
21 2421933139 Shackle 2421933139 |M08562 1
21/2 | 2423412004 Adjusting Screw 2423412004 |M08562 1
21/3 | 2420150003 Hex. Nut 2420150003 |MO08562 1
21/4 | 2916 060 007 Washer 2916060007 |M08562 1
22 | 9421031323 Shackle 9421031323 |M08562 1
23 | 2911061 165 Hex. Screw 2911061165 M08562 1
24 | 2424680003 Retaining Pin 2424680003 |M08562 1
25 | 1423527000 Pivot Pin 1423527000 [MO08562 1
26 | 2916690 004 Spring Washer 2916690004 |M08562 1

69



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.3

RQV GOVERNOR

GROUP 07

L

70



W

TATA
TABLE 07.3 RQV GOVERNOR GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
27 | 2915012006 Hex. Nut 2915012006 M08562 1
28 | 2423121021 Pin 2423121021 M08562 1
29 1423412025 Guide Screw 1423412025 M08562 1
30 | 9421035226 Governor Cover Assy. 9421035226 |M08562 1
30/1 | 9423035225 Governor Cover Alone 9423035225 M08562 1
30/1/2| 1420301002 Bush 1420301 002 M08562 2
30/2 | 1421332000 Curve Template 1421332000 M08562 1
30/3 | 2422120097 Guide Lever 2422120097 M08562 1
30/4 | 1423002080 Lever Shaft 1423 002 080 M08562 1
30/5 | 2423202001 Taper Pin 2423202 001 M08562 2
30/6 | 1900023 005 Woodruff Key 1900 023 005 M08562 1
30/7 | F002 A30 804 Control Lever F 002 A30804 |M08562 1
— | 2422003 052 Lever 2422003 052 M08562 1
30/7/3| 2911072 201 Screw 2911072201 M08562 1
30/8 | 2423450041 Hex. Screw 2423 450 041 M08562 1
30/9 | 2915012007 Hex. Nut 2915012007 M08562 1
30/12 | 1420283 001 Oil Seal 1420283 001 M08562 2
30/13 | 2916 690 005 Spring Washer 2916 690 005 M08562 1
30/14 | 2911062 202 Hex. Screw 2911062 202 M08562 1
30/15 | 2917 500 095 Cylinderical Pin 2917 500 095 M08562 2
30/16 | 1421036010 Shim 0.2 mm Thick 1421036010 M08562 AR

71



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.3

RQV GOVERNOR

GROUP 07

L

72



W

TATA
TABLE 07.3 RQV GOVERNOR GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
30/16 | 1421036011 Shim 0.3 mm Thick 1421036011 M08562 AR
30/16 | 1421036013 Shim 0.5 mm Thick 1421036013 M08562 AR
30/16 | 1421036012 Shim 0.8 mm Thick 1421036012 M08562 AR
— 1411030000 Washer 1411030000 M08562 1
30/23 | 1421030004 Washer 1421030004 M08562 1
30/31 | 2422060 021 Rocker Lever 2422 060 021 M08562 1
30/32 | 2424611024 Spring 2424611024 M08562 1
— | 2421332083 Stop Bracket 2421332083 M08562 1
— | 2910782201 Flat Head Screw 2910782201 MO08562 1
30/41 | 1413456001 Banjo Bolt 1413456 001 M08562 1
30/42 | 9421030701 Looped Banjo 9421030701 M08562 1
30/43 | 2916710 605 Sealing Washer 2916 710 605 MO08562 2
— | 2916012014 Washer 2916012014 M08562 AR
— 1424 651052 Coiled Spring 1424 651052 M08562 1
30/75 | 2421321009 Tab Washer 2421321009 MO08562 1
31 9421031004 Gasket 9421031004 M08562 1
36 | 2916710613 Flat Seal Ring 2916710613 M08562 1
37 1423 462 041 Cap Nut 1423 462 041 M08562 1
38 1423124108 Locking Bolt 1423124108 M08562 1
— | 2424680003 Retaining Spring 2424680003 M08562 1
47 | 2423410031 Max. Speed Stop Screw 2423410031 MO08562 1

73



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.3

RQV GOVERNOR

GROUP 07

L

74



W

TATA

TABLE 07.3 RQV GOVERNOR GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

48 | 2423315007 Hex. Nut 2423315007 M08562 1

50 | 2912732203 Screw 2912732203 M08562 6

51 1420 560 004 Inspection Plug 1420560004 |M08562 2

52 1420521001 Cap 1420521 001 M08562 1

53 | 2912031197 Screw 2912031197 M08562 1

54 | 9421033300 Nut 9421033300 M08562 1

56 | 2910502 201 Screw 2910502 201 M08562 1

60 | 9421030560 Sealing Cap 9421030560 M08562 1

62 | 2910001 191 Cheese Head Screw 2910001 191 MO08562 1

64 | 1423240001 Lead Seal 1423 240001 M08562 1

72 1423521014 Sliding Bolt 1423521014 M08562 1

73 1422130011 Slider 1422130011 MO08562 1
78/2 | 1422033062 Lever 1422033 062 M08562 1

— 1420210022 '0O'Ring 1420210022 M08562 1

87 1420051009 Gasket 1420051009 MO08562 1

88 1420051008 Gasket 1420051008 M08562 1

90 1420505036 Cap 1420505 036 M08562 1

91 2916 690 005 Spring Washer 2916 690 005 M08562 1

92 | 9421033419 Screw 9421033419 M08562 1

93 1423410016 Screw 1423410016 M08562 1

94 1424 641 004 Spring 1424 641 004 MO08562 1

75



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.3

RQV GOVERNOR

GROUP 07

L

76



W

TATA
TABLE 07.3 RQV GOVERNOR GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
95 1420500 051 Spring Plate 1420500 051 M08562 1
96 | 1424615038 Play Compensating Spring 1424615038 M08562 1
100 | 1420220005 Spring Plate 1420220 005 MO08562 1
113 | 1420113 000 Gasket 1420113 000 M08562 1
— | 1425703012 Connecting Flange 1425703012 M08562 AR
— | 1425703013 Connecting Flange 1425703013 |M08562 AR
— | 1425703014 Connecting Flange 1425703014 |M08562 AR
129 | 1423341001 Threaded Sleeve 1423 341001 M08562 2
131 | 2423490 004 Screw 2423 490 004 M08562 1
132 | 2916699 085 Spring Lock Washer 2916 699 085 M08562 1
133 | 2916012016 Washer 2916012016 M08562 1
134 | 2420210034 '‘O'Ring 2420210034 M08562 1
158 | 1425210062 Intermediate Housing 1425210062 M08562 1
159 | 1421335032 Full Load Stop Assy. 1421335032 M08562 1
160 | 1421015052 Gasket 1421015052 MO08562 1
161 | 2916 690 005 Spring Lock Washer 2916 690 005 M08562 4
162 | 2910022 196 Screw 2910022 196 M08562 4
163 | 1421015053 Gasket 1421015053 MO08562 1
164 | 2423450005 Screw 2423 450 005 M08562 2
165 | 2911062 199 Hex. Screw 2911062 199 M08562 2
167 | 2916012014 Plain Washer 2916012014 M08562 4

77



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.3

RQV GOVERNOR

GROUP 07

L

78



W

TABLE 07.3 RQV GOVERNOR GROUP 07
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS

) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )

— 1420211005 Gasket 1420211005 M08562 1

230 | 2911062 240 Hex. Screw 2911062 240 M08562 1

— 19421037122 Control Rack Stop 9421037122 |M08562 1

166 | 2916 580003 Spring Washer 2916 580003 M08562 4

79



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.4 GOVERNOR HOUSING GROUP 07

80



W

TATA
TABLE 07.4 GOVERNOR HOUSING GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE PER VEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
GOVERNOR HOUSING
3 9421035187 Housing Assy. 9421035187 |M08562 1
3/1 | 2425120143 Housing (Alone) 2425120143 M08562 1
3/2 | 1423002030 Shaft 1423002030 |M08562 1
3/3 | 1422010004 Lever 1422010004 |M08562 1
3/4 | 9421033451 Screw 9421033 451 M08562 1
3/6 | 1900210105 'O'Ring 1900210105 M08562 2
3/7 | 2916011015 Washer 2916011015 |M08562 2
3/8 | 1420100606 Washer 1420100606 |M08562 AR
3/9 | 2424680002 Retaining Pin 2424680002 |M08562 2
3/10 | 1900023 002 Key 1900023002 |M08562 1
3/12 | 1422002216 Stop Lever 1422002216 |M08562 1

81



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.5 NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP 07

82



W

TATA
TABLE 07.5 NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
NOZZLE HOLDER

— | F002 80001 Assy. Nozzle Holder (w/o Nozzle) F002C80001 |M08562 1

1 Nozzle Holder Body Not Serviced

2 2433124344 Pressure Bolt 2433124 344 M08562 1

3 2434614028 Spring 2434614028 M08562 1

4 2430101035 Shim 1.00 mm Thick 2430101035 M08562 AR

4 2430101037 Shim 1.04 mmThick 2430101037 M08562 AR

4 2430101039 Shim 1.08 mm Thick 2430101039 M08562 AR

4 2430101 041 Shim 1.12 mm Thick 2430101 041 M08562 AR

4 2430101043 Shim 1.16 mm Thick 2430101043 M08562 AR

4 2430101 045 Shim 1.20 mm Thick 2430101 045 M08562 AR

4 2430101 047 Shim 1.24 mm Thick 2430101 047 M08562 AR

4 2430101 049 Shim 1.28 mm Thick 2430101 049 M08562 AR

4 2430101051 Shim 1.32 mm Thick 2430101051 M08562 AR

4 2430101053 Shim 1.36 mm Thick 2430101053 M08562 AR

4 2430101 055 Shim 1.40 mm Thick 2430101 055 M08562 AR

4 2430101057 Shim 1.44 mm Thick 2430101057 M08562 AR

4 2430101059 Shim 1.48 mm Thick 2430101059 M08562 AR

4 2430101061 Shim 1.52 mm Thick 2430101061 M08562 AR

4 2430101063 Shim 1.56 mm Thick 2430101063 M08562 AR

4 2430101 065 Shim 1.60 mm Thick 2430101 065 M08562 AR

83



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.5 NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP 07

84



W

TATA
TABLE 07.5 NOZZLE HOLDER GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE PER VEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
4 2430101 067 Shim 1.64 mm Thick 2430101067 |M08562 AR
4 2430101069 Shim 1.68 mm Thick 2430101069 |M08562 AR
4 2430101071 Shim 1.72 mm Thick 2430101071 M08562 AR
4 2430101073 Shim 1.76 mm Thick 2430101073 |M08562 AR
4 2430101075 Shim 1.80 mm Thick 2430101075 M08562 AR
4 2430101077 Shim 1.84 mm Thick 2430101077 |M08562 AR
4 2430101079 Shim 1.88 mm Thick 2430101079 |M08562 AR
4 2430101081 Shim 1.92 mm Thick 2430101081 M08562 AR
4 2430101083 Shim 1.96 mm Thick 2430101083 |M08562 AR
7 2433314182 Nozzle Cap Nut 2433314182 |M08562 1
8 2430134023 Distance Piece 2430134023 |M08562 1
1 0430175147 Nozzle 0430175147 |M08562 1
— | 2433462014 Retaining Screw 2433462014 |M08562 1

85



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.6 FUEL FEED PUMP GROUP 07

86



W

TATA
TABLE 07.6 FUEL FEED PUMP GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FUEL FEED PUMP
1 9440030036 Assy. Feed Pump 9440030036 M08562 1 2786 0799 99 71
60 | F002 A50005 Housing F 002 A50 005 M08562 1 Not Serviced
2 2449998 709 Feed Pump Plunger Blue 2449998709 |M08562 AR
2 2449998713 Feed Pump Plunger White 2449998713 |M08562 AR
3 2444617010 Plunger Spring 2444617010 |M08562 1
4 9441 033 404 Closing Plug 9441 033 404 M08562 1
5 2443120022 Pressure Spindle 2443120022 M08562 1
12 | 2443203001 Valve 2443 203 001 MO08562 2
13 | 2444615006 Spring 2444615 006 M08562 2
14 | 2443355000 Reducing Union 2443 355 000 M08562 1
19 | 2447222099 Hand Primer 2447 222 099 MO08562 1
27 1450410011 Prefilter Sieve 1450410011 M08562 1
28 | 2454642001 Spring 2454642 001 M08562 1
29 | 2440109005 Sealing Washer 2440109005 |M08562 1
30 | 9451030528 Prefilter Housing 9451030528 M08562 1
31 2453 345000 Clamping Nut 2453 345 000 M08562 1
32 | 2453405001 Stud 2453 405 001 M08562 1
33 | 2459999 000 Clip 2459999 000 M08562 1
41 1230203 001 Sealing Ring 1230203001 M08562 2
42 | 2440105000 Sealing Ring 2440105 000 M08562 1

87



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.6 FUEL FEED PUMP GROUP 07

88



W

TATA
TABLE 07.6 FUEL FEED PUMP GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
50 | 9411033404 Hollow Screw 9411033 404 M08562 2
51 1903 385009 Banjo Connector 1903 385 009 M08562 2
52 | 2916710609 Flat Seal Ring 2916710609 MO08562 4
— | 885407010713 Repair Kit for Feed Pump; Consists off : 1
2 2449998 709 Feed Pump Plunger Blue 2449998709 |M08562 AR
2 2449998713 Feed Pump Plunger White 2449998713  |M08562 AR
3 2444617010 Plunger Spring 2444617010 M08562 1
4 9441 033 404 Closing Plug 9441 033 404 M08562 1
12 | 2443203001 Valve 2443 203 001 MO08562 2
13 2444615006 Spring 2444615 006 M08562 2
19 | 2447 222099 Hand Primer 2447 222 099 M08562 1
41 1230203 001 Sealing Ring 1230203001 M08562 2
42 | 2440105000 Sealing Ring 2440105 000 M08562 1

89



GROUP 07

INJECTOR

s P P IG -,
e

N !
I
b
Il
T
P
h_,x____. )
$ir
=y

M s
: .
(R
[ A
noh LT Al

1
b

TABLE 07.7

TATA MOTORS

90



W

TATA
TABLE 07.7 INJECTOR GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. |  PARTNO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE [PERVEH.| ibrno) REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
INJECTOR
1 27860199 99 54 Injector Assy. 3931862 6
2 2786 0799 99 50 Seal Injector 3923261 6
3 2786 0799 99 09 Seal Banjo Connector 3903380 6
4 2786 079999 13 Seal Rectangular Ring 3909356 6
5 0433175147 Nozzle Injector 0433175147 MO08562 6
— | 2430105042 Sealing Washer 2430105042 M08562 6
— | 885407021615 Kit Injector Assy. Consists off: 1
2 2786 0799 99 50  Seal Injector 6
5 0433175147 Nozzle Injector 0433175147 6
— 2434614028 Spring 2434614028 6

91




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.8

GROUP 07

FUEL PUMP COUPLING

92



W

TATA
TABLE 07.8 FUEL PUMP COUPLING GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FUEL PUMP COUPLING
1 2786 209999 70 Stud M10x1.5 3282372 4
2 2786 0799 99 06 Screw Hex. Flange M8x1.25x35 3900632 3
3 2786 0799 99 07 Nut, Hex. Flange M10x1.5 3902662 4
4 2786079999 12 Screw Hex. Flange M10x1.5x20 3903990 2
5 2786079998 12 Gear Fuel Pump 3934636 1
6 2786079998 10 Brace Fuel Pump 3936646 1
7 2786079998 11 Brace Fuel Pump 3936647 1

93



TATA MOTORS

GROUP 07

LOCATION FUEL DRAIN

TABLE 07.9

94



W

TATA
TABLE 07.9 LOCATION FUEL DRAIN GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
LOCATION FUEL DRAIN
1 2786 0799 99 25 Washer Sealing 3918192 2
2 2786 0599 99 04 Seal Grommet 3928759 1
3 2786 0599 99 56 Clamp 3935267 1
4 2786 0999 99 22 Clamp Hose 3936583 1
5 2786 1899 99 37 Banjo Connector 3936593 1
6 2786 1899 99 36 Hose Straight 3936594 1

95




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.10

FUEL LINES

GROUP 07

96



W

TATA
TABLE 07.10 FUEL LINES GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FUEL LINES

1 2786 0799 99 22 Washer Sealing 8 mm 3918188 2

2 2786 0799 99 52 Valve Check M8x1.25x17.5 3924726 1

3 2786 0799 99 09 Seal Banjo Connector 6.2 mm 3903380 6

4 27860999 99 12 Screw Banjo Connector M 6x1x14.3 3905307 6

5 2786099999 13 Manifold Fuel Assy. 3162001 1

— | 27860799 99 46 Tube Injector Kit (1,2,3) Consists off : 3931842 1 Serviced in Set

only

6 Tube Injector No. 1 Cyl. 3931844 1 Not

7 Tube Injector No. 2 Cyl. 3931845 1 Serviced

8 Tube Injector No. 3 Cyl. 3931846 1 Separately
— | 2786079999 47 Tube Injector Kit (4,5,6) Consists off : 3931843 1 Serviced in Set

only

9 Tube Injector No. 4 Cyl. 3931847 1 Not

10 Tube Injector No. 5 Cyl. 3931848 1 Serviced

1 Tube Injector No. 6 Cyl. 3931849 1 Separately

97



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.11 FUEL SYSTEM ACCESSORIES GROUP 07

98



W

TATA
TABLE 07.11 FUEL SYSTEM ACCESSORIES GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FUEL SYSTEM ACCESSORIES
1 2786 0999 99 20 Strainer, Fuel 3931868 1
2 2786 0999 99 21 Hose, Plain 3931870 1
3 2786 0999 99 22 Clamp Hose 3936583 2
4 2786 0999 99 24 Tube Fuel Supply 3935321 1
5 2786 0799 99 25 Washer, Sealing 3918192 2
6 2786 0799 99 30 Screw, Banjo Connector M 14x1.5x26 3924725 1

99



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.12

FUEL SHUT OFF VALVE

GROUP 07

18

100



W

TATA

TABLE 07.12 FUEL SHUT OFF VALVE GROUP 07

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FUEL SHUT OFF VALVE

10 | 2786079999 15 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M6x1x16 3913638 2

11 2786 0999 99 25 Screw 3935268 1

12 | 2786 0999 99 26 Lever Shut off Plate 3935269 1

13 | 2786 0999 99 27 Bracket (On Cyl. Block) 3935270 1

14 | 2786 099999 29 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M12x1.5x15 3935271 1

15 | 27860999 99 30 Bracket (On Timing Hsg.) 3935272 1

16 | 2786079999 58 Nut Hex. Flange Head Cap Méx1 3906216 2

17 | 27860999 99 31 Pin Cotter 3919449 1

18 | 2750302001 01 Engine Stop Pull Cable 1

101



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.13

FUEL FILTER PLUMBING

GROUP 07

102



W

TABLE 07.13 FUEL FILTER PLUMBING GROUP 07
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
FUEL FILTER PLUMBING
1 2786 0799 99 25 Washer Sealing 3918192 2
2 27860999 99 16 Tube Fuel Supply 3162000 1
3 27860799 99 30 Screw Banjo Connector M 14x1.5x26 3924725 1

103



TATA MOTORS

TABLE07.14 LIFT PUMP GROUP 07

o
e

104



W

TATA
TABLE 07.14 LIFT PUMP GROUP 07
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
LIFT PUMP
— | 278607999971 Pump, Fuel Transfer/ Lift Pump 3935319 1 9440030036
1 2786 1399 80 01 Screw, Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x20 3900630 2
2 2786 0599 99 35 Plate, Cover 3904046 1
3 2786079999 19 Screw, Banjo Connector M 12x1.5x24 3916361 1
4 2786 0799 99 24 Washer, Sealing 12 mm 3918191 2
5 2786 0799 99 25 Washer, Sealing 14 mm 3918192 2
6 2786079999 17 Gasket, Cover Plate 3914304 T06560 1
7 2786 0799 99 30 Screw, Banjo Connector M 14x1.5x26 3924725 1
8 2786 0999 99 50 Tube Fuel Supply 4080668 1 2786079999 70

105



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.15

GROUP 07

PLUMBING AIR FUEL CONTROL

106



W

TATA
TABLE 07.15 PLUMBING AIR FUEL CONTROL GROUP 07
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
PLUMBING AIR FUEL CONTROL
1 278601999913 Plug Pipe 3906619 1

107



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 07.16

GROUP 07

LEVERTHROTTLE

.
.ur_w_._\
T i
Mmoo
e
/ et
Sy /
. e} l.h

ﬁ““\u_ ab=rils -~
-l —_— L - : g
o WL
h?m\ _ Pt G \\‘ P
. bl - —F EXa
R
i \...v\. :..L.n\.\iﬁ[ — H.\ R .4.,__
N i ST R __
Lo h, - = Y f N
Loy ,.ﬂ W
Wt T W, S
N K T e
fat b o
Y " ﬁ_ﬂ« !
= 4 \m/:. i
Nl ' S
R Y

;e Jor ey
I |V1 M — = e .Jr_ = P
i A N e A~

108



W

TABLE 07.16 LEVERTHROTTLE GROUP 07
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO' PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
' LV7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC '
LEVER THROTTLE
1 2786 0799 99 58 Nut Hex. Flange M 6x1 3906216 1
2 2786 0799 99 59 Pin Throttle Lever Pilot 3931900 1

109



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 09.1

GROUP 09

FUEL FILTER

110



W

TATA
TABLE 09.1 FUEL FILTER GROUP 09
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FUEL FILTER
1 27860999 99 01 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x25 3918109 2
2 2786 0999 99 02 Nut Regular Hex. M 16x1.5 3903293 1
3 2786091199 04 Filter Fuel 3903640 F61220 1
4 2786 0999 99 03 Adapter Filter Head M 16x1.5 3925955 1
5 2786079999 10 Seal 'O' Ring (Big) 3903546 1
6 2786079999 11 Seal 'O' Ring (Small) 3903846 1
7 2786 0999 99 04 Head Fuel Filter (Bottom) 3897331 1 3915240
9 2786091199 03 Separator Fuel Water (Cartridge) w/o Drain Valve 3890063 F61220 1 Push Type
15 | 2786 0999 99 57 Valve Drain 3831852 1 Old Version
17 | 2786079998 13 Seal 'O' Ring 3833972 1
10 | 27860999 99 08 Head Fuel Filter (Top) 3931892 1
9 27860798 99 16 Separator Fuel Water w/o Valve 4093733 F61220 1 Screw Type
20 | 2786079899 15 Drain Valve 4093732 1 From Eng. No.|
11 2786 0999 99 09 Hose Plain 3931864 1 30F62272197
12 | 2786099999 10 Clamp Hose 3931865 1 June 30
13 | 2786 0799 99 24 Washer Sealing (1/2") 3918191 2
14 | 2786099999 11 Screw M 12x1.5x24 Banjo Connector 3905860 1
8 2786 0999 99 06 Ball 3915242 1

111



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 09.2 ENGINE VENT PLUMBING GROUP 09

112



W

TATA
TABLE 09.2 ENGINE VENT PLUMBING GROUP 09
FIG TATA ARMY/DS | MODE VENDOR VENDOR | QTY | oo
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
| Ww7/TMB PARTNO. | NO. NO. NOo. |15127TC '

ENGINE VENT PLUMBING
1 2786 019999 39 Tee Hose Connector 3935266 1

113



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 09.3 AIR FILTER GROUP 09

114



W

TATA
TABLE 09.3 AIR FILTER GROUP 09
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
AIRFILTER
1 2076 0913 01 06 Assy. Air Filter Mtg. Bracket 1
2 11323912205 Hex. Screw M 12x20 IS 1364 4
3 1252069601 4 Spring Washer B 12 IS 3063 4
4 20760913 01 08 Assy. Air Filter F61220 1
5 2786091399 10 Air Filter Element - Primary F61220 1
6 2786091399 11 Air Filter Element - Safety F61220 1
9 27860913 77 06 U Seal Air Filter 1
13 2786091342 11 Clamp (Vacuator Valve) 1
14 | 278609139912 Dust Valve 1
15 | 2785091301 01 Assy. Strap with Shackle (Complete) 1 2076 0913 01 37
16 1205 159802 2 Hex. Nut M 8IS 1364 2
17 | 278509139901 Rubber Strap For Clamping 2
18 | 1246050084 1 Bright Washer 8.4 1S 2016 } Air Filter 2
19 | 2076091301 34 Assy. Protective Cover 1 2076 0913 01 29
20 1428 0598209 Hose Clamp TB 112 3
21 1428 059818 7 Hose Clamp TB 84 1
22 | 2786091301 82 Assy. Adapter 1
23 | 254707144201 Clamp (Injector Overflow Tube) 2
24 | 2076091358 11 Rubber Hose (At Air Filter) 1
25 | 254709139918 Assy. Service Indicator 1 2547091301 35

115



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 09.3 AIR FILTER GROUP 09

116



W

TATA
TABLE 09.3 AIR FILTER GROUP 09
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC ’
26 | 2076091301 36 Assy. Air Intake Pipe 1

27

2786 0913 58 30

Reducer Hose (on TC Inlet)

117



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 13.1

AIR COMPRESSOR

GROUP 13

118



W

TATA
TABLE 13.1 AIR COMPRESSOR GROUP 13
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
AIR COMPRESSOR Old Version
Front Outlet
Port;
Upto March 03
5 2786 1399 65 01 Nut Hex. Flange M 12x1.75 3279043 2
6 2786 1399 88 01 Stud M 12x1.75x50 3905371 2
8 2786 1399 80 02 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x25 3900631 2
9 2786 1399 80 01 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x20 3900630 2
12 | 2786139901 02 Air Compressor (with Metric Threads) 3931896 T06560 1 Front Outlet
Port Old Version
13 | 27861399 77 01 Seal Rectangular Ring 3906252 1
14 | 278613993301 Brace Air - Compressor 3931840 1
15 | 2786019999 99 Hose Flexible 3931891 1 3936663
16 | 2786 1399 5401 Gear Accessory Drive 3924189 1
17 | 2786139991 01 Washer Sealing 3918190 2
18 | 278613998003 Screw, Banjo Connector M 10x1x19 3918002 1

119



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 13.2

GROUP 13

REPAIR KIT FOR AIR COMPRESSOR

120



W

TATA
TABLE 13.2 REPAIR KIT FOR AIR COMPRESSOR GROUP 13
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
REPAIR KIT FOR AIR COMPRESSOR Old Version
Upto Mar. 03
— 885413012516 Minor Repair Kit,Consists of : 1
6 Joint (Thick) 1
7 Joint (Thin) 1 N
8 Locating Pin 2
12 Locating Pin 1
13 Locating Pin 1 Not
14 Joint (Thin) 1 > Serviced
15 Joint (Thick) 1 Loose
28 Joint 1
37 Sealing Ring 1 J
— | 885413022516 Major Repair Kit Consists of : 1
6 Joint (Thick) 1 N
7 Joint (Thin) 1
8 Locating Pin 2 Not
12 Locating Pin 1 } Serviced
13 Locating Pin 1 Loose
14 Joint (Thin) 1
15 Joint (Thick) 1 J

121



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 13.2

GROUP 13

REPAIR KIT FOR AIR COMPRESSOR

122



W

TATA
TABLE 13.2 REPAIR KIT FOR AIR COMPRESSOR GROUP 13
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
22 Thin Walled Half Bearing 2
24 Steel Washer 1
26 Wrapped Bush 1
27 Lock Nut 1 > Not
28 Joint 1 Serviced
32 Thrust Washer 1 Loose
34 Thrust Washer 1
36 Wrapped Bush 1
37 Sealing Ring 1
— | 885413032516 Repair Kit for Piston Consists of : 1
16 Externally Stepped Ring 2
17 Piston 1 Not
18 Gudgeon Pin 1 Serviced
19 Internal Circlip 2 Loose
20 Oil Control Ring with Expander 1
— | 885413042516 Repair Kit for Piston Rings Consists of : 1
16 Externally Stepped Ring 2 Not Serviced
20 Oil Control Ring with Expander 1 Loose

123




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 13.3 AIR COMPRESSOR (NEW VERSION) GROUP 13

124



W

TATA
TABLE 13.3 AIR COMPRESSOR (NEW VERSION) GROUP 13
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
AIR COMPRESSOR (NEW VERSION) New Version
Rear
Outlet Port from
April '03
1 2786 2299 99 06 Nipple, Plain Hexagon 1399690 1
2 2786 1399 65 01 Nut, Hex Flange M 12x1.75 3279043 2
3 2786 1399 80 01 Screw, Hex. Flange M 8x1.25x20 3900630 2
4 2786 1399 80 02 Screw, Hex. Flange M 8x1.25x25 3900631 2
5 2786 1399 88 01 Stud M 12x1.75x50 3905371 2
6 2786 139977 01 Seal, Rectangular 3906252 1
7 2786 1399 33 01 Brace, Air Compressor 3931840 1
8 2786 1399 80 03 Screw, Banjo Connector M 10x1.00x19 3918002 1
9 2786 1399 91 01 Washer, Sealing 3918190 2
10 | 2786 189999 40 Cap, Tube 3921556 1
11 2786 1399 54 01 Gear, Accessory Drive 3924189 1
12 | 27860799 99 29 Tee, Female Branch 3924346 1
13 | 2786139999 14 Air Compressor 4080670 1 From Engine No.
30D 62268720
14 | 2786219999 07 Hose, Flexible 4093806 1

125



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 13.4 REPAIR KIT FOR AIR COMPRESSOR (NEW VERSION) GROUP 13

126



W

TATA
TABLE 13.4 REPAIR KIT FOR AIR COMPRESSOR (NEW VERSION) GROUP 13
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
REPAIR KIT FOR AIR COMPRESSOR New Version
(NEW VERSION) From April 03

— | 2786139999 16 Gasket Kit Cylinder Head Consists of : 1

1 Delivery Reed 1 Not Serviced

2 Delivery Joint 1 } Loose

— | 2786139999 17 Minor Repair Kit Air Compressor Consists of : 1

1 Delivery Reed 1

2 Delivery Joint 1 Not Serviced

3 Cover Sump 1 Loose

4 Set Screw 4

— | 278613999918 Major Repair Kit Air Compressor Consists of : 1

1 Delivery Reed 1 3\

2 Delivery Joint 1

3 Cover Sump 1

4 Set Screw 4 Not

5 Wrapped Bush 1 > Serviced

6 Nut Crankshaft 1 Loose

7 '0O' Ring 1

8 Sealing Ring 1

9 End Cover 1 J

127



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 13.4 REPAIR KIT FOR AIR COMPRESSOR (NEW VERSION) GROUP 13

128



W

TATA

TABLE 13.4 REPAIR KIT FOR AIR COMPRESSOR (NEW VERSION) GROUP 13

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

— | 2786139999 19 Repair Kit Piston Assy. Consists of : 1

10 Compression Ring 2 Not Serviced

1 Oil Control Ring 1 Loose

12 Piston 1

— | 2786 1399 99 20 Repair Kit Piston Ring Consists of : 1

10 Compression Ring 2 Not Serviced

1

Oil Control Ring

¥

Loose

129



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 13.5 COVER AIR COMPRESSOR GROUP 13

130



W

TATA
TABLE 13.5 COVER AIR COMPRESSOR GROUP 13
FIG TATA ARMY/DS | MODE VENDOR VENDOR | QTY | oo
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
| Ww7/TMB PARTNO. | NO. NO. NOo. |15127TC '

COVER AIR COMPRESSOR
1 2786 0799 99 94 Screw, Twelve Point M 10x1.5x25 3278448 2
2 2786 1399 99 06 Cover, Air Compressor 3906284 1
3 2786 0399 99 51 Seal, O Ring 3906285 1

131



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 14.1 TURBOCHARGER LOCATION (LOW MOUNT) GROUP 14

132



W

TATA
TABLE 14.1 TURBOCHARGER LOCATION (LOW MOUNT) GROUP 14
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. |  PARTNO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE [PERVEH.| ibrno) REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
TURBOCHARGER LOCATION
(LOW MOUNT)
1 2786 0799 99 68 Clamp Hose 3936553 2 3026396
2 2786 1499 99 09 Clamp Hose 3936552 2 3033033
3 278601999970 Pipe Air Inlet 3935361 1
4 2786 0199 99 97 Hose Plain 3936630 1 3279246
5 2786019999 72 Hose Elbow 3931914 1
7 27860999 99 01 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x25 3918109 12
9 2786 149999 15 Gasket Exhaust Manifold 3905443 6
1 2786 1499 99 30 Manifold Exhaust 3922728 1
13 | 2786 2099 99 04 Screw, Flat Head M 10x1.5x65 3901448 1
14 | 2786149999 18 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 10x1.5x70 3920346 1

133



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 14.2 TURBOCHARGER (LOW MOUNT) GROUP 14

134



W

TATA
TABLE 14.2 TURBOCHARGER (LOW MOUNT) GROUP 14
FIG TATA ARMY/DS | MODE VENDOR VENDOR | QTY | oo
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
| Ww7/TMB PARTNO. | NO. NO. NOo. |15127TC '

TURBOCHARGER (LOW MOUNT)

1 2786 1499 99 04 Stud M 10x1.5x42 3818823 4
2 2786 1499 99 05 Nut Hex. Flange M 10x1.5 3818824 4
3 2786 1499 99 02 Gasket Turbocharger 3901356 1
4 2786 1499 99 38 Turbocharger 3590794 1
5 2786 1499 99 31 Clamp; 'V' Band (Exhaust Outlet Connection) 3935338 1
— | 2786 149999 46 Minor Repair Kit, Turbocharger 3575169 1

135



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 14.3

PLUMBINGTURBOCHARGER

GROUP 14

g

136



W

TATA
TABLE 14.3 PLUMBING TURBOCHARGER GROUP 14
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
PLUMBING TURBOCHARGER
1 2786 0799 99 07 Nut Hexagon Flange M 10x1.5 3902662 1
2 2786 0799 99 67 Clamp Hose 3936554 2
3 2786 1499 99 26 Washer Sealing 7.2 mm 3924389 2
4 2786 1899 99 50 Tube Turbo Oil Drain 3903744 1
5 2786 1499 99 33 Connection Turbo Oil Drain 3916348 1
6 2786 2099 99 29 Hose Flexible 3919591 1
7 2786 1399 80 01 Screw Hex. Flange M 8x1.25x20 3900630 2
8 2786 0199 99 46 Hose Plain 3936632 1
9 2786 1499 99 03 Gasket Oil Drain 3282113 1
10 | 2786 159999 07 Connector Female 3284244 1
11 2786 1499 99 20 Seal 'O’ Ring 3037236 2
12 | 2786 1499 99 27 Clamp Tube 554013 1

137



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.1 STARTER MOTOR 24V GROUP 15

138



W

TABLE 15.1 STARTER MOTOR 24V GROUP 15
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
STARTER MOTOR 24V
1 2786 1599 99 04 Starter Motor 24 Volts 3935328 1
2 2786 0599 99 36 Screw Twelve Point Cap M10x1.5x35 3903834 3

139



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.2 COMPONENT DETAIL OF STARTER MOTOR GROUP 15

140



W

TATA
TABLE 15.2 COMPONENT DETAIL OF STARTER MOTOR GROUP 15
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
COMPONENT DETAIL OF STARTER MOTOR L01400
1 2751154001 15 Terminal Base Assy. 26640895 1
2 2751154001 16 Spindle Assy. 26641095 1
3 2751154099 19 Solenoid Switch 26964030 1
4 2751 1540 65 04 Plunger Return Spring 54643779 1 2751154087 03
5 2751 1540 65 05 Cup Washer 26254222 1 275115403403
6 275115400117 Plunger Assy. 26640987 1
7 2751 1540 99 04 Shroud 26254221 1 2751154099 20
8 275115400118 Inter Bracket Assy. 26256095 1
— Bearing Bush (Int. Bracket) 26252743 1
9 275115400119 Oil Seal 26253929 1
10 275115406519 Nut (Pivot) 26131256 1
1 2751154065 20 Pivot Pin 26252001 1
12 | 2751154001 20 Engaging Lever Assy. 26252007 1
13 | 2751154065 21 Jump Ring-Drive 26254152 1
14 | 2751154065 22 Thurst Washer- Hylam 26255998 1
15 | 2751154065 23 Thrust Washer 26254295 1
16 | 2751154001 21 Drive Assy. 26256097 1
17 | 2751154065 24 Thrust Collar 26256052 1
18 | 2751154065 25 Jump Ring (Armature) 26255700 1
19 | 275115409209 Sol. Fixing Screw 26103036 2

141



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.2 COMPONENT DETAIL OF STARTER MOTOR GROUP 15

142



W

TATA
TABLE 15.2 COMPONENT DETAIL OF STARTER MOTOR GROUP 15

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

20 | 2751154099 21 Through Stud Kit 26256297 1

21 2751154001 22 Fixing Bracket Assy. 26256069 1

— Bearing Bush (Fixing Bracket) 26250417 1

22 | 2751154049 04 Terminal Cover 26254068 1

23 | 2751154001 23 Field Coil Assy. 26253323 1

— | 2751154099 26 Insul Brush - Long 26253828 1

— | 2751154099 27 Insul Brush - Short 26253829 1

24 | 2751154065 26 Pole Screw 90302110A 4

25 | 275115407803 '0O' Ring 26253200 2

26 | 2751154099 22 Yoke Insul 26255161 1

27 | 2751154001 24 Yoke Assy. 26256094 1

28 | 2751154065 27 Stop Washer 26253698 1

29 | 2751154001 25 Armature Assy. 26253312 1

30 | 2751154001 26 Brush Gear Assy. 26256379 1

— | 2751154099 28 Earth Brush 26253831 2

31 2751154001 27 C.E.Bkt. Assy. 26256098 1

— Bearing Bush 54256132 1

32 | 275115406528 Thrust Pad 26253210 1

33 | 2751154099 23 Shim 26254242 1

34 | 2751154099 24 Seal B. G. Fixing 26252000 2

35 | 275115406529 B. G. Fixing Screw 26251626 2

143



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.2 COMPONENT DETAIL OF STARTER MOTOR GROUP 15

144



W

TATA
TABLE 15.2 COMPONENT DETAIL OF STARTER MOTOR GROUP 15
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
36 | 2751154065 30 'C' Washer 26252733 1
37 | 2751154099 25 End Cover 26253048 1
38 | 2751154065 31 Screw Cover Fixing 26100716 2
— | 885415011512 Major Repair Kit Starter Motor Consisting of : 1
1 2751154001 15 Terminal Base Assy. 26640895 1
2 2751154001 16 Spindle Assy. 26641095 1
10 | 275115406519 Nut (Pivot) 26131256 1
1 2751154065 20 Pivot Pin 26252001 1
12 | 2751154001 20 Engaging Lever Assy. 26252007 1
13 | 2751154065 21 Jump Ring-Drive 26254152 1
14 | 2751154065 22 Thrust Washer - Hylam 26255698 1
15 | 2751154065 23 Thrust Washer 26254295 1
17 | 2751154065 24 Thrust Collar 26256052 1
18 | 2751154065 25 Jump Ring (Armature) 26255700 1
9 275115400119 Oil Seal 26253929 1
— | 2751154099 26 Insul Brush - Long 26253828 1
— | 2751154099 27 Insul Brush - Short 26253829 1
— | 2751154099 28 Earth Brush 26253831 1
— | 885415021512 Minor Repair Kit Starter Motor Consisting of: 1
5 27511540 65 05 Cup Washer 26254222 1 275115403403
7 2751 1540 99 04 Shroud 26254221 1 2751154099 20

145




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.2 COMPONENT DETAIL OF STARTER MOTOR GROUP 15

146



W

TATA

TABLE 15.2 COMPONENT DETAIL OF STARTER MOTOR GROUP 15

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

22 | 2751154049 04 Terminal Cover 26254068 1

25 | 275115407803 '0O'Ring 26253200 2

26 | 2751154099 22 Yoke Insul 26255161 1

28 | 2751154065 27 Stop Washer 26253698 1

32 | 2751154065 28 Thrust Pad 26253210 1

33 | 2751154099 23 Shim 26254242 1

35 | 2751154065 29 B. G. Fixing Screw 26251626 2

36 | 275115406530 'C' Washer 26252733 1

37 | 2751154099 25 End Cover 26253048 1

38 | 2751154065 31 Screw Cover Fixing 26100716 2

147



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.3 ALTERNATOR & ALTERNATOR LOCATION GROUP 15

148



W

TATA
TABLE 15.3 ALTERNATOR & ALTERNATOR LOCATION GROUP 15
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
ALTERNATOR & ALTERNATOR LOCATION
1 2786 1599 99 06 Alternator 24 Volts, 45 Amp. 3935326 1
ALTERNATOR LOCATION
2 2786 1599 99 67 Support, Alternator 4093828 1
3 2786 1399 80 02 Screw, Hex Flange M 8x1.25x25 3900631 3
4 2786 0799 99 07 Nut, Hex Flange M 10x1.5 3902662 1
5 2786 1599 80 01 Screw, Hex Flange M 10x1.5x95 3914407 1
6 2786 159933 02 Brace, Alternator 3903089 1
7 2786 1399 80 01 Screw, Hex Flange M 18x1.25x20 3900630 2
8 2786 0599 99 56 Clamp 3935267 1

149



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.4 COMPONENT DETAILS OF ALTERNATOR GROUP 15

G0
59
g —

6 28 37 39

30
O

25 32 34

43 45 48 50 52

150



W

TATA
TABLE 15.4 COMPONENT DETAILS OF ALTERNATOR GROUP 15
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
COMPONENT DETAILS OF ALTERNATOR L01400
1 2651 1540 65 07 Nut (Pulley) 26130866 1
2 2651154092 05 Spring Washer 26141748 1
3 2651 154070 05 Pulley 26213194 1
4 2651 1540 8201 Fan 26212025 1
5 2651 1540 86 01 Spacing Collar 26211351 1
6 2651 1540 65 01 Fixing Bolt 26102386 4
7 2651 1540 65 08 Spring Washer 26140344 4 2651 154092 07
8 275415408001 Fixing Screw (D.E. Bearing) 26102066 3 2651 1540 65 09
9 2651154092 07 Spring Washer 26140344 3 2651 1540 65 08
10 | 265115409913 D.E.Insert 26211884 2
1 2651154099 14 D.E.Insert 26211884 1
12 | 265115403104 D.E.Bracket 26213145 1
13 | 265415403103 D.E. Bearing 26211092 1
14 | 2754154046 01 Bearing Retainer Plate 26211613 1 2651 1540 46 06
15 | 2654 1540 86 02 Spacing Collar 26211639 1
16 | 2651154099 05 Woodruff Key 54150863 1
17 | 2651154001 44 Rotor Final Assy. 26212679 1
18 | 265115403102 S.R.E.Bearing 26211364 1
19 | 2651154001 45 Stator Assy. 26212684 1
20 | 2651154001 46 Rectifier Assy. 26948052A 1

151




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.4 COMPONENT DETAILS OF ALTERNATOR GROUP 15

G0
59
g —

6 28 37 39

30
O

25 32 34

43 45 48 50 52

152



W

TATA
TABLE 15.4 COMPONENT DETAILS OF ALTERNATOR GROUP 15

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

21 265115408010 Screw 26102016 1

22 | 265115409208 Spring Washer 26140375 1

23 | 265115404605 Anchoring Plate 26213146 1

24 | 265115408011 Screw 26103406 1

25 | 265115403401 Insul Bush 26213207 1

26 | 265115403402 Insul Bush 26213208 1

27 | 265115409209 Plain Washer 26140096 1

28 | 265115409210 Spring Washer 26140348 1

29 | 2651154065 11 Nut 26130216 1

30 | 265115409210 Spring Washer 26140348 1

31 265115406512 Nut 26130126 1

32 | 265115406512 Nut 26130126 1

33 | 265115409210 Spring Washer 26140348 1

34 | 2651154092 11 Plain Washer 26140096 1

35 | 2651154001 42 Capacitor Assy. 26212141 1

36 | 265115406513 Stud 26213209 1

37 | 265115409917 Fuse Link Moulding 26213206 1

38 | 265115409214 Plain Washer 26141316 1

39 | 265115409215 Spring Washer 26140384 1

40 | 265115406515 Nut 26130316 1

41 2651 15403403 Insul Bush 26213210 1

153




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.4 COMPONENT DETAILS OF ALTERNATOR GROUP 15

G0
59
g —

6 28 37 39

30
O

25 32 34

43 45 48 50 52

154



W

TATA
TABLE 15.4 COMPONENT DETAILS OF ALTERNATOR GROUP 15

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

42 | 265115403403 Insul Bush 26213210 1

43 | 265115409214 Plain Washer 26141316 1

44 | 265115409215 Spring Washer 26140384 1

45 | 265115406515 Nut 26130316 1

46 | 265115403404 Insul Bush 26212376 1

47 | 265115403405 Insul Cup Washer 26212377 1

48 | 265115409216 Plain Washer 26640153 1

49 | 265115409217 Spring Washer 26140397 1

50 | 265115406517 Nut 26140236 1

51 265115409217 Spring Washer 26140397 1

52 | 265115406517 Nut 26130236 1

53 | 265115407802 Pressure Ring 26211409 1

54 | 265115408203 S.R.E.Bracket 26212375 1

55 | 2651154099 16 Regulator 26938101A 1

56 | 265115403407 Insul Bush 26213127 1

57 | 265115400143 Captive Screw Assy. 26102578 2

58 | 265115409908 Cover Moulding 26212188 1

59 | 265115409917 Fuse Link Moulding 26213206 1

60 | 265115409214 Plain Washer 26141316 2

61 265115409215 Spring Washer 26140384 2

62 | 265115408012 Fixing Screw 26102366 2

155



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.4 COMPONENT DETAILS OF ALTERNATOR GROUP 15

G0
59
g —

6 28 37 39

30
O

25 32 34

43 45 48 50 52

156



W

TATA
TABLE 15.4 COMPONENT DETAILS OF ALTERNATOR GROUP 15
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
— | 885415031512 Major Repair Kit Alternator 24V Consisting of : 1
3 2651 154070 05 Pulley 26213194 1
4 2651 1540 82 01 Fan 26212025 1
13 | 265415403103 D E Brg 26211092 1
16 | 2651154099 05 Key 54150863 1
14 | 275415404601 Brg Retainer Plate 26211613 1
18 | 265115403102 S.R.E.Brg 26211364 1
55 | 2651154099 16 Regulator 26938101A 1
20 | 2651154001 46 Rectifier Assy. 26948052A 1
35 | 265115400142 Capacitor Assy. 26212141 1
37 | 265115409917 Fuse Link Moulding 26213206 1
— | 8854150407 13 Minor Repair Kit Alternator 24 V Consisting of : 1
1 2651 1540 65 07 Pulley Nut 26130866 1
2 2651154092 05 Spg Washer 26141748 1
27 | 265115409209 Plain Washer 26140096 1
6 2651 1540 65 01 Fixing Bolt 26102386 4
7 2651 1540 65 08 Spg Washer 26140344 4
10 | 265115409913 D E Insert Top 26211884 1
1 2651154099 14 D E Bottom 26211884 1
25 | 265115403401 Insulation Bush 26213207 1
26 | 265115403402 Insulation Bush 26213208 1

157



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.4 COMPONENT DETAILS OF ALTERNATOR GROUP 15

G0
59
g —

6 28 37 39

30
O

25 32 34

43 45 48 50 52

158



W

TABLE 15.4 COMPONENT DETAILS OF ALTERNATOR GROUP 15
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
46 | 265115403404 Insulation Bush 26212376 1
47 | 2651 1540 3405 Insulation Cup Washer 26212377 1
53 | 265115407802 Pressure Ring 26211409 1

159




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15.5 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING GROUP 15

160



W

TATA
TABLE 15.5 ALTERNATOR MOUNTING GROUP 15
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
ALTERNATOR MOUNTING
1 2786 1399 80 02 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x25 3900631 1
2 2786 1599 80 02 Screw Hex. Flange M 10x1.5x72.5 3282699 1
3 2786 1599 63 02 Belt.V.Ribbed (1422.4 +/- 5.5 mm) 3935335 1
4 2786 1599 99 02 Tensioner Belt 3922900 1
5 2786 1599 80 03 Screw Flat Head M8x1.25x25 3925186 1
6 2786 1599 33 03 Bracket Belt Tensioner 3925207 1

161



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 18.1

GROUP 18

LUBRICATING OIL COOLING / OIL FILTER

162



W

TATA
TABLE 18.1 LUBRICATING OIL COOLING / OIL FILTER GROUP 18
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
LUBRICATING OIL COOLER/ OIL FILTER
1 2786 0799 99 06 Screw Hex. Head Cap M 8x1.25x35 3900632 14
2 2786 1899 99 49 Valve Bypass 3936365 1
3 2786 1899 99 02 Spring Compression 3925009 1
4 2786019999 13 Plug Pipe 3906619 1
5 2786 1899 99 03 Head Lub. Qil Filter with Adapter 3918954 1
7 2786 1899 99 05 Core Cooler 3921558 1
8 2786 1899 99 06 Gasket Filter Head 3918257 1
9 2786 1899 99 07 Plug Threaded 3915787 1
10 | 2786 189999 08 Seal 'O’ Ring 3929457 1
11 2786 1899 99 09 Plunger Pressure Regulator 3918428 1
12 | 278618999910 Gasket Lub. Cooler 3918256 1
13 | 2786181399 02 Cartridge Lub. Oil Filter 3908615 T06560 1

163



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 18.2 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP GROUP 18

164



W

TATA
TABLE 18.2 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP GROUP 18
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP
1 2786 189999 33 Pump Lubricating Oil 3937404 1 3930337
2 2786 189999 13 Screw Hex. Head Cap M 8x1.25x30 3900677 4
3 2786019999 17 Cover Access 3903463 1 For Mech.
Techo Drive
4 278601999918 Seal Rectangular Ring 3903475 1

165




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 20.1

GROUP 20

THERMOSTAT

166



W

TATA
TABLE 20.1 THERMOSTAT GROUP 20
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
THERMOSTAT
1 2786 2099 99 25 Thermostat 4080631 1 3283589
2 2786 2099 99 08 Housing Thermostat 3924473 1
3 2786 0199 99 07 Plug Expansion 3900956 1
4 2786 0199 99 45 Plug Pipe 3936641 1
5 2786 2099 99 01 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x40 3900678 1
6 2786 2099 99 09 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x90 3913366 2
7 2786209999 10 Seal Rectangular Ring 3906697 1

167



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 20.2 WATER PUMP, INLET CONNECTION AND OUTLET CONNECTION GROUP 20

168



W

TATA
TABLE 20.2 WATER PUMP, INLET CONNECTION AND OUTLET CONNECTION GROUP 20
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
WATER PUMP
1 2786 2099 99 59 Pump Water 3285410 1 3283602
2 2786 079999 79 Seal 'O’ Ring 3903297 1 3906698
3 2786 059999 11 Screw Hex. Head Cap M 8x1.25x22 3900227 2 3941981
WATER INLET CONNECTION
4 27862099 99 19 Connection Water Inlet 3934877 1 3903102
5 2786 2099 99 20 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 10x1.5x75 3901757 3
6 2786209999 10 Seal Rectangular Ring 3906697 1
WATER OUTLET CONNECTION
7 2786 1399 80 01 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x20 3900630 2
8 2786 2099 99 21 Connection Water Outlet 3920123 1 4080781
9 2786 2099 99 22 Gasket Connection 3912558 1
10 | 27860199 99 45 Plug Pipe 3936641 2 3008468
REPAIR KIT
14 | 27862099 0103 Repair Kit Water Pump Consisting of : 3936592 1 Not
12 Impeller 1 Serviced
13 Seal Kit 1 Loose

169



TATA MOTORS

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA




W

TATA
TABLE 20.3 FAN (VISCOUS) AND FAN DRIVE GROUP 20
FIG TATA ARMY/DS | MODE VENDOR VENDOR | QTY | oo
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
| Ww7/TMB PARTNO. | NO. NO. NOo. |15127TC '

FAN (VISCOUS) AND FAN DRIVE

1 2786 2099 99 56 Fan Viscous (20" Dia.) 4080729 T06560 1 3935341
2 2786 2099 99 01 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x40 3900678 4
4 2786 2099 99 02 Support Fan 3913433 1
5 2786 2099 99 68 Pulley Fan 4080700 1 3914462
6 2786079999 12 Screw Hex. Flange M 10x1.5x20 3903990 4

171



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 20.4

GROUP 20

CLUTCH VISCOUS FAN

172



W

TABLE 20.4 CLUTCH VISCOUS FAN GROUP 20
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO' PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
' LV7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC '
CLUTCHVISCOUS FAN
1 2786 2099 99 37 Clutch, Viscous Fan 3935340 1
2 2786 0599 99 05 Screw, Hex. Flange Head Cap M 8x1.25x16 3900629 4

173



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 22.1

GROUP 22

ENGINE LIFTING

174



W

TABLE 22.1 ENGINE LIFTING GROUP 22
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS

) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
ENGINE LIFTING

8 2786 209999 11 Bracket Lifting Engine Front 3281246 1

9 27862099 99 12 Bracket Lifting Engine Rear 3281012 1

10 | 278620999913 Screw Hex. Flange Head Cap M 12x1.75x30 3910495 2

175



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 24.1 ENGINE MOUNTING GROUP 24
LN
\ o104
> Q5 P, 14
R 2 {y . \‘i F @PJ
@ - ~ O
T2 _ %
T~
. 1 16
) N
N = =
88 ) B
% —
(& %i.\.f":__l
L 3

§“\-.~ ES:K\\\ .
AR
— \“‘;
jf"’fx-""\ \1\1‘ \,5%
% -r:’f'fiihl
‘-}ﬁ ﬁ:;;f;;;
w
4

176



W

TATA
TABLE 24.1 ENGINE MOUNTING GROUP 24
FIG TATA ARMY/DS | MODE VENDOR VENDOR | QTY | oo
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
| Ww7/TMB PARTNO. | NO. NO. NOo. |15127TC '

O 00 N OO0 U1 »h W N =

_ -
- O

277024105101
277024105102
2576241001 01
3522420509
1106 389646 4
1252069601 4
1106 381263 5
1205169601 6
1106 399604 3
1252069603 1
257624109201

207324200103
1106 389615 4
1252069601 4
2073242001 07
207324200102
207324200105

ENGINE MOUNTING FRONT
Engine Mounting Arm RH (Front)
Engine Mounting Arm LH (Front)
Assy. Rubber Support Front
Torque Support

Hex. Bolt M 12x50 IS 1364

Spring Washer B 12 IS 3063

Hex. Bolt M 12x75 IS 1364

Hex. Nut M 12x1.5 IS 1364

Hex. Bolt M 16x1.5x60 IS 13722
Spring Washer B 16 IS 3063
Washer

ENGINE MOUNTING REAR

Assy. Bracket (Engine Mtg. Bottom)
Hex. Bolt M 12x55 IS 1364

Spring Washer B 12 IS 3063

Engine Mounting
Arm - Front to

Cylinder Block

Engine Mounting
Arm - Front to

Rubber Support Front

Assy. Rubber Support (Rear)
Assy. Bracket LH (Engine Mtg. Top)
Assy. Bracket RH (Engine Mtg. Top)

> 0NN

N NN S

N 00

177



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 25.1 CLUTCH 330 DIA (COILTYPE) GROUP 25

178



W

TATA
TABLE 25.1 CLUTCH 330 DIA (COILTYPE) GROUP 25
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
CLUTCH 330 DIA (COIL TYPE)

1 2763254001 20 Assy. Clutch Pressure Plate (330 Dia.) G60560 1

2 276325200116 Assy. Clutch Disc (330 Dia.) G60560 1

10 | 1252069802 5 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 Clutch to 9

1 1106 400850 3 Hex. Bolt M 8x50 IS 1364 } Flywheel 9

CLUTCH HOUSING

16 | 275525103701 Clutch Housing 1

19 | 264125600103 Assy. Clutch Release Bearing with Sleeve 1

20 | 257525603106 Clutch Bearing (50x90x29) F60370 1 2640 2560 31 01

21 3129870110 Felt Strap 1

27 | 253425108206 Cover (Inspection Window) 1
(75) | 275525108202 Cover Lower Part (Clutch Housing) 1

76 | 1252069801 7 Spring Washer B 6 IS 3063 } Clutch Housing 4

77 | 1132399806 1 Screw M 6x12 IS 1364 Lower Part to 4

78 | 275525108201 Cover (Clutch Housing Slide) Clutch Housing 1

82 | 272425605101 Release Fork (185 mm) 1

83 | 3122541013 Wire for Locking (Releasing to Sleeve) 2

84 | 272425608201 Bracket (Inside) 1

85 | 272425600103 Assy. Outer Race 1

86 | 272425600102 Bracket (Outside) 1

87 1132399602 6 Screw M 8x22 IS 1364 4

179



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 25.1 CLUTCH 330 DIA (COILTYPE) GROUP 25

180



W

TATA

TABLE 25.1 CLUTCH 330 DIA (COILTYPE) GROUP 25

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

88 | 12520698025 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 4

89 | 2724256077 01 Rubber Bellow (On Release Fork) 1

— | 272425400109 Pressure Plate 330 Dia. Kit Consists of : 1 Order Under Kit

Part No.

1 Pressure Plate 2763 2540 01 20 1 Not Serviced Loose
— Needle Bush 2724 2540 30 02 6 Not Serviced Loose
— | 2724254001 11 Release Lever Kit Consists of : 1 Order Under Kit

Part No.
— Release Lever 27242540 51 03 3 \
— Eye Bolt with Needle Bush 2724 2540 01 10 3
— Eye Bolt Pin 2724 2540 67 04 3
— Retaining Ring 2724 2540 43 01 6 Not
— Lock Nut 2724 2540 65 02 3 > Serviced
— Adjusting Nut 2724 2540 65 03 3 Loose
— Pressure Plate Pin 2724 2540 67 05 3
— Retractor Spring 2724 2540 87 03 3
— Washer 2724 2540 92 02 6 J
— | 272425400112 Assy. Release Lever with Eye Bolt Consists of : 1 Order Under Kit
Part No.
— Release Lever 2724 2540 51 03 3 Not
— Eye Bolt with Needle Bush 2724 2540 01 10 3 Serviced
— Eye Bolt Pin 2724 2540 67 04 3 Loose

181



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 25.1 CLUTCH 330 DIA (COILTYPE) GROUP 25

182



W

TATA
TABLE 25.1 CLUTCH 330 DIA (COILTYPE) GROUP 25
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. |  PARTNO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE [PERVEH.| ibrno) REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
— | 2754254001 20 Hold Down Bolt Kit Consists of : 1 Ordern Under Kit
Part No.
— Hold Down Bolt 2754 2540 32 01 3 Not Serviced
— Washer 2754 2540 92 03 3 } Loose
— | 2724252001 11 Clutch Disc 330 Dia. Facing Kit Consists of : 1 Order Under Kit
Part No.
— Ceramic Button 2724 2520 63 04 12 Not Serviced
— Rivet for Ceramic Button 2724 2520 74 02 12 } Loose
— | 2724254037 01 Cover 1
— | 2724 254067 06 Cotter Pin 3
— | 2724254086 01 Collector Ring 1

275425400118

Assy. Release Bearing (1.50 Inch Dia.)

183



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26

184



W

TATA
TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS
1 25052604 01 38 Assy. GBS - 40 -5/7.51 8 BCF Gear Box Complete 1
TRANSMISSION HOUSING AND
GEAR SHIFTING
2 2505261037 23 Gear Box Housing 1
3 13050909209 Cylindrical Pin 10 H 8x20 IS 2393 2
4 000997 00 06 J Filling Plug 1 000997 05 06
5 2663 35107207 Magnetic Drain Plug 1 250626107202
6 250530145301 Gasket B0O1530 1
7 250530144701 Front Cover, Lower 1
8 1252069802 5 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 Cocver Front 4
9 1132419603 1 Hex. Head Screw M 8x22 IS 1364 Lower to Gear 2
10 | 11324196023 Hex. Head Screw M 8x20 IS 1364 Box Housing 2
11 2505 2625 53 01 Gasket (Fr. Cover Top to Hsg.) B01530 1
12 250530134701 Gear Box Housing Cover, Front Top 1
13 1252069802 5 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 Cover Front Top to 6
14 | 11063896111 Hex. Bolt M 8x55 IS 1364 } Gear Box Housing 6
15 | 250526257808 Oil Seal T04570 1 250526257803
16 | 250530138601 Butting Ring 2.90 mm Thick 2
16 | 250526258601 Butting Ring 2.95 mm Thick 2 For Selection
16 | 250530138602 Butting Ring 3.00 mm Thick 2

185




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26

186



W

TATA
TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

16 | 25052625 86 02 Butting Ring 3.05 mm Thick 2

16 | 250530138603 Butting Ring 3.10 mm Thick 2

16 | 25052625 86 03 Butting Ring 3.15 mm Thick 2

16 | 25053013 86 04 Butting Ring 3.20 mm Thick 2

16 | 25052625 86 04 Butting Ring 3.25 mm Thick 2

16 | 25053013 86 05 Butting Ring 3.30 mm Thick 2

16 | 25052625 86 05 Butting Ring 3.35 mm Thick 2 > For Selection
16 | 2505301386 06 Butting Ring 3.40 mm Thick 2

16 | 25052625 86 06 Butting Ring 3.45 mm Thick 2

16 | 250530138607 Butting Ring 3.50 mm Thick 2

16 | 25052625 86 07 Butting Ring 3.55 mm Thick 2

16 | 250530138608 Butting Ring 3.60 mm Thick 2

16 | 25052625 86 09 Butting Ring 3.65 mm Thick 2

17 | 3372610120 Gear Case Cover, Rear 1

18 2505262078 03 Oil Seal T04570 1 25052620 78 05

19 32126100 31 Adapter 1

20 | 3212600086 Assy. Threaded Bush 1

21 153264 0055 Plug Speedo Drive 1

23 3122831752 Shim 0.05 mm Thick AR

23 | 3122831052 Shim 0.1 mm Thick Front Cover Lower AR

23 | 3122831152 Shim 0.2 mm Thick and Rear Cover on AR For Selection
23 | 3122831252 Shim 0.4 mm Thick Gear Box Housing AR

23 3122832152 Shim 0.8 mm Thick AR

187



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26

188



W

TATA
TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
24 | 12520698025 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 9
25 | 11063899188 Hex Head Screw M 8x85 TS 17140 Gear Case Cover, 1
26 | 11063896111 Hex Head Bolt M 8x55 IS 1364 Rear to 1
-26 | 1106389609 0 Hex Bolt M 8x32 IS 1364 Gear Box Housing 7
27 | 3522610780 Gasket (Gear Case Cover, Rear) B01530 1
30 | 250526713755 Gear Case Cover Top (Lower Half) 1
31 250530125301 Gasket B01530 1
32 | 250530128801 Stud 4
33 | 250526716701 Pin Swing Lever 1
34 | 12460501308 Bright Washer 13 St. IS 2016 1
35 1210209602 7 Castle Nut M 12x1.5 TS 17410 1
36 1315060825 7 Split Pin 3.2x25 St. IS 549 1
37 | 257433150102 Filter Breather 1
38 | 250530116701 Thrust Pin (Reverse Indicator Switch) 1
39 | 3129934201 Pressure Spring (Reverse Indicator Switch) 1
40 | 2654545001 34 Reverse Light Switch P02480 1 2654 545001 09
41 3372650007 Swing Lever - 1st Speed 1
42 | 250530129201 Washer 1
43 | 250526713409 Pressure Piece for Check Plate 1
44 | 250526718702 Pressure Spring for Pressure Piece 1
45 | 3219970103 Slotted Plug 1

189



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26

190



W

TATA
TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

46 | 250526713410 Interlocking Pin (Check Plate) 1

47 | 3219930601 Pressure Spring for Interlocking Pin 1

48 1608 250240 1 Sealing Plug M 24x1.5 TS 16465 1

49 | 3212600846 Assy. Check Plate 1

50 | 250526713403 Stopper Piece, Check Plate 4

51 1210120080 7 Slotted Nut M 8 TS 17412 4

52 | 250530206101 Spring Washer 4

53 1315060618 1 Split Pin 2x18 St. IS 549 4

54 | 3212650805 Selector Shaft for First Speed 1

55 | 3212651805 Selector Shaft (2/3) 1

56 | 3212651905 Selector Shaft (4/5) 1

57 | 3222650305 Selector Shaft (For Reverse Gear) 1

58 | 3222650123 Gear Shift Dog (For First Gear) 1

59 | 3212651202 Selector Fork (2/3) 1

60 | 250526515102 Selector Fork (4/5) 1

61 3212651301 Selector Fork (For 1st Speed Gear) 1

62 | 250526515101 Selector Fork (For Reverse Gear) 1

63 | 3129931001 Pressure Spring 4

64 | 15950101102 Steel Ball 11 mm Dia. IS 2898 4

65 | 3122651036 Clamp 4

66 | 31299403 32 Locking Plate Selector Shaft to 2

84 | 11323998037 Screw M 8x25 IS 1364 Transmission Housing 4

191




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26

192



W

TATA
TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
TOP COVER

67 | 250526713756 Assy. Cover Top (Upper Half) 1

68 | 250726713105 Needle Bearing N02430 2 2507 2671 3101

69 | 250526705104 Shifter Finger 1

70 | 250526707908 Selector & Shifter Shaft 1

71 13120512409 Dowel Sleeve 10x40 TS 17616 1

72 13120510406 Dowel Sleeve 6x40 TS 17616 1

73 1706 160251 8 Oil Seal B 25x35x7 TS 16282 1

74 | 2507 26717803 Scraper Ring 1 2507 267178 02

75 | 2507 267060 09 Shifting Lever 1

76 | 250526718222 Cap 1

77 250526717701 Bellow 1

78 1427 020250 1 Hose Clip 25 TS 17669 1

79 | 250626715301 Gasket (Between Upper & Lower Half) B01530 1

80 | 250530106701 Pivot Pin 1

81 | 3212650208 Intermediate Lever (Rev. Gear) 1

82 | 3212630450 Bush (Reverse Idler Gear) 1

83 | 250526515901 Sliding Key 1

— | 2505260001 01 Gear Box Gasket Kit Consisting of : B01530 1

6 Gasket Front Cover Lower 25053014 53 01 1

11 Gasket Front Cover Upper 2505 2625 53 01 1

193



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26

194



W

TATA
TABLE 26.1 GEAR BOX HOUSING AND COVERS GROUP 26
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO' PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
' LV7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC '
27 Gasket Rear Cover 35226107 80 1
31 Gasket Top Cover 25053012 53 01 1

59
60
61
62
54
55
56
57

2505265101 04

250526510105

Repair Kit for Selector Fork Consisting of :

Fork (2/3) 3212651202
Fork (4/5) 2505 2651 51 02
Fork (1st) 321 265 13 01
Fork (Rev.) 2505 2651 51 01

Repair Kit for Selector Shaft Consisting of :

Shaft (1st) 321 265 08 05
Shaft (2/3) 3212651805
Shaft (4/5) 3212651905
Shaft (Rev) 322 265 03 05

195



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.2

GEAR SHAFTS AND GEARS

GROUP 26

196



W

TATA
TABLE 26.2 GEAR SHAFTS AND GEARS GROUP 26
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
GEAR SHAFTS AND GEARS

1 250526257902 Drive Shaft 1

2 3219931201 Compression Spring 1

3 3212620073 Clamping Plate 1

4 0009811201 Cylindrical Roller Bearing (45x100x25) N02430 1 250526203105

5 2505 262043 02 Snap Ring 2.68 mm Thick 1

5 250526204303 Snap Ring 2.73 mm Thick 1

5 2505 262043 04 Snap Ring 2.78 mm Thick 1 For

5 2505 2620 43 05 Snap Ring 2.83 mm Thick 1 Selection

5 2505 262043 06 Snap Ring 2.88 mm Thick 1

5 2505 262043 07 Snap Ring 2.93 mm Thick 1

6 2505262031 06 Four Point Ball Bearing (45x100x25) 1 250526203119

7 2507 2625 86 01 Spacer on Drive Shaft 1

8 3122621172 Lock Nut LH Thread 1

9 2505 2625 31 05 Roller Cage N02430 1

10 | 250530157901 Main Shaft 1

11 3129931701 Pressure Spring 1

12 | 3212620374 Pin on Main Shaft 1

13 | 3212622162 Butting Ring 6.90 mm Thick 1

13 | 2505262086 08 Butting Ring 6.95 mm Thick 1 For Seelction
13 | 3212622062 Butting Ring 7.00 mm Thick 1

197



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.2

GEAR SHAFTS AND GEARS

GROUP 26

198



W

TATA
TABLE 26.2 GEAR SHAFTS AND GEARS GROUP 26
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
13 | 2505262086 09 Butting Ring 7.05 mm Thick 1
13 | 3212621962 Butting Ring 7.10 mm Thick 1
13 | 2505262086 10 Butting Ring 7.15 mm Thick 1
13 | 3212621862 Butting Ring 7.20 mm Thick 1
13 | 250526208611 Butting Ring 7.25 mm Thick 1
13 | 3212621762 Butting Ring 7.30 mm Thick 1
13 | 2505262086 12 Butting Ring 7.35 mm Thick 1
13 | 3212620462 Butting Ring 7.40 mm Thick 1
13 | 3212622862 Butting Ring 7.45 mm Thick 1
13 | 3212620562 Butting Ring 7.50 mm Thick 1 For
13 | 3212622962 Butting Ring 7.55 mm Thick 1 Selection
13 | 3212620662 Butting Ring 7.60 mm Thick 1
13 | 3212623062 Butting Ring 7.65 mm Thick 1
13 | 3212620762 Butting Ring 7.70 mm Thick 1
13 | 2505262086 13 Butting Ring 7.75 mm Thick 1
13 | 3212622562 Butting Ring 7.80 mm Thick 1
13 | 2505262086 14 Butting Ring 7.85 mm Thick 1
13 | 3212622662 Butting Ring 7.90 mm Thick 1
13 | 2505262086 15 Butting Ring 7.95 mm Thick 1
13 | 3212622762 Butting Ring 8.00 mm Thick 1
14 | 34026201 34 Synchronising Ring 1

199



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.2

GEAR SHAFTS AND GEARS

GROUP 26

200



W

TATA
TABLE 26.2 GEAR SHAFTS AND GEARS GROUP 26
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
15 | 250530150103 Assy. Synchronising Sleeve 4th & 5th 1
16 | 250530155403 Synchronising Sleeve 4th & 5th 1
17 | 3219930701 Compression Spring 3
18 | 3212620774 Retention Pin 3
19 | 250526209903 Carrier 3
20 | 250526203802 Synchronising Cone 2
21 32126208 23 Shifting Sleeve 1
22 | 250530150105 Assy. Helical Gear 4th Speed 1
23 | 250526203117 Double Row Needle Cage N02430 1 250526203118
24 | 3222624050 Collar Bushing 44.5 mm Long 1
24 | 3222624150 Collar Bushing 44.6 mm Long 1
25 | 250526203124 Double Row Roller Cage N02430 1 250526203108
26 | 3222600644 Assy. Helical Gear 3rd Speed 1
27 | 3222600545 Assy. Synchronising Sleeve 2nd and 3rd Speed 1
28 | 3222620435 Synchronising Sleeve 2/3 1
17 | 3219930701 Compression Spring 3
18 | 3212620774 Retaining Pin 3
19 | 250526209903 Carrier 3
20 | 250526203802 Synchronising Cone 2
29 | 3212620823 Shifting Sleeve 1
25 | 250526203124 Double Row Roller Cage N02430 1 250526203108

201



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.2

GEAR SHAFTS AND GEARS

GROUP 26

202



W

TATA
TABLE 26.2 GEAR SHAFTS AND GEARS GROUP 26
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
30 | 3222620112 Helical Gear, 2nd Speed 1
31 32226006 25 Reverse Gear Assy. on Main Shaft 1
32 | 3222630333 Reverse Gear on Main Shaft 1
17 | 3219930701 Compression Spring 3
(18) | 3212620674 Retaintion Pin, 1st Speed 3
33 2505 26209902 Carrier, 1st Gear 3
20 | 250526203802 Synchronising Cone 1
34 | 32126207 23 Shifter Sleeve, 1st Speed 1
35 | 250530153401 Collar Bushing 47.2 mm Long 1
35 | 250530153402 Collar Bushing 47.3 mm Long 1
35 | 250530153403 Collar Bushing 47.4 mm Long 1
35 | 250530153404 Collar Bushing 47.5 mm Long 1
35 | 250530153405 Collar Bushing 47.6 mm Long 1 > For
35 | 250530153406 Collar Bushing 47.7 mm Long 1 Selection
35 | 250530153407 Collar Bushing 47.8 mm Long 1
35 | 250530153408 Collar Bushing 47.9 mm Long 1
36 | 250526203001 Cylindrical Roller 115
37 | 250530155401 Gear Wheel 1st Speed 1
38 | 250526200157 Gear Speedometer Drive (Big) 1 2505301554 09
39 | 250526207902 Shaft (Speedo Drive) 1
40 | 250526200158 Speedo Gear (Small) 1 250530155410

203




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.2

GEAR SHAFTS AND GEARS

GROUP 26

204



W

TATA
TABLE 26.2 GEAR SHAFTS AND GEARS GROUP 26
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
41 2507 2620 50 01 Coupling Flange 1
42 | 3222620072 Hex. Nut 1
43 | 250530147901 Counter Shaft 1
44 | 3222630313 Twin Gear (Counter Shaft) 1
45 | 250530145401 4th Gear (Counter Shaft) 1
46 | 25053014 5402 Constant Mesh Gear (On Counter Shaft) 1
47 1455069905 3 Circlip A 52x2.5 N 55 d TS 17637 1
48 | 250526303104 Taper Roller Bearing (40x90x25.25) S64101 2 250526303105
49 | 32226007 25 Reverse Idler Gear with Bush 1
50 | 3212630450 Bush 1
51 | 25053017 7901 Reverse Idler Gear Shaft 1
— | 885426041612 Synchro Kit GBS 40 Consisting of : 1
19 | 250526209903 Carrier 4/5 & 2/3 6
33 | 250526209902 Carrier 1st 3
18 | 3212620774 Retention Pin 4/5, 2/3 6
(18) | 3212620674 Retention Pin 1st 3
17 | 3219930701 Comp. Spring 9
20 | 250526203802 Synchrocone 3

205



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.3 GEAR SHAFTING LINKAGE GROUP 26

B
L {11
&
%““m_ 9
~e =4
_— . -‘“‘w N e ﬁ 3 2
- e _.-""H_HHH\H [ 1“ -"'"‘\-;;.;"'-F--_-_F’; @n
\'\-\. = - l""'-. i ,l *
12 N =a OO 1
T e 5
—_ _— I ?
g
13 =S 18
14
glﬁ- 16

206



W

TATA
TABLE 26.3 GEAR SHAFTING LINKAGE GROUP 26
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
GEAR SHIFTING LINKAGE

1 275526710101 Assy. Bracket (On Gear Box Top Cover) 1

4 1106 3808620 Hex. Bolt M 8x70 IS 1364 Bracket to 2

5 1252060080 7 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 } Top Cover 2

2 1205 169601 6 Hex. Nut M 12x1.5 IS 13722 Shifting Lever to 1

3 1252069601 4 Spring Washer B 12 IS 3063 } Ball Joint 2

7 26412680 02 24 Assy. Ball Joint RH Threads 1

8 26412680 02 25 Assy. Ball Joint LH Threads 1

9 2763 2680 79 01 Link Rod 1

10 1208 0901206 Hex. Nut M 12x1.25 1S 13724 1

11 1208 099807 2 Hex. Thin Nut M 12x1.25 IS 13724 1

12 | 207326800113 Assy. Turning Tube (w/o Ball Joint) 1

13 1208 0901800 Hex. Thin Nut M 18x1.5 IS 13724 1

14 | 2507267001 51 Assy. Ball & Socket Front Small RH 1 2507 267001 38

15 | 12052396016 Hex. Nut M 10x1 IS 13722 Between Ball Joint & 1

16 | 12520698050 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 } Gear Box Bracket 1

15 | 12052396016 Hex. Nut M 10x1 IS 13722 Between Ball Joint & 1

16 | 12520698050 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 } Turning Tube 1

18 | 2763268001 10 Assy. Housing Block 1

20 | 276326809901 Gear Shift Lever 1 Gear Shift
13 1208 0901800 Hex. Thin Nut M 18x1.5 IS 13724 1 Lever to
19 | 2573268087 01 Spring Ring (Gear Shift Lever) 1 Hsg. Block

207



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 26.3 GEAR SHAFTING LINKAGE GROUP 26

B
L {11
&
%““m_ 9
~e =4
_— . -‘“‘w N e ﬁ 3 2
- e _.-""H_HHH\H [ 1“ -"'"‘\-;;.;"'-F--_-_F’; @n
\'\-\. = - l""'-. i ,l *
12 N =a OO 1
T e 5
—_ _— I ?
g
13 =S 18
14
glﬁ- 16

208



W

TATA

TABLE 26.3 GEAR SHAFTING LINKAGE GROUP 26

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

24 | 2073268001 11 Assy. Bracket 1

25 | 276326808003 Flanged Bolt with Serrations 3

26 | 12520698025 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 Hsg. Block to 4

27 | 11323998070 Hex. Screw M 8x20 IS 1364 } Assy.Turning Tube 4

29 | 275026805303 Gasket T00273 1

30 | 250526800123 Assy. Gear Shift Lever Knob 1

31 | 2763268001 13 Assy. Spacer (G.S. Lever) 1

32 | 2763268001 12 Assy. Rubber Bellow 1

33 2763268001 14 Assy. Clamping Plate (Rubber Bellow) 1

209



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 29.1

GROUP 29

PEDALS

i

210



W

TATA
TABLE 29.1 PEDALS GROUP 29
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
PEDALS

(1) | 2750295001 01 Assy. Support Pedal with Tube 1

) 2750295001 07 Assy. Controls Mounting Bracket 1

3 2750295001 02 Assy. Bearing Tube 1

4 0423260053 J Bush 2

5 27502950 34 02 Bush 2

6 257329509201 Washer 1

7 1717 0601009 Grease Nipple AM 10x1 IS 4009 1

8) 2073291001 06 Assy. Clutch Pedal Lever Complete 1

9 14550604010 External Cirlcip 40x1.75 IS 17635 1

10 | 2608 293087 01 Spring 1
(11) | 2750291001 08 Assy. Pedal Plate Clutch 1

13 | 3222930077 Washer Pedal 1

14 | 3122911197 Sealing Washer Clutch Pedal 1

15 | 2073295001 06 Assy. Bracket (for Master Cylinder Mtg.) 1

16 1132399804 5 Hex. Screw M 10x25 IS 1364 3

17 | 12520698050 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 Master Cylinder 3

18 | 1205159807 3 Hex. Nut M 10 IS 1364 to Bracket 3

19 | 3202925082 Rubber Cover Clutch Pedal 1

211




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 29.2

HYDRAULIC CLUTCH CONTROL

GROUP 29

212



W

TATA
TABLE 29.2 HYDRAULIC CLUTCH CONTROL GROUP 29
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
HYDRAULIC CLUTCH CONTROL

1 2573431001 56 Assy. Refilling Container Complete 1

2 2573431001 51 Assy. Cap 1

3 0424310143)J Clamp 1

4 11323998169 Hex. Screw M 6x20 IS 1364 2

5 2068291001 01 Assy. Connecting Line 1

6 1427 020190 4 Hose Clip 19 TS 17669 2

7 2618291001 07 Assy. Master Cylinder 25.4 Dia. 29066577 B06400 1 2618291001 06

— | 257329100172 Assy. Fork with Rod 1 Comprises Fig

No.8,9&10

8 1727 349603 3 Fork Head 12x48 TS 16320 1 Service Under

9 1208 089602 4 Hex. Thin Nut M 12 IS 1364 1 Part No.

10 | 2573291066 03 Push Rod (Master Cylinder) 1 25732910 01 72
11 1106 380660 1 Hex. Bolt M 6x60 1S 1364 ") 2

25 1205 159808 1 Hex. Nut M 6 IS 1364 2

12 | 12520698017 Spring Washer B 6 IS 3063 Assy. Master Cylinder 2

13 | 2060291067 02 Pin > to Assy. Bracket 1

14 | 12460501308 Bright Washer 13 IS 2016 2

15 1315060816 8 Split Pin 3.2x16 IS 549 Y, 1

16 | 2510293001 02 Assy. Slave Cylinder 29066296 B06400 1 2573291001 54

213



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 29.2

HYDRAULIC CLUTCH CONTROL

GROUP 29

214



W

TATA
TABLE 29.2 HYDRAULIC CLUTCH CONTROL GROUP 29
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
17 | 275529106001 Push Rod Slave Cylinder to 1
26 13181530256 Clevis Pin 10 f 8 x28x24 TS 17606 Clutch Lever 1
19 1246 0501057 Bright Washer 10.5 IS 2016 1
18 | 13150608168 Split Pin 3.2x16 IS 549 Slave Cylinder 1
22 | 11323998045 Hex. Screw M 10x25 IS 1364 } Mtg. Fastners 2
23 12051598030 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 2
24 | 207329100102 Assy. Tube 6x2060 Ig. 1
— | 261829100109 Major Repair Kit for Clutch Master Cylinder 29967062 B06400 1
Consisting off :
Plunger 1 N\
Seal 1
Shim 1
Seal 1 Not
Spring 1 > Serviced
Circlip 1 Loose
Seal (for Fluid Tank) 1
Dust Cover 1 )
— | 261829100110 Minor Repair Kit for Clutch Master Cylinder Consisting of: 29967063 B06400 1 ~
Seal 1
Seal 1 > Not
Seal (for Fluid Tank) 1 Serviced
Dust Cover 1 ) Loose

215



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 29.2

HYDRAULIC CLUTCH CONTROL

GROUP 29

216



W

TATA
TABLE 29.2 HYDRAULIC CLUTCH CONTROL GROUP 29
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
— | 2573291001 61 Repair Kit for Slave Cylinder 29966710 B06400 1
Consisting off :
Circlip 2573291043 02 1
Gland Seal 2573291077 03 1 Not
Dust Cover 2618 2910 63 02 1 Serviced
Grease Tube 2651 4230 99 04 1 Loose

217



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 30.1 ACCELERATOR CONTROL GROUP 30

i ]
28y .
=
SF
."-',-"' o 34
(o 16
g il T
o8 g =T
35 e (G
RN o
H'\_H__ . [Le_l
12 ‘mafwﬁ_@% 13
e a0
&% @B
& 14
15

218



W

TATA
TABLE 30.1 ACCELERATOR CONTROL GROUP 30
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
ACCELERATOR CONTROL

1 2576301038 04 Accelerator Pedal 1

2 25763010 67 05 Pin 1

3 1246 050084 1 Bright Washer 8.4 IS 2016 1

4 12140500800 Nyloc Nut M 8 IS 7002 1

5 2750301001 29 Assy. Thrust Rod 1

9 17271201001 Ball End Assy.B 10 TS 15624 1

34 | 17271601000 Ball Pin C 10 TS 15622 1

35 | 14450601005 Locking Ring 10 TS 15624 1

6 25768150 63 05 Rubber Pad 1

7 206081508201 Retaining Plate Rubber Pad 1

8 1139080616 9 Slotted Ch. Screw M 6x16 IS 1366 to Floor 2

10 | 12520698017 Spring Washer B 6 IS 3063 1

11 | 2750301001 01 Assy. Lever Accelerator Pedal 1

12 | 257130107903 Shaft 1

13 | 2750301001 02 Assy. Accelerator Lever 1

14 | 11063896758 Hex. Bolt M 8x38 IS 1364 Lever to 2

15 1252 069802 5 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 } Accelerator Shaft 2

16 | 275030100117 Assy. Pull Rod 1

17 | 2750301001 33 Assy. Lever 1

219



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 30.1 ACCELERATOR CONTROL GROUP 30

i ]
28y .
=
SF
."-',-"' o 34
(o 16
g il T
o8 g =T
35 e (G
RN o
H'\_H__ . [Le_l
12 ‘mafwﬁ_@% 13
e a0
&% @B
& 14
15

220



W

TATA
TABLE 30.1 ACCELERATOR CONTROL GROUP 30

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

18 1106 1296010 Hex. Bolt M 5x30 IS 1364 1

19 | 12460500531 Bright Washer 5.3 IS 2016 Assy. Lever to 1

20 | 1252069804 1 Spring Washer B 5 IS 3063 Assy. Control Shaft 1

34 | 12053298026 Hex. Nut M 5 1S 1364 1

21 2750301001 32 Assy. Bracket 1

22 | 2750301001 34 Assy. Control Shaft 1

23 | 1132399608 5 Hex.Screw M 12x25 IS 1364 Assy. Bracket to 2

24 | 1252069601 4 Spring Washer B 12 IS 3063 } Engine Rear Face 2

25 | 2750301001 31 Assy. Pull Rod 1

26 | 275130103304 Bracket 1

27 | 3229930310 Return Spring 1

28 | 2763301001 11 Assy. Stopper 1

29 1205159807 3 Hex. Nut M 10 IS 1364 1

30 | 269630107703 Rubber Cap (Accelerator Stopper) 1

31 1265060105 8 Washer A 10.5 1S 5370 St. 1

Engine Stop Arrangement
32 | 275030200101 Assy. Pull Cable Engine Stop 1
33 2078 3020 56 01 Knob (Engine Stop Cable) 1

221



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 31.1 FRAME GROUP 31

222



W

TATA
TABLE 31.1 FRAME GROUP 31
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FRAME
1 2073310001 09 Assy. Frame Complete 1
2 206031200110 Assy. Bumper Cross Member 1
3 3043100207 Assy. Chain with Ring & Hook 1
4 0423150006 J Coupling Pin 1
5 207331208201 Gusset RH 1
5 207331208202 Gusset LH 1
6 1132399804 5 Hex. Screw M 10x25 IS 1364 8
7 1265060105 8 Washer A 10.5 1S 5370 8
8 12140501008 Nyloc Nut M 10 IS 7002 8
9 207331207110 Support (Eng. Mtg. C/M Front) 4
12 | 11323996107 Hex. Screw M 12x35 IS 1364 Support to 8
13 | 12140501202 Nyloc Nut M 12 IS 7002 Long Member 8
10 | 275031200102 Assy. Bracket RH 1
(10) | 2750312001 03 Assy. Bracket LH 1
1 2750312001 04 Assy. Cross Member 1
14 | 207331200103 Assy. Engine Cross Member Front 1
17 | 257631208211 Packing Plate 3 Thick AR
17 | 257631208212 Packing Plate 1.5 Thick AR
12 | 11323910351 Hex. Screw M 10x35 IS 1364 Support to 12
13 | 12140501008 Nyloc Nut M 10 IS 7002 } Cross Member 12

223




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 31.1 FRAME GROUP 31

224



W

TATA
TABLE 31.1 FRAME GROUP 31
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
15 | 2573321086 05 Spacer 2
16 | 0423220401)J Front Spring Bracket Front & Rear 4
18 | 3219901901 Hex. Screw 4
20 | 11064114621 Bolt M 14x1.5x70 IS 13726 Front Spring Bracket Front 4
19 | 12052396032 Hex. Nut M 14x1.5 1S 13722 to Long Member 8
21 | 275031209201 Washer 1
22 | 275031208203 Spacer AR
(22) | 275031208204 Spacer AR
23 | 11323912400 Hex. Screw M 12x40 IS 1364 Cross Member 8
24 | 12140501202 Nyloc Nut M 12 IS 7002 } to Bracket 8
25 | 275031207113 Support LH 1
(25) | 2750312071 14 Support Top RH 1
26 | 11323912400 Hex. Screw M 12x40 IS 1364 Support to 8
27 | 12140501202 Nyloc Nut M 12 IS 7002 } Long Member 8
28 | 257631208211 Packing Plate (1.6 Thick) AR
28 | 257631208212 Packing Plate (3.15 Thick) AR
29 | 257631200106 Assy. Engine Cross Member Front 2
(33) | 275031207116 Reinforcement LH 1
(33) | 275031207115 Reinforcement RH 1
18 | 3219901901 Hex. Screw 8
19 12052301406 Hex. Nut M 14x1.5 IS 13722 8

225



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 31.1 FRAME GROUP 31

226



W

TATA
TABLE 31.1 FRAME GROUP 31
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
31 257331208216 Cross Member 2
37 | 257331207101 Support Bottom 4
38 | 0423121652 Support Top 2
39 | 0423120076J Washer 10
40 | 257331208212 Cross Member Rear Spring 2
46 | 3523250101 Rear Spring Bracket Rear 4
47 | 257131207106 Reinforcement 4
48 | 11064114508 Hex. Bolt M 14x1.5x50 IS 13726 Cross Member Support 8
49 | 3219901901 Hex. Screw & Spring Bracket 8
50 | 12052396032 Hex. Nut M 14x1.5 1S 13722 to Long Member 16
51 275031207119 Reinforcement Bottom RH 1
(51) | 2750312071 20 Reinforcement Bottom LH 1
53 | 2573312001 23 Assy. Stopper Bracket 2
53 | 2573312001 24 Assy. Stopper Bracket LH 1
54 | 11323910351 Hex. Screw M 10x35 IS 1364 2
55 12520698050 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 2
57 1205 159807 3 Hex. Nut M 10 IS 1364 2
56 | 275031207117 Reinforcement RH (Top) 1
56 | 275031207118 Reinforcement LH (Top) 1
58 | 2571312001 14 Assy. Cross Member (Shock Absorber) 1
65 257331217110 End Cross Member (195 Tail End w/o Gusset) 1

227



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 32.1

FRONT SPRING AND SUSPENSION

GROUP 32

228



W

TATA
TABLE 32.1 FRONT SPRING AND SUSPENSION GROUP 32
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
LV7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FRONT SPRINGS AND SUSPENSION

1 205032100113 Assy. Front Spring 1

1 2050321001 14 Assy. Front Spring (High Camber) 1

2 205032100110 Assy. First Leaf with Bush 1 For205032100113
2 205032100116 Assy. First Leaf With Bush 1 For2050321001 14
3 2060 3202 34 01 Bush 2

4 205032107118 Second Leaf 1 For205032100113
4 205032107138 Second Leaf 1 For2050321001 14
5 205032107119 Third Leaf 1 For205032100113
5 205032107139 Third Leaf 1 For2050321001 14
6 205032107120 Fourth Leaf 1 For2050321001 13
6 205032107140 Fourth Leaf 1 For2050321001 14
7 2050321071 21 Fifth Leaf 1 For205032100113
7 205032107141 Fifth Leaf 1 For2050321001 14
8 205032107122 Sixth Leaf 1 For205032100113
8 205032107142 Sixth Leaf 1 For2050321001 14
9 205032107123 Seventh Leaf 1 For205032100113
9 205032107143 Seventh Leaf 1 For2050321001 14
10 | 205032107136 Eighth Leaf 1 For205032100113
10 | 205032107144 Eighth Leaf 1 For2050321001 14
11 | 205032107125 Ninth Leaf 1 For205032100113

229



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 32.1

FRONT SPRING AND SUSPENSION

GROUP 32

230



W

TATA
TABLE 32.1 FRONT SPRING AND SUSPENSION GROUP 32

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

11 205032107145 Ninth Leaf 1 For2050321001 14
12 | 205032107126 Tenth Leaf 1 For2050321001 13
12 | 205032107146 Tenth Leaf 1 For2050321001 14
13 | 257532104201 Spring Clip 2

14 | 257332104202 Spring Clip 4

14 | 257332104203 Spring Clip 2

27 1330050926 1 Snap Hd. Rivet 10x26 IS 2155 8

15 1106 550868 2 Hex. Bolt M8x100 IS 1363 8

16 1205 159802 2 Hex. Nut M8 IS 1364 8

17 | 0123240153 Spacer 6

18 | 206032103203 Centre Pin 2

19 1205 229605 4 Hex. Nut M12 1S 1364 2

20 | 3523200063 Assy. Spring Shackle Front 2

21 3523220050 Bush 2

22 | 3523220530 Spring Pin (Shackle to Spg. Bracket) 4

22 | 257332106701 Spring Pin (Frt. Spg. to Spg. Bracket) 2

23 1717 0601009 Grease Nipple AM 10x1 IS 4009 6

24 | 257332100107 Assy. Sealing Ring 12

26 | 0429900037J Cotter Pin 6

28 1246 0501057 Bright Washer 10.5 IS 2016 ST 6

29 1205 159807 3 Hex. Nut M10 IS 1364 6

231



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 32.1

FRONT SPRING AND SUSPENSION

GROUP 32

232



W

TATA

TABLE 32.1 FRONT SPRING AND SUSPENSION GROUP 32

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

25 | 257632207701 Rubber Buffer 2

30 1205 169604 1 Hex. Nut M 20x1.5 IS 13722 8

34 | 257532204204 U Clamp 2

31 257532204205 U Clamp Front 2

32 | 257632203701 Guide Plate 2

33 2574321071 14 Plate (Spacer) 6

33 | 208132107101 Plate (Spacer) 2

(33) | 257532203701 Castor Plate 2

233



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 32.2 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER GROUP 32

234



W

TATA
TABLE 32.2 FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER GROUP 32
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER

1 261832300101 Shock Absorber Front E03322 2

) 2577 323001 02 Assy. Bracket (Front Shock Absorber) LH 1

(2) | 257732300103 Assy. Bracket (Front Shock Absorber) RH 1

3 1132399605 1 Hex. Screw M 10x30 IS 1364 8

4 12520698050 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 Shock Absorber 8

5 1246 0501057 Bright Washer 10.5 IS 2016 Bracket Upper 7

6 1205 159807 3 Hex. Nut M 10 IS 1364 to Frame 8

7 3123231576 Washer N 4

8 1106399616 7 Hex. Bolt M 16x15x12.5 IS 13726 Mounting of 2

9 2574323086 02 Bush, Front Shock Absorber Shock 4

10 1214060160 6 Nyloc Nut M 16x1.5 1SO 010512 > Absorber 2

11 1106 399621 3 Hex. Bolt M 14x1.5x75 IS 13726 to Upper 2

12 12140601401 Nyloc Nut M 14x1.5 1SO 10512 Bracket 2

13 | 0423230063 Shock Absorber Mounting Bracket Lower _J 2

14 | 257632308201 Locking Sheet 2

15 1132409902 8 Screw M 12x1.5x22 1S 13725 4

235




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 32.3

GROUP 32

FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR

236



W

TATA
TABLE 32.3 FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR GROUP 32
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FRONT ANTI - ROLL BAR

1 257132800113 Anti - Roll Bar Assy. 1

(3) | 264032905101 Eye Piece 2

4 11063899170 Hex. Bolt M 10x65 IS 1364 4

5 12140501008 Nyloc Nut M 10 IS 7002 4

6 257632807502 Rubber Bush 4

7 2576 328084 02 Sleeve Sub-Assy. Anti-Roll Bar 2

8 2060328033 05 Bracket RH to Bracket 1

8 206032803306 Bracket LH At Front Axle 1

9 26403290 67 02 Mounting Pin 2

12 | 2576328083 06 Shim 1.00 mm Thick AR

12 | 257632808307 Shim 2.00 mm Thick AR For Selection
12 | 2576328083 08 Shim 3.15 mm Thick AR

13 1214069801 4 Nyloc Nut M 20x1.5 I1SO 10512 2

19 | 257132803401 Bush Half Bottom 2

20 | 257132803402 Bush Half Top Sub-Assy. Connecting Bar 2

21 257632808302 Shim 2 mm Thick to Connecting Link AR

21 | 2576328083 03 Shim 1 mm Thick AR For Selection
21 2576 3280 83 04 Shim 0.5 mm Thick AR

22 | 257632807103 Clamp 2

23 | 257332800117 Assy. Connecting Link 1

237



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 32.3

GROUP 32

FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR

238



W

TATA

TABLE 32.3 FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR GROUP 32

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

25 1106389915 3 Hex. Bolt M 10x90 IS 1364 4

26 12140501008 Nyloc Nut M 10 IS 7002 4

36 | 264032906702 Mounting Pin Assy. Anti-Roll Bar 2

37 | 12460502100 Bright Washer 21 IS 2016 to Bracket 2

38 1214 069801 4 Nyloc Nut M 20x1.5 1SO 10512 2

39 | 257632807501 Rubber Bush 4

40 | 257632808401 Sleeve 2

239



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 32.4 REAR SPRING AND SUSPENSION GROUP 32
' 31
24 g & 28 35
: 29 &
‘ .. : 2? _.:-\3 %% 3% @
32 =7 30"
16 . & 35

%13 /f//

PP

-
[ ]

i

-
kel

i

%
\

d
Tl
—
=
——.

&

i

&

(]
=]

240



W

TATA
TABLE 32.4 REAR SPRING AND SUSPENSION GROUP 32
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
REAR SPRING AND SUSPENSION
1 257332410105 Assy. Rear Spring (Two Stage) 2
2 257332410106 Assy. First Leaf with Bushes 2
3 257532503401 Bush 4
4 257332417170 Second Leaf 2
5 257332417171 Third Leaf 2
6 257332417172 Fourth Leaf 2
7 257332417173 Fifth Leaf 2
8 257332417174 Sixth Leaf 2
9 257332417175 Seventh Leaf 2
10 | 257332417176 Eighth Leaf 2
1 257332417177 Ninth Leaf 2
12 | 257332417178 Tenth Leaf 2
13 | 257332417179 Eleventh Leaf 2
14 | 257332417180 Twelfth Leaf 2
15 11084112854 Centre Bolt M 12x187x11 IS 9484 2
16 1205 229605 4 Hex. Nut M 12 IS 1364 2
17 | 257532404206 Spring Clip 4
18 | 2600 324042 06 Spring Clip 4
19 13350507269 Rivet 10x26 TS 17570 4
20 13350507226 Rivet 10x22 TS 17570 4

241




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 32.4 REAR SPRING AND SUSPENSION GROUP 32
' 31
24 g & 28 35
: 29 &
‘ .. : 2? _.:-\3 %% 3% @
32 =7 30"
16 . & 35

%13 /f//

PP

-
[ ]

i

-
kel

i

%
\

d
Tl
—
=
——.

&

i

&

(]
=]

242



W

TATA
TABLE 32.4 REAR SPRING AND SUSPENSION GROUP 32

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

21 0423210053 Distance Tube 8

22 1106 550869 1 Hex. Bolt M 8x110 IS 1364 8

23 1205 159802 2 Hex. Nut M 8 IS 1364 8

24 | 259932504201 U Clamp 4

26 | 261832506501 Nut 8

27 | 257632503701 Guide Plate 2

28 | 3523200163 Assy. Spring Shackle Rear 2

29 | 257532503401 Bush 2

30 | 3523250530 Spring Pin 6

31 257332400119 Assy. Sealing Ring Spring Shackle to 12

32 | 0429900037) Cotter Pin Rear Spring Bracket 6

33 1205 159807 3 Hex. Nut M 10 IS 1364 6

34 | 12460501057 Bright Washer 10.5 IS 2016 6

35 12520698050 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 6

36 | 17170601009 Grease Nipple AM 10x1 IS 4002 6

243




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 32.5 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER GROUP 32

244



W

2750326001 01

Assy. Shock Absorber Bracket RH Bottom

TATA
TABLE 32.5 REAR SHOCK ABSORBER GROUP 32
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. |  PARTNO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE [PERVEH.| ibrno) REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
1 261832600110 Rear Shock Absorber E03322 2 2618326001 12
2 1106399619 1 Hex. Bolt M20x1.5x140 IS 13726 Shock Absorber to 2
3 2573326086 01 Spacer Cross Member 4
4 1214 069801 4 Nyloc Nut M 20x1.5 I1SO 10512 4
6 1106 399620 5 Hex. Bolt M20x1.5x90 IS 13726 2
4 1214 069801 4 Nyloc Nut M 20x1.5 I1SO 10512 2
7 1106 381460 3 Hex. Bolt M 14x60 IS 1364 Bracket to 6
8 1252 069602 2 Spring Washer B 14 1S 3063 } Rear Axle 6
9
9

2750326001 02

Assy. Shock Absorber Bracket LH Bottom

245



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 33.1

FRONT AXLE

GROUP 33

i3 1ar
@ 105

246




W

TATA
TABLE 33.1 FRONT AXLE GROUP 33
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FRONT AXLE

1 2575330001 36 Assy. Front Axle Complete with S-Cam Brakes 1

2 257533105107 Front Axle Beam Normal 1

3 2575332001 25 Assy Stub Axle Normal 2

4 257533203401 Bush (for King Pin) 4

5 2576 332067 09 King Pin Normal 2

6 257533209203 Thrust Washer Upper Normal 1

7 257533209207 Thrust Washer Lower Normal 1

8 257633203109 Tapered Roller Thrust Bearing Normal A05760 1 2576332031 20

(72.6x38.75x21.43)

9 1106 399603 5 Hex Bolt M12x1.5x55 IS 13726 2

10 1205 169601 6 Hex Nut M12x1.5 IS 13722 2

11 257533206301 Dust Cap (Stub Axle) 2

12 | 2576332086 01 Spacer 2

13 | 257633209212 Thrust Washer 0.5 mm AR

13 | 257633209213 Thrust Washer 0.8 mm AR

13 | 257633209214 Thrust Washer 0.9 mm AR

13 | 257633209215 Thrust Washer 1.0 mm AR > For Selection
13 | 257633209216 Thrust Washer 1.1 mm AR

13 | 257633209217 Thrust Washer 1.2 mm AR

13 | 257633209218 Thrust Washer 1.3 mm AR

247



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 33.1

FRONT AXLE

GROUP 33

i3 1ar
@ 105

248



W

TATA
TABLE 33.1 FRONT AXLE GROUP 33

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

13 | 257633209219 Thrust Washer 1.4 mm AR

13 | 257633209220 Thrust Washer 1.5 mm AR

13 | 2576332092 21 Thrust Washer 1.6 mm AR For Selection
13 | 257633209222 Thrust Washer 1.7 mm AR

14 | 2576332067 07 Cotter Pin 2

15 | 1252069802 5 Spring Washer B8 IS 3063 2

16 1205 159802 2 Hex. Nut M8 IS 1364 2

17 | 257633207201 Plug (Stub Axle-top) 2

18 | 257633208202 Sealing Cap (Stub Axle) 4

19 | 257633207702 Gasket Ring 4

20 | 1458060500 2 Internal Circlip 50x2 IS 3075 4

21 257633109901 Grease Nipple 2

24 | 257633805107 Steering Arm Top 1

25 | 257633805104 Steering Arm LH 1

(25) | 257633805106 Steering Arm RH 1

26 | 3273300403 Assy.Tie Rod 1 2618338001 01

27 | 0003382629 Assy. Ball Joint LH 1

27 | 0003383429 Assy. Ball Joint RH 1

28 | 1717060080 1 Grease Nipple AM8x1 IS 4009 2

(30) | 257533400104 Assy. Wheel Hub Front with Bearing 2

30 | 257533405104 Wheel Hub Front (w/o Bearing, Bolt) 2 } For Selection

249



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 33.1

FRONT AXLE

GROUP 33

i3 1ar
@ 105

250



W

TATA
TABLE 33.1 FRONT AXLE GROUP 33
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
31 257633403103 Taper Roller Bearing Outer (90x40x35.25) A05760 2
32 | 257633403101 Taper Roller Bearing Inner (130x63.5x36.94) A05760 2
33 | 257633408601 Spacer 2
34 | 257633407801 Sealing Ring 2
35 | 263140106701 Hub Bolt 16
36 | 257333408602 Spacer Tube 2
37 | 2574334083 04 Shim 1 Thk AR
37 | 257433408305 Shim 0.5 Thk AR
37 | 2574334083 06 Shim 0.3 Thk AR For Selection
37 | 257433408307 Shim 0.1 Thk AR
38 | 257542303705 Brake Drum Normal 2
39 | 257533409201 Thrust Washer 2
40 1210229906 8 Thin Castle Nut M 32x1.5 TS 17412 2
41 13150611614 Split Pin 6.3x63 IS 549 2
42 | 257433403701 Front Hub Cover 2
43 1106399918 2 Bolt M 10x1.5x50 IS 13726 2
44 | 12520698050 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 2
45 1205 239601 6 Nut M 10 IS 1364 2
46 | 257433808201 Clamp 2
47 | 25744600 65 02 Castle Nut 2
48 13150609326 Split Pin 4x32 IS 549 2

251



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 33.1

FRONT AXLE

GROUP 33

i3 1ar
@ 105

252



W

TATA
TABLE 33.1 FRONT AXLE GROUP 33
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
REPAIRKITS
— | 885433081612 Minor Kit Consisting of : 1
14 Cotter Pin 2576 3320 67 07 2
19 Gasket Ring 2576 332077 02 4
20 Circlip B - 50 1458 060500 2 4
18 Sealing Cap 2576 3320 82 02 4
16 Hex. Nut M - 8 1205 159802 2 2
15 Spring Washer B8 1252 069802 5 2
21 Grease Nipple 2576 3310 99 01 4
— | 885433161612 King Pin Repair Kit with Minor Kit & 1
Bush STD (38.25 mm) Consisting of :
5 King Pin (STD) 2576 3320 67 09 2
4 King Pin Bush 2575 3320 34 01 4
— Minor Kit 8854 3308 16 12 1
— | 885433011612 King Pin Repair Kit with Minor Kit & 1
Bush O/S 1 (38.35 mm) Consisting of :
5 King Pin (O/S 1) 2576 3320 67 10 2
4 King Pin Bush 2575 3320 34 01 4
— Minor Kit 8854 3308 16 12 1
— | 885433021612 King Pin Repair Kit with Minor Kit & 1
Bush O/S Il (38.45 mm) Consisting of :

253




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 33.1

FRONT AXLE

GROUP 33

i3 1ar
@ 105

254



W

TATA
TABLE 33.1 FRONT AXLE GROUP 33
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
5 King Pin (O/S 1I) 2576 332067 11 2
4 King Pin Bush 2575 3320 34 01 4
— Minor Kit 8854 3308 16 12 1
— | 885433031612 King Pin Repair Kit with Minor Kit & 1
Bush STD | (38.55 mm) Consisting of :
5 King Pin (STD ) 2576 3320 67 12 2
4 King Pin Bush 25753320 34 01 4
— Minor Kit 8854 3308 16 12 1
— | 885433041612 King Pin Repair Kit with Minor Kit & 1
5 w/o Bush STD (38.25 mm) Consisting of :
4 King Pin (STD) 2576 3320 67 09 2
— Minor Kit 8854 3308 16 12 1
— | 885433051612 King Pin Repair Kit with Minor Kit & 1
w/o Bush O/S | (38.35 mm) Consisting of :
5 King Pin (O/S 1) 2576 332067 10 2
4 Minor Kit 8854 3308 16 12 1
— | 885433061612 King Pin Repair Kit with Minor Kit & 1
w/o Bush O/S Il (38.45 mm) Consisting of :
5 King Pin (O/S 1) 2576 332067 11 2
4 Minor Kit 8854 3308 16 12 1
— | 885433071612 King Pin Repair Kit with Minor Kit & 1

255



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 33.1

FRONT AXLE

GROUP 33

i3 1ar
@ 105

256



W

TATA
TABLE 33.1 FRONT AXLE GROUP 33
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
w/o Bush STD [ (38.55 mm) Consisting of :
King Pin (STD 1) 2576 3320 67 12 2
Minor Kit 8854 3308 16 12 1
— | 0003300003J Tie Rod Repair Kit Consisting off : 1
99 Ball Cup Lower Part 000 338 00 27 2
101 Ball Cup Upper Part 000 338 00 26 2
103 Pressure Spring 000 338 04 93 2
107 Locking Ring 000994 00 37 2
109 Spherical Pin 33499106 15 2
112 Castle Nut M18x1.5 12102201807 2
105 Locking Cap 000 338 04 31 2
93 Seal Cap 000 338 16 56 2

257



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 35.1 REAR AXLE (108-RR) GROUP 35

258



W

TATA
TABLE 35.1 REAR AXLE (108-RR) GROUP 35
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
REAR AXLE (108 - RR)
1 2668 3500 01 03 Assy.RA 108 RR Rear Axle (37/7 Ratio) Complete 1
2 2575351001 45 Assy. Rear Axle Beam 1
3 257335108201 Oil Slinger 2
4 1163 260940 1 Stud BM 12x40 IS 1862 1
5 1163 2609550 Stud BM 12x55 IS 1862 2
6 1163 260964 9 Stud BM 12x80 IS 1862 3
7 1717 0601009 Grease Nipple AM 10x1 (on Bearing Block) IS 4009 2
8) 2575356001 08 Assy. Rear Hub with Bearing 2
8 2575356001 09 Assy. Rear Hub w/o Bearing 2 } For selection
9 2631402067 01 Wheel Mounting Bolts 16
10 | 257335608204 Oil Catcher 2
11 2576 3560 86 01 Spacer Ring 2
12 | 2668 356077 03 Oil Seal (120x145x15) T04570 2
13 2576 3560 31 01 Taper Roller Bearing Inner(95x145x39) S64101 2 257535603103
14 | 257535603110 Taper Roller Bearing Outer (70x125x33.25) S64101 2 25733560 31 01
15 | 257542303705 Brake Drum Rear 2
16 | 257535707902 Rear Axle Shaft 2
17 | 257635605301 Gasket (Cover to Hub) B01530 2
18 | 2576356047 01 Cover (Rear Hub) 2

259



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 35.1 REAR AXLE (108-RR) GROUP 35

260



W

TATA
TABLE 35.1 REAR AXLE (108-RR) GROUP 35
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
19 11323999114 Hex. Screw M 8x18 IS 1364 } Cover to Hub 16
20 | 12520600807 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 16
21 | 266335107207 Magnetic Drain Plug 1
22 | 3213530025 Threaded Ring (To Diffl. Bearing) 2
23 | 3123531173 Locking Plate 2
24 | 3129941201 Locking Plate 2
25 11323996191 Screw M 8x12 IS 1364 2
26 | 257335308001 Adjusting Pin 1
27 | 257535309901 Slider 1
28 | 31599000 51 Lock Nut 1
29 | 000997 0006J Screw Plug (Oil Filling) 1 000997 05 06
CARRIER ASSEMBLY
30 | 257335110106 Assy. Carrier Housing 1
31 1305090716 8 Cylindrical Pin 6H8x16 IS 2393 4
32 | 257535113201 Bolt Plummer Block Cover 4
66 | 266835300106 Differential Assy. Complete 1
33 | 257535300105 Differential Housing Assy. 1
34 | 257535308001 Collar Screw 8
35 | 257535305101 Differential Spider 1
36 | 257535305406 Differential Bevel Gear 4 257535305413
37 | 257535309201 Spherical Washer (To Bevel Gear) 4

261



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 35.1 REAR AXLE (108-RR) GROUP 35

262



W

TATA
TABLE 35.1 REAR AXLE (108-RR) GROUP 35
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
38 | 257535305405 Rear Axle Shaft Gear 2 2575353054 14
39 | 257335309202 Thrust Washer 1.95 mm Thick 2 } For Selection
39 | 257335309203 Thrust Washer 2.00 mm Thick 2
40 | 257535303102 Taper Roller Bearing (Diffl.) (70x120x32.54) S64101 2 257335303103
41 | 266835300107 Assy. Crown Wheel and Pinion (37/7) 1
42 | 3223530273 Locking Plate (To Crown Wheel to Diffl. Case) 8
43 | 3229901101 Hex. Screw (Crown Wheel to Diffl. Case) 16
44 | 257335303109 Cylindrical Roller Bearing (35x80x23) N02430 1 257335303102
45 14550603510 Circlip Light A 35x1.5 TS 17635 1
46 | 32299401 37 Locking Wire 1
47 | 206035318306 Shim 0.10 mm AR
47 | 206035318307 Shim 0.15 mm AR
47 | 206035318308 Shim 0.20 mm AR For Selection
47 | 206035318309 Shim 0.50 mm AR
47 | 206035318310 Shim 1.50 mm AR
48 | 206035013001 Taper Roller Bearing (65x135x33.44) S64101 2 257335303108
49 | 3223530051 Spacer Ring (To Drive Pinion) 1
50 | 3223530152 Spacer Ring 10.28 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223530252 Spacer Ring 10.30 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223530352 Spacer Ring 10.32 mm Thick AR For Selection
50 | 3223530452 Spacer Ring 10.34 mm Thick AR

263



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 35.1 REAR AXLE (108-RR) GROUP 35

264



W

TATA
TABLE 35.1 REAR AXLE (108-RR) GROUP 35
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
50 | 3223530552 Spacer Ring 10.36 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223530652 Spacer Ring 10.38 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223530752 Spacer Ring 10.40 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223530852 Spacer Ring 10.42 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223530952 Spacer Ring 10.44 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223531052 Spacer Ring 10.46 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223531152 Spacer Ring 10.48 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223531252 Spacer Ring 10.50 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223531352 Spacer Ring 10.10 mm Thick AR For
50 | 3223531452 Spacer Ring 10.12 mm Thick AR Selection
50 | 3223531652 Spacer Ring 10.16 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223531752 Spacer Ring 10.18 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223531852 Spacer Ring 10.20 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223531952 Spacer Ring 10.22 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223532052 Spacer Ring 10.24 mm Thick AR
50 | 3223532152 Spacer Ring 10.26 mm Thick AR
51 2573353086 02 Spacer Drive Pinion 1
52 | 3273531025 Threaded Ring } to Carrier 1
53 | 257335307705 QOil Seal (To Pinion) (68x90x13) P02630 1
54 | 3223530073 Locking Plate For Locating Threaded 1
55 | 12520698025 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 Ring on Pinion 1
56 11323996191 Hex. Screw M 8x12 IS 1364 1

265



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 35.1 REAR AXLE (108-RR) GROUP 35

266



W

TATA
TABLE 35.1 REAR AXLE (108-RR) GROUP 35
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
57 | 257635300110 Coupling Flange 1
58 | 3273530291 Dust Cover 1
59 | 0423530172) Hex. Nut 1 3273530172
60 | 257335115302 Gasket B01530 1
61 1246 0501308 Bright Washer 13 1S 2016 Carrier Housing 16
62 | 12052296054 Hex. Nut M 12 IS 1364 to Rear Axle Housing 16
63 1208 089602 4 Hex. Lock Nut M 12 IS 1364 16
64 | 257535608607 Spacer Tube (Between Hub Bearings) 2
65 | 257342300179 Assy. Bracket LH 1
(65) | 2573423001 80 Assy. Bracket RH 1
66 | 2573356086 05 Spacer 2
67 | 257335608203 Lock Washer 2
68 | 2573356065 06 Locking Ring 4
— | 2668353001 85 Differential Gear and Spider Kit Consisting of : 1
39 Thrust Washer 1.95 mm 257335309202 2
35 Diff. Spider 2575353051 01 1
36 Diff. Bevel Pinion 257535305413 4
38 R/ Axle Shaft Gear 2575353054 14 2
37 Spherical Washer 2575353092 01 4

267




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 40.1

GROUP 40

WHEEL DISC

268



W

TATA
TABLE 40.1 WHEEL DISC GROUP 40
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. |  PARTNO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE [PERVEH.| ibrno) REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
WHEEL DISC
1 2574401001 21 Assy.Wheel Disc & Rim (7x20) W01030 7
2 000401 0006)J Side Ring 7
3 0004010007 J Locking Ring 7
4 257540100110 Assy. Wheel Nut M22x30 32
— Flap (7x20 - For Rim) —
(9x20 - For Tyres)
ITTAC78 A
— Tube Inner Pneumatic — } Not
9.00x20, Valve 127G Serviced
B6 Bend

Tyre Pneumatic 9.00x20
— 14 Ply (Goodyer, MRG, Ceat, Birla, JK, Apollo)

269



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 40.2 SPAREWHEEL CARRIER GROUP 40

270



W

TATA
TABLE 40.2 SPAREWHEEL CARRIER GROUP 40
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
SPAREWHEEL CARRIER

7 2632403001 01 Assy. Spare Wheel Carrier 1

8 263240300102 Assy. Mounting Bracket 1

9 257340308403 Sleeve 1

10 | 2573403001 11 Assy. Shaft 1

11 | 2573403001 13 Assy. Handle 1

12 13102104450 Grooved Pin 4x45 IS 12952 1

13 | 257640307108 Ratchet Wheel 1

14 | 257340306301 Friction Pad 2

15 1415050450 4 Disc Spring A 45 TS 17866 1

16 | 257640307109 Ratchet Arm 1

17 | 2573403067 06 Pin 1

18 1205 159802 2 Hex. Nut M8 IS 1364 2

19 1246 050084 1 Bright Washer 8.4 IS 2016 St. 1

20 13150606149 Split Pin 2x14 IS 549 1

21 2573403001 06 Assy. Wire Rope 1

22 | 257340309903 Ferrule 1

23 | 257340306703 Pin 1

24 | 0423120076J Washer 1

25 1265 060084 1 Washer A 8.4 1S 5370 St 2

26 | 12520698025 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 1

271



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 40.2 SPAREWHEEL CARRIER GROUP 40

272



W

TATA

TABLE 40.2 SPAREWHEEL CARRIER GROUP 40

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

27 1205 159802 2 Hex. Nut M 8 IS 1364 1

28 | 257340300104 Assy. Holding Bracket 1

29 | 12520696049 Spring Washer B 18 IS 3063 4

30 1205 159603 8 Hex. Nut M 18 IS 1364 4

31 257340307103 Reinforcement 1

(32) | 11324096142 Hex. Screw M 14x1.5x40 IS 13725 4

33 12140601401 Nyloc Nut M 14x1.5 1SO 10512 4

273



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 41.1 PROPELLER SHAFT

GROUP 41

:5 g .

274




W

TATA
TABLE 41.1 PROPELLER SHAFT GROUP 41
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
PROPELLER SHAFT
1 2073411001 01 Assy. Prop. Shaft w/Centre Bearing Front 1
(Length 90x1586)
2 275041100103 Assy. Prop. Shaft w/Centre Bearing Middle 1
(Length 90x808)
3 2574411201 64 Assy. Prop. Shaft Rear Complete (Length 90x1154) 1
4 263241308202 Dust Cover 4
6 17172001009 Grease Nipple AM10x1 IS 4009 4
7 257641115110 Flange Yoke (8 Holes) 4
8 257641115108 Cross 4
11 2576411101 31 Assy Bearing Cup 4
13 | 257641114309 Spring Ring 2.975 16
13 | 257641114310 Spring Ring 3.000 16
13 | 257641114311 Spring Ring 3.025 16
13 | 257641114312 Spring Ring 3.050 16
13 | 257641114313 Spring Ring 3.075 16
13 | 257641114314 Spring Ring 3.100 16 > For
13 | 257641114315 Spring Ring 2.900 16 Selection
13 | 257641114316 Spring Ring 2.925 16
13 | 257641114317 Spring Ring 2.950 16
13 | 257641114318 Spring Ring 3.125 16

275




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 41.1 PROPELLER SHAFT

GROUP 41

:5 g .

276




W

TATA
TABLE 41.1 PROPELLER SHAFT GROUP 41
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
13 | 257641114319 Spring Ring 3.150 16
13 | 2576411143 20 Spring Ring 3.175 16 } For Selection
14 | 263241300102 Assy Centre Bearing Bracket Greasable 2
15 | 257641306301 Rubber Housing 2
16 | 257441303104 SRDG Ball Brg. (100x55x21) S64101 2 257441303105
18 | 257641304301 Snap Ring 2
19 | 263241307801 Oil Seal P02630 4
20 | 263241308602 Spacer 4
21 257641303301 Centre Bearing Bracket 2
22 | 257641304201 Clamp 2
23 | 257641115105 Coupling Flange 2
25 042 3530172) Hex. Nut (Machined) 2
26 | 275041303301 Bracket for Centre Bearing - 1 1
26 | 275041303302 Bracket for Centre Bearing - 2 1
27 | 257641108002 Screw 4
28 1246 050150 2 Bright Washer 15 ST IS 2016 4
29 12102001409 Thin Castle Nut M14x1.5 IS 2232 4
30 13150608257 Split Pin 3.2x25 IS 549 4
31 2576411201 21 Assy. Universal Joint Long Fork Complete 1
32 | 257641128201 Sealing Ring Retainer 1
33 | 257641129901 Sealing Ring 1

277



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 41.1 PROPELLER SHAFT

GROUP 41

:5 g .

278




W

TATA
TABLE 41.1 PROPELLER SHAFT GROUP 41
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

34 | 260041120104 Assy. Boot 1

35 1428 050080 2 Hose Clamp 80 IS 4762 1

36 | 14280501001 Hose Clamp 100 IS 4762 1

37 | 257341308217 Spacer Plate 8

40 | 257641113201 Bolt 32

41 | 257641116101 Locking Plate 16

42 1205239601 6 Hex. Nut M 10x1 1S 13722 32

— | 885441211612 Assy. Cross Kit Consisting of : 1

11 Assy. Bearing Cup 2576 4111 01 31 4

8 Cross 25764111 51 08 1

10 End Ring 2576 4111 82 03 4

— Adapter 2576 411099 01 1

9 Grease Nipple AM 10x1 1717 200100 9 1

— Hex. Thin Nut M 8x1 1208 099607 0 1

13 Spring Ring 2576 41114310 4

279



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.1 BRAKE ASSY.FRONTS (S-CAM) (BIL) GROUP 42

280



W

TATA
TABLE 42.1 BRAKE ASSY. FRONTS (S-CAM) (BIL) GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
BRAKE ASSY.FRONT (S - CAM) (BIL) B06400

1 2575421001 07 Assy. Front Brake LH 1

1 2575421001 08 Assy. Front Brake RH 1

2 257542113701 Torque Plate LH 1

2 257542113702 Torque Plate RH 1

3 2573421301 23 Brake Shoe Assy. (Front) 1

4 2573421099 02 Roller 4

5 2573421067 24 Fulcrum 4

6 2573421087 04 Spring (Pull off) Fulcrum End 4

7 257342103404 Fulcrum Pin Bush 4

8 257342107904 Cam Shaft LH 1

8 257342107905 Cam Shaft RH 1

1 2573421077 02 '0O'Ring 2

12 | 257342103405 Delrin Bush 4

13 | 257342107801 Oil Seal 2

14 | 257342108405 Sleeve (Slack Adj. End) 2

15 | 257342109209 Washer 2

16 | 257342108301 Shim 0.5 mm 2

17 | 257342108302 Shim 1.0 mm 2 } For Selection
18 | 257342104303 Circlip 2

20 | 257342107501 Grommet 4

281




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.1 BRAKE ASSY.FRONTS (S-CAM) (BIL) GROUP 42

282



W

TATA

TABLE 42.1 BRAKE ASSY. FRONTS (S-CAM) (BIL) GROUP 42

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

21 257342108209 Dust Cover Top 2

22 | 257342108210 Dust Cover Bottom 2

25 | 257342100156 Assy. Flange, Tube & Bracket LH 1

25 | 257342100157 Assy. Flange, Tube & Bracket RH 1

28 | 257342108705 Spring Pull off, Cam End 2

30 | 263242100107 Brake Chamber LH M850220 $13260 1

30 | 263242100108 Brake Chamber RH M850230 $13260 1

32 | 257342100160 Slack Adjuster Front M810420 $13260 2

257342130124
257342130125
2573421301 26

REPAIRKITS
Kit, Lining Set Std.
Kit, Lining Set (1.0 mm Oversize)

Kit, Lining Set (2.0 mm Oversize)

For Selection
Consists of
8 Linings &
80 Rivets for
One Axle

283



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.2 FRONT WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) (AAL) GROUP 42

284



W

TATA
TABLE 42.2 FRONT WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) (AAL) GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FRONT WHEEL BRAKE (S - CAM) (AAL) M69070
1 257542100109 Assy. Front Brake LH 1
1 257542100110 Assy. Front Brake RH 1
28 | 257342100151 Brake Shoe Lining & Roller Assy. 4
2 257342108702 Spring (Brake Shoe Return) 4 Common to
3 257342103401 Bush (Anchor Pin) 2 } Rear Brake
4 2573421067 23 Anchor Pin (Brake Shoe) 2
5 257342107901 Camshaft LH 1
(5) 257342107902 Camshaft RH 1
6 257342109203 Washer (Cam Head) 2 Common to
7 2573421077 01 Seal (Camshaft) 2 } Rear Brake
8 257342103402 Bush (Camshaft) 4
9 257342103403 Pin 4
10 | 257342107903 Roller (Brake Shoe) 4 Common to
1 2573421043 01 Retainer (Brake Shoe Roller) 4 Rear Brake
12 | 257342108703 Return Spring (Brake Shoe) 2
13 | 257342103712 Spider Brake LH 1
(13) | 257342103713 Spider Brake RH 1
14 | 257342105301 Gasket (Chamber Bracket) 1
15 | 257342103301 Bracket LH Camshaft to 1
(15) | 257342103302 Bracket RH } Chamber 1

285



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.2 FRONT WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) (AAL) GROUP 42

286



W

TATA
TABLE 42.2 FRONT WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) (AAL) GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

16 | 257342109204 Washer (Bracket for Cap Screw) 4

17 | 257342108004 Cap Screw (Chamber Bracket) 1

18 | 257342109901 Fitting Grease (Chamber Bracket) 1 Common to
19 | 257342109205 Washer Camshaft (Thick) 1 } Rear Brake
20 | 257342109206 Washer (Spacing) 2

21 257342109207 Washer (Spacing) 3 Common to
23 | 257342104302 Lock Ring (Camshaft) 2 Rear Brake
24 | 257342108207 Dust Shield 2

29 | 257342108208 Dust Shield 1

25 | 257342109208 Washer Dust Shield Top/Bottom 12

26 | 257342108005 Cap Screw } To Spider 12 Common to
27 | 257342106801 Plug 4 Rear Brake
30 | 2573421067 20 Collared Pin 4

31 | 257342103207 Bolt Assy. Brake to 4

32 | 257642106501 Castle Nut Stub Axle 4

33 1315060936 9 Split Pin 4x36 IS 549 12

REPAIR KITS (M/s. AAL)

— | 2573421001 47 Front Brake Overhaul Kit (Minor) Consisting of : 1

28 Brake Lining 2573421001 51 8

2 Retaining Spring 2573421087 02 4

12 Return Spring 2573 421087 03 2

287



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.2 FRONT WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) (AAL) GROUP 42

288



W

TATA
TABLE 42.2 FRONT WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) (AAL) GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
10 Roller 2573421079 03 4
1 Retainer 2573421043 01 4
— Rivets 2573421074 01 80
— | 257342100148 Service Kit (Minor) Front Consisting of : 1
2 Spring (Retaining) 2573421087 02 4
12 Spring (Return) 2573421087 03 2
10 Roller (Brake Shoe) 2573 421079 03 4 Common to
1" Retainer 2573421043 01 4 Rear Brake
9 Pin (Return Spring) 257342103403 4
— | 257342100149 Brake Spring Kit (Front) Consisitng of : 1
2 Spring (Retaining) 2573421087 02 4
12 Spring (Return) 2573421087 03 2 Common to
1 Retainer (Shoe Roller) 257342104301 2 Rear Brake
— | 257342100150 Service Kit for Camshaft (Front) 1
Consisting of :
8 Bush 2573421034 02 4
7 Seal 2573421077 01 2
23 Lock Ring 2573421043 02 2

289



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.3 BRAKE ASSY. REAR (S-CAM) (BIL) GROUP 42

290



W

TATA
TABLE 42.3 BRAKE ASSY. REAR (S-CAM) (BIL) GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
BRAKE ASSY.REAR (S - CAM) (BIL) B06400
1 257542300110 Assy. Rear Brake LH 1
1 2575423001 11 Assy. Rear Brake RH 1
2 257342313701 Torque Plate LH / RH 2
3 257342330123 Brake Shoe Assy. 4
4 2573421099 02 Roller 4
5 2573421067 24 Fulcrum Pin 4
6 2573421087 04 Spring Pull Off, Fulcrum Pin 4
7 257342103404 Fulcrum Pin Bush 4
8 257342307907 Camshaft LH 1
8 257342307908 Camshaft RH 1
1 2573421077 02 '0O' Ring 2
12 | 257342103405 Delrin Bush 4
13 | 257342107801 Oil Seal 4
14 | 257342308401 Sleeve (Slack Adj. End) 2
15 | 257342109209 Washer 2
16 | 257342108301 Shim 0.5 mm 4
17 | 257342108302 Shim 1.0 mm 2
18 | 257342104303 Circlip 4
20 | 257342107501 Grommet 2
21 | 257342300190 Camshaft Bracket Assy. 2

291




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.3 BRAKE ASSY. REAR (S-CAM) (BIL) GROUP 42

292



W

TATA

TABLE 42.3 BRAKE ASSY. REAR (S-CAM) (BIL) GROUP 42

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

22 | 257342318212 Dust Cover (Top) 2

23 | 257342318213 Dust Cover (Bottom) 2

28 | 257342108705 Spring Pull Off, Cam End 2

REPAIRKITS

— | 257342330124 Kit Lining Set (Rear) (STD) M/s. BIL 1 For Selection

— | 2573423301 25 Kit Lining Set (Rear) (R/S Il) M/s. BIL 1 Consists of

— | 257342330126 Kit Lining Set (Rear) (R/S Ill) M/s. BIL 1 8 Linings &

30 | 257342300166 Slack Adjuster LH M810440 $13260 1 80 Rivets for

30 | 257342300167 Slack Adjuster RH M810430 $13260 1 One Axle

35 | 263242300106 Assy. Spring Brake Actuator (Rear) M250780 $13260 2 2618423001 04

293



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.4

GROUP 42

REAR WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) M/S. AAL

294



W

TATA
TABLE 42.4 REAR WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) M/S. AAL GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
REAR WHEEL BRAKE (S - CAM) M/S. AAL M69070
1 257542300112 Assy. Rear Brake LH 1
1 257542300113 Assy. Rear Brake RH 1
17 | 2573423001 84 Brake Shoe Lining & Roller Assy. 2
2 257342108702 Spring (Brake Shoe Return) 4
257342103401 Bush (Anchor Pin) 4 } Common to
4 2573421067 23 Anchor Pin (Brake Shoe) 2 Front Brake
257342307962 Camshaft LH 1
(5) 257342307963 Camshaft RH 1
6 257342109203 Washer (Cam Head) 1 Common to
7 2573421077 01 Seal (Camshaft) 1 } Front Brake
8 257342303403 Bush (Camshaft) 4
9 257342103403 Pin (Return Spring) 4
10 | 257342107903 Roller (Brake Shoe) 4 Common to
11 | 257342104301 Retainer (Brake Shoe Roller) 4 Front Brake
12 | 257342108703 Return Spring (Brake Shoe) 2
13 | 257342303715 Spider Brake LH 1
(13) | 257342303716 Spider Brake RH 1
14 | 257342109901 Fitting Grease (Chamber Bracket) 1
19 | 257342109205 Washer Camshaft (Thick) 2 Common to
20 | 257342109206 Washer (Spacing) 2 Front Brake
21 2573421092 07 Washer (Spacing) 3

295




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.4

GROUP 42

REAR WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) M/S. AAL

296



W

TATA
TABLE 42.4 REAR WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) M/S. AAL GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

18 | 257342305301 Washer (Camshaft for Spacing) 1

16 | 2573423099 05 Fitting Grease (Spider) 1

15 | 257342307116 Plummer Block 1

22 | 257342308208 Dust Shield 1

23 | 257342308205 Dust Shield 1

24 | 257342109208 Washer 12

25 25734210 80 05 Cap Screw (Dust Shield) 12 Common to
26 | 257342106801 Plug 2 Front Brake
27 | 257342104302 Lock Ring 2

— | 257342107401 Rivet 40

REPAIRKITS
— | 2573423001 82 Rear Brake Overhaul Kit (Minor) 1
Consisitng of :

17 Brake Lining 2573 423001 34 8

2 Spring (Retaining) 25734210 87 02 4

12 Spring (Return) 25734210 87 03 2

10 Roller 257342107903 4

1 Retainer 257342104301 4

— Rivet 80

— | 257342100148 Service Kit (Minor) Rear Consisitng of : 1

2 Spring (Retaining) 2573421087 02 4 Common to

12 Spring (Return) 2573 4210 87 03 2 } Front Brake

297



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.4

GROUP 42

REAR WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) M/S. AAL

298



W

TATA
TABLE 42.4 REAR WHEEL BRAKE (S-CAM) M/S. AAL GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
10 Roller (Brake Shoe) 2573 421079 03 4 Common to
1" Retainer 2573421043 01 4 Front Brake
9 Pin (Return Spring) 2573421034 03 1
— | 257342100149 Brake Spring Kit (Rear) Consisitng of : 1
2 Spring (Retaining) 25734210 87 02 4
12 Spring (Return) 2573421087 03 2 Common to
1" Retainer 2573421043 01 4 Front Brake
— | 257542300183 Service Kit Camshaft (Rear) 1
Consisitng of :
8 Bush 2573 4230 34 03 4
7 Seal 2573421077 01 2
27 Lock Ring 257342104302 2

299



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.5 AIR BRAKE AGGREGATES GROUP 42

300



W

TATA
TABLE 42.5 AIR BRAKE AGGREGATES GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
AIR BRAKE AGGREGATES
1 257342300179 Assy. Bracket LH (Rear Brake Chamber) 1
1) 2573423001 80 Assy. Bracket RH (Rear Brake Chamber) 1
2 2632421001 07 Brake Chamber LH Front Brake M850220 $13260 1
(2) | 263242100108 Brake Chamber RH Front Brake M850230 $13260 1
3 2573421001 60 Slack Adjuster Front M810420 S13260 2
4 263242300106 Spring Brake Actuator (Rear) M250780 $13260 2 2618423001 04
5 257342300167 Assy. Slack Adjuster RH (Rear) M810430 $13260 1
(5) 2573423001 66 Assy. Slack Adjuster LH (Rear) M810440 $13260 1
6 2632429001 09 Assy. Air Container 2
7 2576435092 01 Thrust Ring 4
8 17050501175 O Ring 20.30x2.62 TS 16220 4
9 257643790159 Water Drain Valve (Brass Version) $13260 2 2574437901 50
10 1608 100220 1 Sealing Plug AM 22x1.5 TS 16460 2
11 263242910108 Assy. Support 2
12 | 2576432086 02 Spacer Block 2
13 | 263242910106 Assy. Strap Comp. 2
14 | 263242907701 Assy. Rubber Strap (Air Tank) 2
15 | 263242907702 Assy. Rubber Strap (Air Tank) 2
16 | 2576541067 10 Pin 4
17 | 261843700108 Assy. Bracket (Air Dryer) 1

301




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.5 AIR BRAKE AGGREGATES GROUP 42

302



W

TATA
TABLE 42.5 AIR BRAKE AGGREGATES GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
19 | 264143700105 Air Dryer with Unloader Valve M303510 $13260 1 2641437001 06
20 | 2768437001 02 Purge Tank $13260 1
22 | 257343700157 System Protection Valve M302910 $13260 1 2573437001 81
24 | 257343700153 Graduated Hand Brake Valve M302860 $13260 1 257342420115
25 | 257342700159 Assy. Bracket (For Hand Brake Valve) 1
26 | 263242900101 Assy. Bracket (For Quick Release Valve) 1
27 | 263242910165 Quick Release Valve M304500 $13260 1
29 | 206843100101 Dual Brake Valve M600560 $13260 1 275043100101

303



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
3% L3 34
Front Hrigs —Er— sl g & = 23 3E B 33 23 33 2
Chamter R H 38 28 —fgnf R ipi ﬁ-—ﬁlﬂ -
ik l e @]ngzﬂa?—mﬂﬂm 3 T
J——I' 51 :'4 3|:||4 - DT,
m:—i } 3 59 |59
FrontBrake C 1 T Py
Charsnker L1 \_F.:gig'_ﬂ :EF._]3E a2 1£‘ = : :
3 2B W i |
42 258 46 27 jq : i
H——1— L :
[ by nﬂum& bk QJ 23 =
418 RearBrake A "f_h &l [i_" i 57
&L = ChamharR H o 4 2= o 3 oG — g
ERRES I T 27 ﬁmﬂbh
73 " A0 Best—fwy @ 8 L
e - Lh 3 e 80
i ;rm.‘; 3.55 ; ﬂ_!:} 2 (bl H] T Araka
S & g1 AirCylinder
25 78 Wi h Bdag nakic
. e gy 0 |:| £ tﬂ:"r Ciutch
oh 0f f—t 3 wn G 24 g
Jﬁ ig #8 &g 15 7
B g 53 68 12 08
A Fieren Siaby Eﬂj_____m@ 3]
74 -.-I %’Chamherl . g/ = M o
?ﬁ. T . 26
i B4 1L R A N Filer Dt AT ryar b il ;
. i E |
H e Tt @— | 304
_ _ o2 ' 2:;3;1 5 fpe ame 2201 AEIS0,, |
a_at# SOrg— oy c a1na 1 H
]_"-" é'_a . qu s [ _--—3-1—--35%55.5_;5
m Furte Tk, =omm - 18 = SpstemProtectizn 18 @ :
e s ;_E gy W e a5
. H - |
omipe Eunri 3 ﬁ!c 16 & 1 o &b

304



W

TATA
TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
BRAKE PIPE LINES
1 1650080260 3 Elbow K 18 M 22x1.5 TS 16558 1
2 12056102203 Lock Nut M 22x1.5 TS 17408 At Air Filter Duct 1
3 17050501175 '0' Ring 20.30x2.62 TS 16220 Outlet Port 1
4 2576435092 01 Thrust Ring 1
5 2073429001 40 Assy. Tube w/Crimped 1

O N 00 N O

1
12
13

14

1644 050180 3
16220710347
1644 280150 2
16220710347
2073429001 05
2067 4290 01 54
2073429001 06
16420801509
2073429001 22

1650 080220 4
12056102203
1705050117 5
2576 435092 01

R/Hose (Air Duct)

Coupling Body L 18 M TS 16520
Sealing Washer 22x27 Cu IS 3175
Coupling Body 15 TS 16519

Sealing Washer 22x27 Cu IS 3175 }
Assy.Tube 15 ODx1570 LG } Compressor Outlet

From Air Filter Duct
to Air Compressor
Inlet Pad

At Compressor
Outlet Port

Assy. Rubber Hose to Wire Guard

Assy.Tube 15 ODx2700 LG Wire Guard R/Hose to

Coupling Body L 15 1S 9390 } Int. Joint at 4th C/M

Assy.Tube 15 O.D.x 1380 LG (Int. Joint

at 4th C/M to Air Dryer Inlet Elbow)

Elbow K 15 M 22x1.5 TS 16558

Lock Nut M 22x1.5 TS 17408

'0' Ring 20.30x2.62 TS 16220

Thrust Ring

At Air Dryer

Inlet Port

305



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
3% L3 34
Front Hrigs —Er— sl g & = 23 3E B 33 23 33 2
Chamter R H 38 28 —fgnf R ipi ﬁ-—ﬁlﬂ -
ik l e @]ngzﬂa?—mﬂﬂm 3 T
J——I' 51 :'4 3|:||4 - DT,
m:—i } 3 59 |59
FrontBrake C 1 T Py
Charsnker L1 \_F.:gig'_ﬂ :EF._]3E a2 1£‘ = : :
3 2B W i |
42 258 46 27 jq : i
H——1— L :
[ by nﬂum& bk QJ 23 =
418 RearBrake A "f_h &l [i_" i 57
&L = ChamharR H o 4 2= o 3 oG — g
ERRES I T 27 ﬁmﬂbh
73 " A0 Best—fwy @ 8 L
e - Lh 3 e 80
i ;rm.‘; 3.55 ; ﬂ_!:} 2 (bl H] T Araka
S & g1 AirCylinder
25 78 Wi h Bdag nakic
. e gy 0 |:| £ tﬂ:"r Ciutch
oh 0f f—t 3 wn G 24 g
Jﬁ ig #8 &g 15 7
B g 53 68 12 08
A Fieren Siaby Eﬂj_____m@ 3]
74 -.-I %’Chamherl . g/ = M o
?ﬁ. T . 26
i B4 1L R A N Filer Dt AT ryar b il ;
. i E |
H e Tt @— | 304
_ _ o2 ' 2:;3;1 5 fpe ame 2201 AEIS0,, |
a_at# SOrg— oy c a1na 1 H
]_"-" é'_a . qu s [ _--—3-1—--35%55.5_;5
m Furte Tk, =omm - 18 = SpstemProtectizn 18 @ :
e s ;_E gy W e a5
. H - |
omipe Eunri 3 ﬁ!c 16 & 1 o &b

306



W

TATA
TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

15 | 258742906801 Adapter At Purge Tank 1

7 16220710347 Sealing Washer 22x27 Cu IS 3175 } Outlet Port 1

16 | 2073429001 25 Assy. Steel Tube (6 O.D.x 1190 Long) From Purge Tank 1

17 | 2573429068 10 Socket (for M 16x1.5 to M 12x1.5) } Outlet Port to Air 1

18 | 16220510241 Sealing Washer 16x20 Al IS 3175 Dryer Centre 1

8 1644 280150 2 Coupling Body 15 TS 16519 At Air Dryer Port 1

7 16220710347 Sealing Washer 22x27 Cu IS 3175 } Outlet Port 1

19 | 2073429001 26 Assy. Tube (15 ODx1.5 THKx1655 LG)} From Air Dryer Outlet 1

12 | 16420801509 Coupling Body L 15 IS 9390 to Int. Joint 1

20 | 2073429001 27 Assy.Tube 15 O.D.x 1.5 Thick x 1120 LG 1

(From Intermediate Joint to SPV Port 1 Inlet)

8 | 16442801502 Coupling Body 15 TS 16519 } At SPV Port | 1

7 16220710347 Sealing Washer 22x27 Cu IS 3175 1

3 17050501175 '0O' Ring 20.30x2.62 TS 16220 From SPV Port 21to 1

4 2576 4350 92 01 Thrust Ring Air Tank Inner Port 1

2 12056102203 Lock Nut M 22x1.5 TS 17408 1

21 2573429068 15 Socket From SPV Port 21 to 1

18 | 16220510241 Sealing Washer 16x20 Al IS 3175 } Air Tank Inner Port 1

22 | 257643106802 Adaptor At Air Tank Inner 1

7 | 16220710347 Sealing Washer 22x27 Cu IS 3175 } for L.P. Switch 1

307



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
3% L3 34
Front Hrigs —Er— sl g & = 23 3E B 33 23 33 2
Chamter R H 38 28 —fgnf R ipi ﬁ-—ﬁlﬂ -
ik l e @]ngzﬂa?—mﬂﬂm 3 T
J——I' 51 :'4 3|:||4 - DT,
m:—i } 3 59 |59
FrontBrake C 1 T Py
Charsnker L1 \_F.:gig'_ﬂ :EF._]3E a2 1£‘ = : :
3 2B W i |
42 258 46 27 jq : i
H——1— L :
[ by nﬂum& bk QJ 23 =
418 RearBrake A "f_h &l [i_" i 57
&L = ChamharR H o 4 2= o 3 oG — g
ERRES I T 27 ﬁmﬂbh
73 " A0 Best—fwy @ 8 L
e - Lh 3 e 80
i ;rm.‘; 3.55 ; ﬂ_!:} 2 (bl H] T Araka
S & g1 AirCylinder
25 78 Wi h Bdag nakic
. e gy 0 |:| £ tﬂ:"r Ciutch
oh 0f f—t 3 wn G 24 g
Jﬁ ig #8 &g 15 7
B g 53 68 12 08
A Fieren Siaby Eﬂj_____m@ 3]
74 -.-I %’Chamherl . g/ = M o
?ﬁ. T . 26
i B4 1L R A N Filer Dt AT ryar b il ;
. i E |
H e Tt @— | 304
_ _ o2 ' 2:;3;1 5 fpe ame 2201 AEIS0,, |
a_at# SOrg— oy c a1na 1 H
]_"-" é'_a . qu s [ _--—3-1—--35%55.5_;5
m Furte Tk, =omm - 18 = SpstemProtectizn 18 @ :
e s ;_E gy W e a5
. H - |
omipe Eunri 3 ﬁ!c 16 & 1 o &b

308



W

TATA
TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

23 | 2576435068 03 Elbow 1

2 12056102203 Lock Nut M 22x1.5 TS 17408 At Air Tank Inner for 1

3 17050501175 '0' Ring 20.30x2.62 TS 16220 L.P. Switch 1

4 2576435092 01 Thrust Ring 1

24 | 2073429001 28 Assy.Tube 12 O.D.x 1 Thick x 1410 LG From Inner Tank 1

25 | 16420801207 Coupling Body L 12 1S 9390 Outlet Port to 1

26 | 257342950176 Assy. Hose w/End Fittings Breaded Hose 1

27 | 2573429068 08 T Connector At Bracket Below 1

28 | 12056101801 Lock Nut M 18x1.5 1S 10410 } Sub-Structure 1

29 | 207342900101 Assy. Steel Tube (12 O.D.x 840 LG) 1

18 | 16220510241 Sealing Washer 16x20 Al IS 3175 From Bracket DTV 1

25 | 16420801207 Coupling Body L 12 1S 9390 Port 11 1

30 1705050015 2 '0O'Ring 14.00x1.80 TS 16220 1

4 2576435092 02 Thrust Ring At DTV Port 21 1

31 12056101606 Lock Nut M 16x1.5 IS 10410 1

32 | 2573429068 09 Elbow 1

33 | 2073429001 02 Assy.Tube 12 O.D.x 690 LG (From DTV 1

Port 21 to Bracket below Sub Structure)

34 | 206842906801 T Connector (for Stop Light Sw.) At Bracket Below 1

28 | 12056101801 Lock Nut M 18x1.5 IS 10410 } Sub-Structure 1

35 2700429101 05 3/8" Hose Assy. w/End Fittings (420 LG) } At Bracket Below 1

25 | 16420801207 Coupling Body L 12 1S 9390 Sub-Structure 1

309



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
3% L3 34
Front Hrigs —Er— sl g & = 23 3E B 33 23 33 2
Chamter R H 38 28 —fgnf R ipi ﬁ-—ﬁlﬂ -
ik l e @]ngzﬂa?—mﬂﬂm 3 T
J——I' 51 :'4 3|:||4 - DT,
m:—i } 3 59 |59
FrontBrake C 1 T Py
Charsnker L1 \_F.:gig'_ﬂ :EF._]3E a2 1£‘ = : :
3 2B W i |
42 258 46 27 jq : i
H——1— L :
[ by nﬂum& bk QJ 23 =
418 RearBrake A "f_h &l [i_" i 57
&L = ChamharR H o 4 2= o 3 oG — g
ERRES I T 27 ﬁmﬂbh
73 " A0 Best—fwy @ 8 L
e - Lh 3 e 80
i ;rm.‘; 3.55 ; ﬂ_!:} 2 (bl H] T Araka
S & g1 AirCylinder
25 78 Wi h Bdag nakic
. e gy 0 |:| £ tﬂ:"r Ciutch
oh 0f f—t 3 wn G 24 g
Jﬁ ig #8 &g 15 7
B g 53 68 12 08
A Fieren Siaby Eﬂj_____m@ 3]
74 -.-I %’Chamherl . g/ = M o
?ﬁ. T . 26
i B4 1L R A N Filer Dt AT ryar b il ;
. i E |
H e Tt @— | 304
_ _ o2 ' 2:;3;1 5 fpe ame 2201 AEIS0,, |
a_at# SOrg— oy c a1na 1 H
]_"-" é'_a . qu s [ _--—3-1—--35%55.5_;5
m Furte Tk, =omm - 18 = SpstemProtectizn 18 @ :
e s ;_E gy W e a5
. H - |
omipe Eunri 3 ﬁ!c 16 & 1 o &b

310



W

TATA
TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

36 | 207342900156 Assy.Tube (12 ODx2140 LG) Rubber Hose to 1
25 | 16420801207 Coupling Body L 12 1S 9390 } Int. Joint 1
37 | 2073429001 57 Assy.Tube (12 ODx2850 LG) Int. Joint to Bracket 1
38 16422001208 Bulk HD. ST.Body L 12 IS 9390 } Below 6th C.M. 1
28 12056101801 Lock Nut M 18x1.5 IS 10410 1
39 | 12460501901 Bright Washer 19 IS 2016 Int. Joint to Bracket 1
26 | 261842900173 Assy. Hose w/End Fittings Below 6th C.M. 1
40 1664 1401203 Equal Tee L 12 1S 9389 1
41 | 2085429001 91 Assy. Tube w/Crimped 1

R/Hose (480 LG) From Equal Tee to
42 | 208542900192 Assy. Tube w/Guarded Rear Brake Chamber RH 1

Crimped (115 LG)
43 | 2576435068 05 Socket At Rear Brake 1
44 | 16220510216 Sealing Washer 14x18 Al IS 3175 } Chamber RH 1
83 | 206042970167 Assy. Pipe 12 Dia.x 1 x 320 LG (From Equal Tee to 1

RR Brake Chamber LH)
43 | 2576435068 05 Socket At Rear Brake 1
44 | 16220510216 Sealing Washer 14x18 Al IS 3175 } Chamber LH 1
45 16440501200 Coupling Body L 12 M TS 16520 1
18 | 16220510241 Sealing Washer 16x20 Al IS 3175 AL From SPV Port 22 to 1
46 | 20604297 0157 Assy. Tube ( Assy. Tube (12 Dia x 420) Air Tank Outer Port 1

311



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
3% L3 34
Front Hrigs —Er— sl g & = 23 3E B 33 23 33 2
Chamter R H 38 28 —fgnf R ipi ﬁ-—ﬁlﬂ -
ik l e @]ngzﬂa?—mﬂﬂm 3 T
J——I' 51 :'4 3|:||4 - DT,
m:—i } 3 59 |59
FrontBrake C 1 T Py
Charsnker L1 \_F.:gig'_ﬂ :EF._]3E a2 1£‘ = : :
3 2B W i |
42 258 46 27 jq : i
H——1— L :
[ by nﬂum& bk QJ 23 =
418 RearBrake A "f_h &l [i_" i 57
&L = ChamharR H o 4 2= o 3 oG — g
ERRES I T 27 ﬁmﬂbh
73 " A0 Best—fwy @ 8 L
e - Lh 3 e 80
i ;rm.‘; 3.55 ; ﬂ_!:} 2 (bl H] T Araka
S & g1 AirCylinder
25 78 Wi h Bdag nakic
. e gy 0 |:| £ tﬂ:"r Ciutch
oh 0f f—t 3 wn G 24 g
Jﬁ ig #8 &g 15 7
B g 53 68 12 08
A Fieren Siaby Eﬂj_____m@ 3]
74 -.-I %’Chamherl . g/ = M o
?ﬁ. T . 26
i B4 1L R A N Filer Dt AT ryar b il ;
. i E |
H e Tt @— | 304
_ _ o2 ' 2:;3;1 5 fpe ame 2201 AEIS0,, |
a_at# SOrg— oy c a1na 1 H
]_"-" é'_a . qu s [ _--—3-1—--35%55.5_;5
m Furte Tk, =omm - 18 = SpstemProtectizn 18 @ :
e s ;_E gy W e a5
. H - |
omipe Eunri 3 ﬁ!c 16 & 1 o &b

312



W

TATA
TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
47 | 2576435068 02 Double Socket From SPV Port 22 to 1
7 16220710347 Sealing Washer 22x27 Cu IS 3175 } Air Tank Outer Port 1
22 | 2576431068 02 Adaptor N 1
7 16220710347 Sealing Washer 22x27 Cu is 3175 1
23 | 2576435068 03 Elbow At Air Tank Outer 1
2 12056102203 Lock Nut M 22x1.5 TS 17408 for L.P. Switch 1
3 17050501175 '0O'Ring 20.30x2.62 TS 16220 1
4 2576435092 01 Thrust Ring J 1
48 | 2073429001 29 Assy.Tube 12 ODx1 Thkx1825 LG From Outer Tank Outlet 1
26 | 257342950176 Assy. Hose w/End Fittings } Port to Breaded Hose 1
27 | 2573429068 08 T Connector 1
28 | 12056101801 Lock Nut M 18x1.5 IS 10410 At Bracket Below 1
39 | 12460501901 Bright Washer 19 IS 2016 Sub-Structure 1
49 | 207342900103 Assy.Tube 12 O.D.x 810 LG 1
45 | 16440501200 Coupling Body L 12 M TS 16520 From Bracket Below 1
18 | 16220510241 Sealing Washer 16x20 Al IS 3175 Sub-Structure to 1
30 1705050015 2 'O' Ring 14.00x1.80 TS 16220 DTV Port 12 1
4 2576 4350 9202 Thrust Ring 1
31 1205610160 6 Lock Nut M 16x1.5 1S 10410 From Bracket Below Sub- 1
32 | 2573429068 09 Elbow Structure to DTV Port 12 1
50 2073429001 04 Assy.Tube 12 O.D.x 690 LG (From DTV Port 22 to 1

Bracket below SubStructure)

313



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
3% L3 34
Front Hrigs —Er— sl g & = 23 3E B 33 23 33 2
Chamter R H 38 28 —fgnf R ipi ﬁ-—ﬁlﬂ -
ik l e @]ngzﬂa?—mﬂﬂm 3 T
J——I' 51 :'4 3|:||4 - DT,
m:—i } 3 59 |59
FrontBrake C 1 T Py
Charsnker L1 \_F.:gig'_ﬂ :EF._]3E a2 1£‘ = : :
3 2B W i |
42 258 46 27 jq : i
H——1— L :
[ by nﬂum& bk QJ 23 =
418 RearBrake A "f_h &l [i_" i 57
&L = ChamharR H o 4 2= o 3 oG — g
ERRES I T 27 ﬁmﬂbh
73 " A0 Best—fwy @ 8 L
e - Lh 3 e 80
i ;rm.‘; 3.55 ; ﬂ_!:} 2 (bl H] T Araka
S & g1 AirCylinder
25 78 Wi h Bdag nakic
. e gy 0 |:| £ tﬂ:"r Ciutch
oh 0f f—t 3 wn G 24 g
Jﬁ ig #8 &g 15 7
B g 53 68 12 08
A Fieren Siaby Eﬂj_____m@ 3]
74 -.-I %’Chamherl . g/ = M o
?ﬁ. T . 26
i B4 1L R A N Filer Dt AT ryar b il ;
. i E |
H e Tt @— | 304
_ _ o2 ' 2:;3;1 5 fpe ame 2201 AEIS0,, |
a_at# SOrg— oy c a1na 1 H
]_"-" é'_a . qu s [ _--—3-1—--35%55.5_;5
m Furte Tk, =omm - 18 = SpstemProtectizn 18 @ :
e s ;_E gy W e a5
. H - |
omipe Eunri 3 ﬁ!c 16 & 1 o &b

314



W

TATA
TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

34 | 206842906801 T - Connector (For Stop Light Switch) 1

28 | 12056101801 Lock Nut M 18x1.5 IS 10410 At Bracket Below 1

39 | 12460501901 Bright Washer 19 IS 2016 Sub-Structure 1

35 | 270042910105 3/8" Hose Assy. w/End Fittings (L = 420) 1

25 16420801207 Coupling Body L 12 1S 9390 1

51 207342900117 Assy.Tube (12 ODx1670 LG) From Wire Guard R/Hose 1

40 | 16641401203 Equal Tee L 12 1S 9389 } DTV Port 22 to T-Connector 1

52 | 207342900119 Assy.Tube (12 ODx1440 LG) 1

38 | 16422001208 Bulk HD. ST.Body L 12 IS 9768 From T Connector before 1

28 | 12056101801 Lock Nut M 18x1.5 IS 10410 3rd C.M. to Front Brake 1

53 | 206042909201 Washer Chamber 1

54 | 2618429001 70 Assy. Hose with End Fittings 1

55 | 207342900118 Assy.Tube 12 O.D.x 700 LG From T Connector before 3rd 1

38 | 16422001208 Bulk HD ST Body L 12 1S 9768}C.M. to Front Brake Chamber 1

28 | 12056101801 Lock Nut M 18x1.5 IS 10410 From T Connector before 1

53 | 2060429092 01 Washer } 3rd C.M.to Front Brake 1

54 | 261842900170 Assy. Hose with End Fittings Chamber 1

82 | 207343200116 Assy.Tube (6 O.D.x 1510 LG) 1

56 | 2573429068 21 Elbow L 6 T Connector to Bonnet 1

57 12056101207 Lock Nut M 12x1.5 1S 10410 Side Wall R/H for Air 1

58 | 12460501308 Bright Washer 13 1S 2016 St. Pressure Gauge 1

59 | 257354200155 Hose Assy. Air Pressure Gauge 1

315



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
3% L3 34
Front Hrigs —Er— sl g & = 23 3E B 33 23 33 2
Chamter R H 38 28 —fgnf R ipi ﬁ-—ﬁlﬂ -
ik l e @]ngzﬂa?—mﬂﬂm 3 T
J——I' 51 :'4 3|:||4 - DT,
m:—i } 3 59 |59
FrontBrake C 1 T Py
Charsnker L1 \_F.:gig'_ﬂ :EF._]3E a2 1£‘ = : :
3 2B W i |
42 258 46 27 jq : i
H——1— L :
[ by nﬂum& bk QJ 23 =
418 RearBrake A "f_h &l [i_" i 57
&L = ChamharR H o 4 2= o 3 oG — g
ERRES I T 27 ﬁmﬂbh
73 " A0 Best—fwy @ 8 L
e - Lh 3 e 80
i ;rm.‘; 3.55 ; ﬂ_!:} 2 (bl H] T Araka
S & g1 AirCylinder
25 78 Wi h Bdag nakic
. e gy 0 |:| £ tﬂ:"r Ciutch
oh 0f f—t 3 wn G 24 g
Jﬁ ig #8 &g 15 7
B g 53 68 12 08
A Fieren Siaby Eﬂj_____m@ 3]
74 -.-I %’Chamherl . g/ = M o
?ﬁ. T . 26
i B4 1L R A N Filer Dt AT ryar b il ;
. i E |
H e Tt @— | 304
_ _ o2 ' 2:;3;1 5 fpe ame 2201 AEIS0,, |
a_at# SOrg— oy c a1na 1 H
]_"-" é'_a . qu s [ _--—3-1—--35%55.5_;5
m Furte Tk, =omm - 18 = SpstemProtectizn 18 @ :
e s ;_E gy W e a5
. H - |
omipe Eunri 3 ﬁ!c 16 & 1 o &b

316



W

TATA
TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
60 | 207343200117 Assy.Tube (6 O.D.x 1540 LG) 1
56 | 2573429068 21 Elbow L 6 1
57 | 12056101207 Lock Nut M 12x1.5 1S 10410 > T Connector to Bonnet 1
58 | 12460501308 Bright Washer 13 IS 2016 St Side Wall R/H to Air 1
59 | 257354200155 Hose Assy. Air Pressure Gauge _J  Pressure Gauge 1
30 1705050015 2 '0' Ring 14.00x01.80 TS 16220 ) 1
4 2576435092 02 Thrust Ring Fail Safe Brake Line 1
31 1205610160 6 Lock Nut M 16x1.5 IS 10410 At Port 23 1
60 | 2060429068 16 Elbow (Dia. 16 x Dia. 12) _ 1
61 207342700113 Assy.Tube 6 O.D.x 0.7 Thick x 1600 LG 1
(From SPV Port 23 to Intermediate Joint)
62 | 207342700103 Assy.Tube 6 0.D.x1180 LG 1
63 | 0009900066 J Socket Intermediate Joint to 1
39 | 12460501901 Bright Washer 19 IS 2016 Bulk Hd Body at 1
64 | 12056101207 Lock Nut M 12x1.5 IS 10410 Floor Rear RH Side 1
65 | 2073427001 04 Assy. Steel Tube (6 O.D.x 300 LG) 1
(From Bulk HD. Body to Hand Brake
Valve Inlet)
3 17050501175 '0O'Ring 20.30x2.62 TS 16220 1
4 2576 435092 01 Thrust Ring At Hand Brake Valve 1
12056102203 Lock Nut M 22x1.5 TS 17408 Outlet 1
66 | 2073429068 02 Elbow 1

317



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
3% L3 34
Front Hrigs —Er— sl g & = 23 3E B 33 23 33 2
Chamter R H 38 28 —fgnf R ipi ﬁ-—ﬁlﬂ -
ik l e @]ngzﬂa?—mﬂﬂm 3 T
J——I' 51 :'4 3|:||4 - DT,
m:—i } 3 59 |59
FrontBrake C 1 T Py
Charsnker L1 \_F.:gig'_ﬂ :EF._]3E a2 1£‘ = : :
3 2B W i |
42 258 46 27 jq : i
H——1— L :
[ by nﬂum& bk QJ 23 =
418 RearBrake A "f_h &l [i_" i 57
&L = ChamharR H o 4 2= o 3 oG — g
ERRES I T 27 ﬁmﬂbh
73 " A0 Best—fwy @ 8 L
e - Lh 3 e 80
i ;rm.‘; 3.55 ; ﬂ_!:} 2 (bl H] T Araka
S & g1 AirCylinder
25 78 Wi h Bdag nakic
. e gy 0 |:| £ tﬂ:"r Ciutch
oh 0f f—t 3 wn G 24 g
Jﬁ ig #8 &g 15 7
B g 53 68 12 08
A Fieren Siaby Eﬂj_____m@ 3]
74 -.-I %’Chamherl . g/ = M o
?ﬁ. T . 26
i B4 1L R A N Filer Dt AT ryar b il ;
. i E |
H e Tt @— | 304
_ _ o2 ' 2:;3;1 5 fpe ame 2201 AEIS0,, |
a_at# SOrg— oy c a1na 1 H
]_"-" é'_a . qu s [ _--—3-1—--35%55.5_;5
m Furte Tk, =omm - 18 = SpstemProtectizn 18 @ :
e s ;_E gy W e a5
. H - |
omipe Eunri 3 ﬁ!c 16 & 1 o &b

318



W

TATA
TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

67 | 207342700105 Assy. Steel Tube (15 O.D.x 540 LG) Hand Brake Valve 1

12 | 16420801509 Coupling Body L 15 1S 9390 Outlet to Rubber Hose 1

68 | 207342700117 Hose Assy. 1

69 | 207342700123 Assy.Tube (12 0.D.x 2170 LG) Rubber Hose to 1

25 | 16420801207 Coupling Body L 12 1S 9390 } Int. Joint 1

70 | 2073427001 24 Assy.Tube (12 ODx3755 LG)  ~ 1

38 16422001208 Bulk HD ST Body L 12 IS 9768 1

28 | 12056101801 Lock Nut M 18x1.5 IS 10410 Intermediate Joint to 1

39 | 12460501901 Bright Washer 19 IS 2016 Bracket Below 6th C.M. 1

26 | 261842900173 Assy. Hose w/End Fittings 1

71 2573435068 03 T Socket J 1

72 | 2085427001 19 Assy. Tube w/Crimped R/Hose (380 LG) 1

73 | 260843506801 Double Socket (M 16x1.5 to 15 O.D.) From Equal Tee to 1

18 | 16220510241 Sealing Washer 16x20 Al IS 3175 Rear Brake Chamber 1

74 20604272 01 47 Assy. Pipe 15 Dia.x1.5x460 LG RH 1

73 | 260843506801 Double Socket (M 16x1.5 to 15 O.D.) From Equal to RR 1

18 | 16220510241 Sealing Washer 16x20 Al IS 3175 Brake Chamber LH 1

30 1705050015 2 'O'Ring 14.00x1.80 TS 16220 1

4 257643509202 Thrust Ring Engine Exhaust Brake Lines 1

31 12056101606 Lock Nut M 16x1.5 IS 10410 at S.PV.Port 24 1

75 | 2060429068 16 Elbow (Dia. 16x12) 1

319



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42
3% L3 34
Front Hrigs —Er— sl g & = 23 3E B 33 23 33 2
Chamter R H 38 28 —fgnf R ipi ﬁ-—ﬁlﬂ -
ik l e @]ngzﬂa?—mﬂﬂm 3 T
J——I' 51 :'4 3|:||4 - DT,
m:—i } 3 59 |59
FrontBrake C 1 T Py
Charsnker L1 \_F.:gig'_ﬂ :EF._]3E a2 1£‘ = : :
3 2B W i |
42 258 46 27 jq : i
H——1— L :
[ by nﬂum& bk QJ 23 =
418 RearBrake A "f_h &l [i_" i 57
&L = ChamharR H o 4 2= o 3 oG — g
ERRES I T 27 ﬁmﬂbh
73 " A0 Best—fwy @ 8 L
e - Lh 3 e 80
i ;rm.‘; 3.55 ; ﬂ_!:} 2 (bl H] T Araka
S & g1 AirCylinder
25 78 Wi h Bdag nakic
. e gy 0 |:| £ tﬂ:"r Ciutch
oh 0f f—t 3 wn G 24 g
Jﬁ ig #8 &g 15 7
B g 53 68 12 08
A Fieren Siaby Eﬂj_____m@ 3]
74 -.-I %’Chamherl . g/ = M o
?ﬁ. T . 26
i B4 1L R A N Filer Dt AT ryar b il ;
. i E |
H e Tt @— | 304
_ _ o2 ' 2:;3;1 5 fpe ame 2201 AEIS0,, |
a_at# SOrg— oy c a1na 1 H
]_"-" é'_a . qu s [ _--—3-1—--35%55.5_;5
m Furte Tk, =omm - 18 = SpstemProtectizn 18 @ :
e s ;_E gy W e a5
. H - |
omipe Eunri 3 ﬁ!c 16 & 1 o &b

320



W

TATA

TABLE 42.6 BRAKE PIPE LINES GROUP 42

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
76 | 207343200110 Assy.Tube 6 O.D.x 0.7 Thick x 1100 LG 1
(From SPV Port 24 to Intermediate Joint)

77 | 207343200102 Assy.Tube 6 O.D.x 1460 LG 1

78 | 16420800600 Coupling Body L 6 IS 9390 From Int. Joint to 1

79 | 257643500112 Assy. Hose Wire Guard Rubber 1

80 | 1644280060 3 Coupling Body 6 TS 16519 Hose 1

81 1622051017 8 Sealing Washer 12x15 Al IS 3175 1

321



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.7

FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER (S-CAM)

GROUP 42

Mac Threac

322




W

TATA
TABLE 42.7 FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER (S-CAM) GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FRONT BRAKE CHAMBER (S - CAM) $13260

50 | 263242100108 Assy. Front Brake Chamber RH M850230 1

50 | 263242100107 Assy. Front Brake Chamber LH M850220 1

1 Pressure Plate Assy. M846770 1

2 Diaphragm M843310 1

3 Push Rod Assy. M846780 1

4 Conical Spring M870070 1

5 Dust Seal M849970 1

6 Non Pressure Plate Assy. M846760 1

7 Clamp Ring M870060 1

8 Bolt Clamp Ring M843710 1

9 Clamp Ring Nut M843720 1

10 Lock Nut M911891 1

11 Spring Washer M911580 2

12 Nut M911560 2

13 Fork Assy. M846820 1

14 Pin M848920 1

15 Split Pin M911880 1

323



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.8

REAR BRAKE ACTUATOR (S-CAM)

GROUP 42

i ~, "'-li |l|
10 | ' P TN . TR
! : .l:'- t‘_.;\\- "‘l.'ll'l':.é" r.l'lja:"’

1312 i AN ”%/l e %‘é}/j

i AT
2T &0
. W ) l
|

324




W

TATA
TABLE 42.8 REAR BRAKE ACTUATOR (S-CAM) GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
REAR BRAKE ACTUATOR (S-CAM) $13260

50 | 263242300106 Assy. Rear Brake Actuator M250780 1 2618423001 04

1 Knurl Pin M274070 1 \

2 Slotted Nut M273420 1

3 0009901340 Sealing Washer M910120 1

4 Elbow M273660 2

5 Cylinder Assy. M260650 1

6 252340156501 Hex. Nut M910570 8

7 Heavy Coil Spring M273480 1

8 257342303102 Bearing (Ram) M270560 1 Not

9 257342307703 Seal (Ram) M270570 1 Serviced
10 Ram Assy. M260640 1 Loose

1 Wind Off Rod M273410 1

12 | 2573423077 04 'O’ - Ring M852060 1

13 | 257342303101 Bearing M270130 1

14 Sealing Ring M925510 1

15 Flange M273371 1

16 1132390818 6 Hex.Head Screw M911120 8

17 | 2576437977 37 'O’ - Ring M630700 1

18 Stem Plug M273430 1

19 | 257342107703 Diaphragm M843330 1 J

325



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.8

REAR BRAKE ACTUATOR (S-CAM)

GROUP 42

i ~, "'-li |l|
10 | ' P TN . TR
! : .l:'- t‘_.;\\- "‘l.'ll'l':.é" r.l'lja:"’

1312 i AN ”%/l e %‘é}/j

i AT
2T &0
. W ) l
|

326




W

TATA
TABLE 42.8 REAR BRAKE ACTUATOR (S-CAM) GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

20 Push Rod Assy. M846290 2

21 25734230 87 04 Seal Spring M843100 1

22 Spring M843520 1

23 | 257342300198 Seal Assy. M841000 1

24 Tube M273670 1

25 Non Pressure Plate Assy. M260740 1

26 Clamp Ring M848950 2

27 Clamp Ring Bolt M848960 2 Not

28 Clamp Ring Nut M848970 2 } Serviced
29 | 257342309207 Spring Washer M911580 2 Loose

30 | 257342306502 Nut M911560 2

31 257342306503 Lock Nut M911891 1

32 Fork M849061 1

33 | 0009900498 J Split Pin M911880 1

34 Pin M848920 1

— Repair Kit for Spring Brake Acutator MSP 25/24 1

1 Knurl Pin M274070 1

3 Sealing Washer 000990 13 40J M910120 1

4 Elbow M273660 1

12 O'Ring 2573 423077 04 M852060 1

8 Bearing (Ram) 2573 4230 31 02 M270560 1

327



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.8

REAR BRAKE ACTUATOR (S-CAM)

GROUP 42

i ~, "'-li |l|
10 | ' P TN . TR
! : .l:'- t‘_.;\\- "‘l.'ll'l':.é" r.l'lja:"’

1312 i AN ”%/l e %‘é}/j

i AT
2T &0
. W ) l
|

328




W

TATA
TABLE 42.8 REAR BRAKE ACTUATOR (S-CAM) GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
9 Seal (Ram) 2573423077 03 M270570 1
13 Bearing 25734230 31 01 M270130 1
23 Seal Assy. 2573 4230 01 98 M841000 1
24 Tube M273670 1
— Grease Tube 2651 4350 99 09 M919710 3
14 Sealing Ring M925510 1
17 O'Ring 2576 4379 77 37 M630700 1
19 Diaphragm 2573421077 03 M843330 1
33 Split Pin 000990 04 98 J M911880 1

329



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.9

SLACK ADJUSTER (FRONT & REAR)

GROUP 42

330




W

TATA
TABLE 42.9 SLACK ADJUSTER (FRONT & REAR) GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
SLACK ADJUSTER (FRONT & REAR) $13260
50 | 257342100160 Slack Adjuster (Front) M810420 2 2573421001 35
52 | 257342300166 Slack Adjuster LH (Rear) M810440 1
52 | 257342300167 Slack Adjuster RH (Rear) M810430 1
1 257342107402 Rivet M813090 3 '\
2 257342108212 Cover M813660 2
3 2573421099 06 Worm Gear M813650 1
4 2573421099 07 Worm M813020 1
5 257342107201 Welch Plug M813100 1
6 257342103406 Bush M813750 1
7 Body (for Front Slack Adj) M813671 1 Not
7 Body (for Rear RH Slack Adj) M813681 1 > Serviced
7 Body (for Rear LH Slack Adj) M813682 1 Loose
8 2573421067 25 Pin M813080 1
9 2573421099 03 Lock (Worm Shaft) M813040 1
10 | 2573421087 07 Spring M813060 1
1 2573421099 04 Worm Shaft M813050 1
12 | 2573421099 05 Lubricating Nipple M923700 1 J
— | 257342100168 Repair Kit Slack Adjuster Consisting of : 1
1 Rivet 257342107402 M813090 3 Not Serviced
5 Welch Plug 2573421072 01 M813100 1 } Loose

331



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.9

SLACK ADJUSTER (FRONT & REAR)

GROUP 42

332




W

TATA
TABLE 42.9 SLACK ADJUSTER (FRONT & REAR) GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
6 Bush 2573 4210 34 06 M813750 1
8 Pin 2573421067 25 M813080 1
9 Lock (Worm Shaft) 2573421099 03 M813040 1 Not Serviced
10 Spring 2573 4210 87 07 M813060 1 Loose
1 Worm Shaft 2573 4210 99 04 M813050 1
12 Lubricating Nipple 2573 4210 99 05 M923700 1

333



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.10

GROUP 42

SYSTEM PROTECTION VALVE

_““E__.l

334



W

TATA
TABLE 42.10 SYSTEM PROTECTION VALVE GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
SYSTEM PROTECTION VALVE $13260
50 | 257343700157 System Protection Valve M302910 1 2573437001 81
1 26514350 8002 Set Screw M910990 8
2 Base Cover M336980 1
3 Gasket M336970 1
4 Body M336891 1
5 Valve M311280 6
6 Spring M336900 6 > Not
7 Diaphragm Assy. M311290 1 Serviced
8 Compression Spring M336930 4 Loose
9 Spring Guide M336940 4
10 Top Cover M336961 1
11 Pressure Setting Screw M336950 4
12 Dust Cover M336990 4
— Repair Kit Sys. Protection Valve Consisting of : MSP 3/65 1
3 Gasket M336970 1
5 Valve M311280 6
6 Spring M336900 6
7 Diaphragm Assy. M311290 1
12 Dust Cover M336990 4

335




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.11 DUAL BRAKE VALVE GROUP 42

336



W

TATA
TABLE 42.11 DUAL BRAKE VALVE GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
DUAL BRAKEVALVE $13260

50 | 206843100101 Dual Brake Valve M600560 1 275043100101

1 257643734303 Circlip M630110 1

2 25764373 8002 Screw Self Tapping M920140 1

3 2576437377 27 Cap M631630 1

4 257643737208 Washer M630410 1

5 257643739912 Guard Venting M631590 1

6 257643737717 '0O'Ring M630100 1

7 257643737718 'O'Ring M630090 2

8 25764373 86 05 Sealing Ring Spacer M630050 2

9 257643737719 '0O'Ring M630060 2

10 | 2576437377 20 'O'Ring M630070 2 Not

11 2576437387 09 Conical Spring M630041 2 Serviced
12 | 257643739001 Valve M610171 2 Loose
13 | 257643738003 Screw M630150 4

14 Body Lower M630277 1

15 | 2576437377 21 '0O'Ring M630130 2

16 | 25764373 66 05 Piston M630122 1

17 | 2576437343 04 Internal Circlip M630440 1

18 | 2576437377 22 '0O'Ring M630140 1

19 Body Upper M631801 1

337



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.11 DUAL BRAKE VALVE GROUP 42

338



W

TATA
TABLE 42.11 DUAL BRAKE VALVE GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
20 | 257643738710 Spring M630230 1 \
21 25764373 63 06 Guide Ring M630220 2
22 | 2576437377 23 'O'Ring M630210 1
23 | 2576437366 06 Piston M630162 1
24 | 2576437377 24 Rubber Ring M630170 1
25 | 257643738205 Spring Seat M630180 1
26 | 257643734305 Circlip Internal M630200 1
27 | 257643736718 Stem M630190 1
28 | 2576437386 06 Spacer M630240 1
29 | 2576437377 25 Boot M630250 1
30 | 257643738606 Circlip Internal M630260 1 Not
31 Spring Washer M910510 4 Serviced
32 Screw M910600 4 Loose
33 Split Pin M911880 4
34 Pin M631510 1
35 Nut M910570 1
36 Screw M911120 1
37 Mounting Plate M610191 1
38 Plunger M630310 1
39 Boot M833370 1
40 Pin M631490 1 J

339



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.11 DUAL BRAKE VALVE GROUP 42

340



W

TATA
TABLE 42.11 DUAL BRAKE VALVE GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

41 Treadle M631571 1

42 Plug M911980 4 Not Serviced
43 Sealing Washer M910130 4 Loose

— | 2576437301 34 Repair Kit Dual Brake Valve Consisting of : MSP 6/7 $13260 1

1 2576 4373 43 03 Circlip M630110 1

4 2576 4373 72 08 Washer M630410 1

6 2576 437377 17 '0O' Ring M630100 1

7 2576 437377 18 'O' Ring M630090 2

9 2576 437377 19 'O' Ring M630060 2

10 2576 437377 20 'O’ Ring M630070 2

11 2576 4373 87 09 Concical Spring M630041 2

12 2576 4373 90 01 Valve M610171 2

15 2576 4373 77 21 '0O' Ring M630130 2

17 2576 4373 43 04 Circlip Internal M630440 1

18 2576 4373 77 22 '‘O' Ring M630140 1

21 2576 4373 63 06 Guiding Ring M630220 2

22 2576 437377 23 'O' Ring M630210 1

24 2576 4373 77 24 Rubber Ring M630170 1

25 2576 4373 82 05 Spring Seat M630180 1

26 2576 4373 43 05 Circlip Internal M630200 1

29 2576 437377 25 Boot M630250 1

30 2576 4373 86 06 Circlip Internal M630260 1

341



TATA MOTORS

GROUP 42

HAND BRAKE VALVE

TABLE 42.12

R e O 0 o &
_. K ___ | . _
] .____ __ ! i
| ! 7 _ F_ 7 _
7 : 4 7 f
T
I |
. [ _
.,1._ M_.w. _"J_. ....I M,v [=y] T (&1

Z
24

fm h_mmﬂu

._.v\../_/\. r/

.|=l|

m ﬂ, _

|
-+ T LIS ey

_= aao _ﬁﬁww

342



W

TATA
TABLE 42.12 HAND BRAKE VALVE GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
HAND BRAKEVALVE $13260

50 | 257343700153 Hand Brake Valve M302860 1 257342420115

1 2574 4242 68 04 Inlet, Adaptor M336780 1

2 000434 0284) Valve Spring M333860 2

3 25734242 99 01 Valve M310010 1 0004310123)

4 2574 4242 38 07 Valve Body M335682 1

5 264043709901 Filter M920910 1

6 26404370 82 04 Strainer Plate M920920 1

7 2574 4242 67 03 Split Pin M912270 1

8 2574 4242 66 04 Plunger M336720 1

9 0009970245 Sealing Ring M912090 1

10 | 2640437087 01 Spring M336730 1 Not

11 | 257342428304 Shim 0.1 mm Thick M923480 AR Serviced
12 | 257342428305 Shim 0.2 mm Thick M923490 AR Loose
13 | 257342428306 Shim 0.5 mm Thick M923500 AR

14 | 2573424299 05 Cam, Follower M336740 1

15 | 2573431077 26 Sealing Ring M630720 1

16 | 257342423001 Roller M336750 1

17 | 2574424299 16 Cam M336790 1

18 | 2574424267 01 Pivot M336770 1

19 | 2574424267 02 Tension Pin M916940 1

343




TATA MOTORS

GROUP 42

HAND BRAKE VALVE

TABLE 42.12

R e O 0 o &
_. K ___ | . _
] .____ __ ! i
| ! 7 _ F_ 7 _
7 : 4 7 f
T
I |
. [ _
.,1._ M_.w. _"J_. ....I M,v [=y] T (&1

Z
24

fm h_mmﬂu

._.v\../_/\. r/

.|=l|

m ﬂ, _

|
-+ T LIS ey

_= aao _ﬁﬁww

344



W

TATA
TABLE 42.12 HAND BRAKE VALVE GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
20 | 257442423802 Top Cover M336760 1
21 2574 4242 8001 Counter Sunk Screw M915730 2
22 | 257442429904 Dial M333580 1 Not
23 | 257342427703 Gaiter M334740 1 Serviced
24 | 257442426001 Lever M333550 1 Loose
25 | 257442428401 Sleeve M333540 1
26 25744242 87 11 Spring M334770 1
27 | 257442426302 Knob M333430 1
— | 257342420001 Repair Kit Hand Control Valve Consisting Off : MSP 3/64 1
2 0004340284 ) Valve Spring M333860 2
3 2573 4242 99 01 Valve M310010 1 00043101 23J
5 2640 437099 01 Filter M920910 1
6 2640 4370 82 04 Strainer Plate M920920 1
7 2574 4242 67 03 Split Pin M912270 1
9 000997 0245 ) Sealing Ring M912090 1
1 2573 4242 83 04 Shim 0.1 mm Thick M923480 1
12 2573 4242 83 05 Shim 0.2 mm Thick M923490 1
13 2573 4242 83 06 Shim 0.5 mm Thick M923500 1
15 2573431077 26 Sealing Ring M630720 1
16 2573 4242 3001 Roller M336750 1
19 2574 4242 67 02 Tension Pin M916940 1
23 2573 4242 77 03 Gaiter M334740 1
26 2574 4242 87 11 Spring M334770 1

345



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.13 AIR DRYER GROUP 42

346



W

TATA
TABLE 42.13 AIR DRYER GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
AIR DRYER $13260
50 | 264143700105 Air Dryer with Unloader Valve M303510 1 2641437001 06
1 | 264143703701 Body M337921 1 \
2 2641437077 01 Sealing Ring M924910 1
3 2641437099 01 Filter Retainer M337520 1
4 2641437099 04 Filter M337530 1
5 2641437077 02 Sealing Ring M630420 1
6 2641437099 05 Desiccant Cartridge M311370 1 > Not
7 2641437087 01 Spring M337620 1 Serviced
8 264143708201 Housing M338080 1 Loose
9 264143708202 Stiffner Plate M337540 1
10 | 264143709201 Steel Washer M917820 6
11 264143708001 Hexagonal Screw M911120 6
12 | 264143707703 Sealing Ring M630720 1 J
— | 264143700112 Plunger Assy. Consisting of : M311240 1
13 | 2641437067 02 Unloader Plunger M338000 1 B
14 | 2641437087 04 Compression Spring M335010 1
15 | 2641437092 04 Valve Seat M336700 1
16 | 264143709001 Valve M310900 1 >
17 | 264143706501 Hexagonal Nyloc Nut M910280 1
18 | 2641437077 04 Sealing Ring M630530 1 Y,

347



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.13 AIR DRYER GROUP 42

348



W

TATA
TABLE 42.13 AIR DRYER GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
19 | 264143709902 Silencer M311480 1
20 | 264143708002 Pan Head Screw M925130 4
21 264143709202 Steel Washer M920150 4
22 | 264143707705 Dust Cap M331600 1
23 | 264143708501 Adaptor M338020 1 Not
24 | 264143707706 Sealing Ring M911900 1 > Serviced
25 | 264143706701 Tyre Inflator Plunger M338010 1 Loose
26 | 264143709002 Valve M335040 1
27 | 264143709203 Sealing Washer M911840 1
28 | 264143708203 Spring Retainer M338030 1
29 | 264143708702 Tyre Inflator Ring M331540 1
— | 264143700113 Diaphragm Assy. Consisting of : M310870 1
30 | 264143706703 Governor Plunger M334910 1
31 264143709003 Valve M310880 1
32 | 264143708706 Spring M833010 1
33 | 264143709908 Follower M334840 2
34 | 264143707707 Diaphragm M334870 1 >
35 | 264143709205 Spring Washer M910290 1
36 | 264143706503 Hexagonal Nut M910410 1
37 | 264143709903 Spring Guide M334990 1
38 | 264143703702 Top Cover M334791 1

349



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.13 AIR DRYER GROUP 42

350



W

TATA
TABLE 42.13 AIR DRYER GROUP 42
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

39 | 264143708003 Hexagonal Head Screw M910990 4

40 | 264143707708 Exhaust Flap M334890 1

41 264143708204 Cup M334970 1

42 | 264142906503 Hexagonal Nut M910410 1 Not

43 | 264143708004 Adjustment Screw M335000 1 > Serviced
44 | 264143708703 Compression Spring M334930 1 Loose
45 | 2641437087 05 Conical Spring M333820 1

46 | 2641437090 04 Non Return Valve M330000 1

47 | 264143709906 Valve Stop and Spring Retainer M338040 1

— | 2641437001 11 Repair Kit Consisting of : MSP3/71 1

2 2641437077 01 Sealing Ring M924910 1 \

4 2641437099 04 Filter M337530 1

5 2641437077 02 Sealing Ring M630420 1

6 2641437099 05 Desiccant Cartridge M311370 1

12 | 264143707703 Sealing Ring M630720 1

18 | 2641437077 04 Sealing Ring M630530 1 Not

22 | 264143707705 Dust Cap M331600 1 Serviced
24 | 264143707706 Sealing Ring M911900 1 Loose
26 | 264143709002 Valve M335040 1

27 | 264143709203 Sealing Washer M911840 1

31 264143709003 Valve M310880 1 J

351



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 42.13 AIR DRYER GROUP 42

352



W

TABLE 42.13 AIR DRYER GROUP 42
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO' PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
34 | 264143707707 Diaphragm M334870 1
40 | 264143707708 Exhaust Flap M334890 1 Not
45 | 264143708705 Conical Spring M333820 1 Serv iced
46 | 264143709004 Non Return Valve M330000 1 Loose
47 | 264143709906 Valve Stop and Spring Retainer M338040 1

353




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.1

STEERING LINKAGES

GROUP 46

354



W

TATA
TABLE 46.1 STEERING LINKAGES GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
STEERING LINKAGES
1 2573464001 01 Assy Steering Wheel 550 Dia. 1 257346400112 | Upto Dec' 03
1 2783 4640 01 01 Assy. Steering Wheel 550 Dia. 1 From Jan '04
2 2573464001 05 Assy Cover (for 2573 4640 01 01) 1 257346400110
2 2783 464001 02 Assy. Cover (For 2783 4640 01 01) 1
6 1365 050607 8 Woodruff Key 5x7.5 IS 2294 Steering Wheel to 1
7 1208 099603 7 Hex Thin Nut M 22x1.5 IS 13724 } Steering Spindle 1
8 207346100103 Assy. Stg. Column Support Complete 1 Upto Dec '03
8 2073461001 05 Assy. Stg. Column Support Complete 1 From Jan '04
9 3124621150 Bush For Steering Rod 2
10 | 3214620165 Retaining Ring 2
11 32246200 23 Cover 1
12 | 3424620075 Washer 1
13 | 11323910351 Hex. Screw M 10x35 IS 1364 Assy. Steering Column 3
14 | 12460501057 Bright Washer 10.5 IS 2016 Support to Cowl 3
15 12520698050 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 3
22 | 257346217904 Steering Spindle - Top 1 Upto Dec '03
22 | 207346207903 Steering Spindle - Top Universal Joint to Spindle 1 From Jan '04
23 | 257346200108 Assy. U J Steering & Steering Gear Box
For RANE
Power Stg.

355



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.1

STEERING LINKAGES

GROUP 46

356



W

TATA
TABLE 46.1 STEERING LINKAGES GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
23 | 2573462001 06 Assy. U J Steering Universal Joint to Spindle & 1 ZF Power Stg.
24 | 321990 0401 Hex Screw } Steering Gear Box 4
25 1258 0601055 Tab Washer 10.5 TS 17730 4
26 | 2574462079 04 Steering Spindle Bottom (M/s ZF) 1 Upto Dec '03
26 | 207346207902 Steering Spindle Bottom (M/s ZF) 1 From Jan '04
26 | 257446207913 Steering Spindle Bottom (M/s Rane) 1 Upto Dec '03
26 | 270046207905 Steering Spindle Bottom (M/s. Rane) 1 From Jan '04
27 | 206346305104 Pitman Arm 1
28 | 1210229603 4 Thin Castle Nut M 36x1.5 TS 17412 } Pitman Arm to 1
29 13150611614 Split Pin 6.3x63 IS 549 Steering 1
30 | 11323996107 Hex. Bolt M 12x35 IS 1364 Assy. Steering Gear Box 2
31 11323996212 Hex. Bolt M 12x45 IS 1364 Mtg. Bracket to Frame 3
32 12140501008 Nyloc Nut M 10 IS 7002 5
17 | 2750461001 01 Assy. Bracket Steering Gear Box Mtg. 1
36 | 2063460001 12 Drag Link 1
37 | 2573462001 06 Assy UJ Steering 1
38 | 257546106303 Rubber Bellow 1
39 | 257546108202 Clamping Plate 1

357



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.2

GROUP 46

POWER STEERING COMPONENTS

N

358



W

TATA
TABLE 46.2 POWER STEERING COMPONENTS GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
POWER STEERING COMPONENTS
1 2573466001 01 Assy. Power Stg. Gear Box (RPS) 20132203 R61820 1 Set A
2 2754 4660 01 01 Steering Pump (RPS) 30230008 R61820 1 27554660 01 01
3 2573444001 09 Stg.Tank Assy. (RPS) 30400015 R61820 1 Optional
1 2573461001 44 Assy. Stg. Gear Box (ZF) 8043955302 760060 1 As A Set
2 2754466001 03 ZF Steering Pump (ZF) 7684955104 260060 1 2754 4660 01 02
3 2573444001 01 Hyd. Tank Assy. (ZF) 7632472801 760060 1 Set B
4 2755466046 01 Coupling 1

359



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.3

HYDRAULIC LINES (POWER STEERING)

GROUP 46

s
HYLRAULIC H_:______._-,Y
TaME

A7
"

1782y

R | STEERING
16@@ PLIM>
=R -]

L“--—::—-.
-

O,l @z ™. STEERIMNG
9'--%5 £ A7, GEARBOX
: @ R 4
l\i& x I \M“‘:L-" o
N - '[f@%
R
HH}HA ""-T\::EH
::-:"‘H -‘:H-\Q:?"\
e NI
T
T S
H"\-\.‘-_\'_"x__H —_—
RN

360



W

TATA
TABLE 46.3 HYDRAULIC LINES (POWER STEERING) GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
HYDRAULIC LINES (POWER STEERING)

1 2573441068 01 Double Socket N\ 1

2 16220510429 Sealing Washer 26x31 Al IS 3175 1

3 2085468001 07 Hose Assy. 1 Upto Dec '03
3 2073 4680 01 01 Hose Assy. Hydraulic Tank Outlet 1 From Jan '04
18 | 2073441001 05 Assy. Tube with Crimped Hose > Port Steering Pump 1

4 2576 4680 68 03 Elbow (On Pump) Inlet Port 1

5 1205610260 2 Lock Nut M 26x1.5 TS 17408 1

2 1622071042 8 Sealing Washer 26x31 Al IS 3175 ./ 1

6 2573441068 04 Double Socket 1

7 16220710240 Sealing Washer 16x20 Cu IS 3175 1

8 2073441001 06 Assy. Tube with Crimped Rubber Hose 1

9 2060 4410 68 03 Banjo Body 1

9 20604410 68 07 Special Banjo 1

10 | 16220710240 Sealing Washer 16x20 IS 3175 2

11 1644 050150 1 Coupling Body L 15 M TS 16520 (On Steering Gear 1

Box Outlet Port)

12 | 206044100179 Assy. Plug 1

10 | 16220710282 Sealing Washer 18x22 Cu IS 3175 1

15 | 207344100107 Assy. Tube with Crimped R/Hose 1 Upto Dec '03
15 | 2073468001 02 Assy. Tube with Crimped R/ Hose 1 From Jan '04
16 1644 0501501 Coupling Body L 15 M TS 16520 1

17 | 1622051028 3 Sealing Washer 18x22 Al IS 3175 1

361



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.4 STEERING GEAR BOX (ZF INDIA) GROUP 46

362



W

TATA
TABLE 46.4 STEERING GEAR BOX (ZF INDIA) GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
STEERING GEAR BOX (ZF INDIA) 760060
— | 2573461001 44 Steering Gear Box Assy. (ZF) 8043955302 1
1 257346210105 Housing Assy. 8043401347 1
2 2573462177 02 Dust Seal 0770026073 1
3 2573462199 01 Valve Insert 7752242174 1
4 2573462177 14 '0O' Ring 0634306524 1
5 257346217902 Sector Shaft 8043405111 1
6 25734621 8003 Adjusting Screw 8060030115 1
7 257346219202 Washer 0770032873 1
8 257346214301 Retaining Ring 0770069512 1
9 25734621 65 01 Hex. Nut 0637009125 1
10 | 257346219201 Tab Washer 0630603045 1
1 2573462101 04 Housing Cover Assy. 8043402113 1
12 | 257346217715 '0O'Ring 6343033526 1
13 2573462177 04 '0O' Ring 0634304476 1
14 | 2573462163 03 Sealing Ring 0770032760 1
15 | 25734621 8004 Hex. Screw 0636020099 2
17 | 25734621 8005 Hex. Screw 0636020211 2
18 | 257346219203 Washer 0770033497 4
19 | 257346217201 Screw Plug 0636305005 1
20 | 16220710177 Sealing Washer Cu 0634801205 1

363



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.4 STEERING GEAR BOX (ZF INDIA) GROUP 46

364



W

TATA
TABLE 46.4 STEERING GEAR BOX (ZF INDIA) GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
21 25734621 6502 Sealing Nut 0770020002 1
22 | 257346217716 'O'Ring 0634304522 2
23 | 257346217718 '0O' Ring 0634304527 2
24 | 257346216601 Valve 8036342122 2
25 | 257346219203 Washer 0770033497 2 257346219204
28 | 257346216503 Hex. Nut 0770023008 2
29 | 257346217707 Protecting Cap 8036040165 2
30 | 257346210109 Worm & Piston Assy. 8043443756 1
31 25734621 63 02 Gasket 8066033111 2
32 | 257346216305 Gasket 8045033130 2
35 | 257346216301 Supporting Ring 8043040123 2
36 | 257346216304 Gasket 8043033120 2
38 | 257346217709 Gasket 8043033107 2
39 | 257346216306 Gasket 8045033128 2
40 | 257346217710 '0O' Ring 0634303722 1
41 25734621 63 08 '0O'Ring 0634304603 1
42 | 257346217712 '0O'Ring 0634304521 3
45 257346217713 Shaft Seal 0770198103 1
46 | 257346214302 Sealing Ring 0770033322 1
47 | 257346218006 Hex. Screw 636021010 6
— | 257346219902 Protective Sleeve 0770047022 1

365




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.4 STEERING GEAR BOX (ZF INDIA) GROUP 46

366



W

TATA
TABLE 46.4 STEERING GEAR BOX (ZF INDIA) GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

— | 257346217202 Screw Plug 0770090012 2

— | 257346210102 Seal Kit (Power Steering Gear Box) Consisting of : 8043633009 260060 1

2 2573462177 02 Dust Seal 0770026073 1

31 25734621 63 02 Gasket 8066033111 2

35 | 257346216301 Support Ring 8043033111 2

4 2573462177 14 '0O'Ring 0634306524 1

13 2573462177 04 '0O' Ring 0634304476 1

12 | 257346217715 'O'Ring 0634303526 1

14 | 257346216303 Sealing Ring 0770032760 1

21 25734621 6502 Sealing Nut 0770020002 1

22 | 257346217716 '0O' Ring 0634304522 2

23 | 257346217718 '0O' Ring 0634304527 2

29 | 257346217707 Protective Cap 8036040165 1

36 | 257346216304 Gasket 8043033120 2

32 | 257346216305 Gasket 8045033130 2

38 | 257346217709 Gasket 8043033107 2

39 | 257346216306 Gasket 8045033128 2

40 | 257346217710 '0O'Ring 0634303722 1

41 25734621 63 08 '0O' Ring 0634304603 1

42 | 257346217712 '0O'Ring 0634304521 3

45 257346217713 Shaft Seal 0770198103 1

46 | 257346214302 Sealing Ring 0770033322 1

367



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.5 STEERING PUMP (ZF INDIA) GROUP 46

18800

368



W

TATA
TABLE 46.5 STEERING PUMP (ZF INDIA) GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. |  PARTNO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE [PERVEH.| ibrno) REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
STEERING PUMP (ZF INDIA) 760060
10 | 2754466001 03 Vane Pump 7684955104 1 27544660 01 02
1 Shaft 7685014111 1
2 Retaining Ring 7681037106 1
3 Shaft Seal 0771080437 1
4 Pressure Plate 7684041106 1 Not
5 Rotor Set 7684860104 1 > Serviced
6 Cover 7684002118 1 Loose
7 '0' Ring 634304426 1
8 'O'Ring 634313640 1
9 Sealing Set 7683633002 1

369



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.6 HYDRAULIC TANK GROUP 46

370



W

TATA
TABLE 46.6 HYDRAULIC TANK GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
HYDRAULICTANK

— | 257344400101 Hydraulic Tank Assy. 7632472801 1

1 2573444001 25 Oil Tank Cover Assy. 7633302803 1

2 2573444001 26 Dipstick Assy. 7632319801 1

3 2573 4440 01 27 Cover Assy. 7632302220 1

4 2573444001 28 Filter Assy. 7632340800 1

5 257344408219 Strainer 7632340801 1

6 2573444082 20 Oil Tank Bowl 7632062203 1

7 2573444001 29 Stud Assy. 7632340112 1

8 2573444077 04 Gasket 7632033104 1

9 2573444077 03 Rubber Sleeve 7632035102 1

10 | 257344409204 Washer 7633033112 1

1" 2573 4440 68 02 Intake Connector 7633040196 1

12 | 2573444065 01 Hex. Nut 0637006018 2

13 | 257344409201 Spring Washer 0630302016 2

14 | 2573444077 01 'O'Ring 0634306533 2

15 | 2573444077 02 '0O'Ring 7633033114 2

16 | 257344408202 Fixing Device 7633322221 1

17 | 257344403501 Connecting Plug 7633040151 1

18 | 257344403502 Connecting Plug 7633040152 1

371



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.7 STEERING GEAR BOX (M/S RANE) GROUP 46

Al TRRNATE |_
43_" P ]
44—4 = 40
40—% - &m
42— |

372



W

TATA
TABLE 46.7 STEERING GEAR BOX (M/S RANE) GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
STEERING GEAR BOX (M/s RANE) R61820
— | 2573466001 01 Assy. Power Steering Gear Box 20132203 1
1 2573462001 15 Input Shaft Seal Kit Consisting of : 42100103 1
Seal Protector 1
Seal 1 Not Serviced
Retaining Ring (Internal) 1 Loose
Back up Washer 1
2 2573462037 06 Valve Hsg. LP - RHD 41090102 1
3 257346203201 Bolt 1/2" UNC, 1.875" LG 69041301 4
4 25734620 65 02 Nut 3/8" x 24 UNF, Poppet Adj. 69069501 2
5 257346209201 Sealing Washer, Poppet Adj. 69078201 2
6 2573 4620 80 03 Adj. Screw Poppet V / Hsg. 59181101 1
7 2573462077 04 '0O'Ring V/ Hsg. 69032301 1
8 257346203103 Thrust Bearing Kit Consisitng of : 69053203 1
Thrust Washer 1
Needle Thrust Bearing 1 Not Serviced
Thrust Washer Spigotted 1 Loose
9 2573462001 16 Seal Kit, Valve Sleeve Consisting of : 69135100 1
Seal Ring 2 Not Serviced
'0'Ring 2 } Loose
10 | 257346200117 Worm Rack Assy. RHD 41021101 1

373



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.7

STEERING GEAR BOX (M/S RANE)

GROUP 46

Al TERMATE |_
43_" P ]
44—4 = 40
40—% . g4
42— |

374



W

TATA
TABLE 46.7 STEERING GEAR BOX (M/S RANE) GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

11 257346203001 Ball 691071 30

12 | 257346208202 Ball Set. Guide RH 59151101 2

12 | 257346208203 Ball Set. Guide LH 59152101 2

13 | 257346204302 Clip 59160101 1

14 | 25734620 80 04 Set Screw 69080801 2

15 | 257346200119 Poppet Valve Kit Consisting of : 42081100 1
Retaining Ring (Internal) 2
Poppet Valve Seat 2 Not Serviced
Nylon Rod 2 Loose
Spring 1

16 | 2573462001 20 Seal Kit Worm Shaft Consisting of : 69132200 1
'O'Ring 1 Not Serviced
Seal Ring 1 } Loose

17 | 2573462001 21 Seal Kit Piston Rack Consisting of : 69131000 1
'0O'Ring 1 Not Serviced
Seal Ring 1 } Loose

18 | 257346208005 Adj. Screw Thrust 59181103 1

19 | 257346209202 Sealing Washer 69071401 1

20 | 257346206503 Nut 5/8" UNF 69061601 1

21 2573 4620 80 06 Adj. Screw Poppet, Hsg. 59181102 1

22 | 257346209203 Washer Drop Arm 69074201 1

375



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.7 STEERING GEAR BOX (M/S RANE) GROUP 46

Al TRRNATE |_
43_" P ]
44—4 = 40
40—% - &m
42— |

376



W

TATA
TABLE 46.7 STEERING GEAR BOX (M/S RANE) GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
23 | 2573462065 04 Nut Drop Arm 69064201 1
24 | 257346203202 Bolt 5/16" - 18 UNC 69040801 4
25 | 2573462047 05 Trunnion Cover 59250101 1
26 | 2573462001 22 Seal Kit, Trunnion Cover Consisting of : 42100104 1
Seal Protector 1
Trunnion Cover 1 Not Serviced
Back up Washer 1 Loose
Seal Ring Assy. 1
27 | 257346207705 '0O' Ring 69031601 1
28 | 257346207706 Retaining Ring, Ext. 69026501 1
29 | 257346203002 Roller Brg. Hsg. Cover 69015101 2
30 | 257346203710 Housing LP, RHD 59012101 1
31 2573462001 23 Sector Shaft Assy. 42120101 1
32 Sector Shaft Adj. Screw Kit 59181109 1
33 2573462001 24 Seal Kit, Side Cover 42100105 1
Retaining Ring (Internal) 1
Seal Ring Assy. 1 Not Serviced
Back up Washer 1 Loose
Back up Washer 1
34 | 257346205301 Side Cover Gasket 69160201 1
35 | 257346204706 Side Cover 59220101 1

377



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.7

STEERING GEAR BOX (M/S RANE)

GROUP 46

Al TERMATE |_
43_" P ]
44—4 = 40
40—% . g4
42— |

378



W

TATA
TABLE 46.7 STEERING GEAR BOX (M/S RANE) GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
36 | 257346203203 Bolt 5/8" UNF, 1-1/8" 69041602 1
37 | 2573462065 05 Nut 1/2" UNF, Adj. Scr. 69061201 1
38 | 257346207202 Plug 69179801 1
39 | 257346203003 Steel Ball 69101301 1
40 | 2573462077 07 'O'Ring 69031602 1
41 | 257346207203 Plug, Check Valve 59370101 1
42 | 257346207204 Plug, Relief Valve 59370102 1
43 | 2573462001 25 Assy. Relief Valve 100 Bar 42150102 1
44 | 257346208701 Conical Spring 69120401 1
— | 2573462001 26 Major Seal Kit Consisting of : 1
1 2573462001 15 Input Shaft Seal Kit 42100103 1
5 257346209201 Sealing Washer, Poppet Adj. 69078201 2
7 2573462077 04 'O' Ring V / Hsg. 69032301 1
9 2573462001 16 Seal Kit, Valve Sleeve 69135100 1
16 | 2573462001 20 Seal Kit, Worm Shaft 69132200 1
17 | 2573462001 21 Seal Kit, Piston Rack 69131000 1
19 | 257346209202 Sealing Washer 69071401 1
26 | 2573462001 22 Seal Kit, Trunnion Cover 42100104 1
27 | 2573462077 05 '0O'Ring 69031601 1
33 | 2573462001 24 Seal Kit, Side Cover 42100105 1
34 | 257346205301 Side Cover Gasket 69160201 1
38 | 257346207202 Plug 69179801 1
40 | 2573462077 07 'O'Ring 69031602 1

379



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.8

STEERINGTANK

GROUP 46

13

12

16

el

— e ——— -

18

- T————

A abas b — -

19 20

217

380



W

TATA
TABLE 46.8 STEERINGTANK GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
STEERINGTANK R61820
1 2573444001 09 Steering Tank Assy. 30400015 1
12 | 2573445001 07 Filter Assy. 41200004 1
13 | 2573445077 03 Cover Seal 69141401 1
18 | 2573445001 04 Oil Filter Cap Assy. 41230001 1
19 | 2573445001 11 Dipstick Assy. 41220003 1
— | 2573445001 06 Service Kit Consisting of : 30400006 1
2 O'Ring 2573 445077 01 69030201 2
8 O'Ring 2573 445077 02 69030301 2
12 Filter Assy. 2573 4450 01 07 41200004 1
13 Cover Seal 2573 4450 77 03 69141401 1
16 Washer 2573 4450 77 04 69070801 1
20 O'Ring 2573 4450 77 05 69032501 1
21 O' Ring Cup 2573 445077 06 59390001 1

381



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 46.9

GROUP 46

STEERING PUMP

oon
> |
A\
/ \
m\Lo
N =
R

382



W

TATA
TABLE 46.9 STEERING PUMP GROUP 46
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
STEERING PUMP R61820
1 2754466001 01 Steering Pump (Direct Drive) 30230008 1 27554660 01 01
2 252523407801 Oil Seal 712572 1
6 252523403401 Long Bush 184436 1
12 | 2525234001 11 Pump Cartridge Kit. Consisting of : 30220201 1
Dowel Pin 1
Pressure Plate Front 1
Cam Ring Rotor & Vanes Sub Assy. 1 Not
'O'Ring (Pr.Plate) 1 Serviced
Pressure Plate Rear 1 Loose
Spring Cover 1
— | 252523400113 Seal Kit, Consisting of 30220101 1
2 Oil Seal 712572 1
7 'O' Ring (Rear Pr.Plate) 199826 1 Not Serviced
8 'O' Ring (Cover) 166279 1 Loose
11 'O' Ring (Valve Plug) 711394 1

383



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 47.1 FUEL SYSTEM GROUP 47

384



W

TATA
TABLE 47.1 FUEL SYSTEM GROUP 47
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FUEL SYSTEM
1 2751471001 01 Assy. Fuel Tank Complete (250 Lit.) 1
2 16221710286 Sealing Washer 18x22 St. TS 17751 1
3 1608 100180 8 Sealing Plug AM 18x1.5 TS 16460 1
4 0424700605 Assy. Fuel Tank Cap 1
5 0004710280 Rubber Ring 1
6 0424700237 Assy. Handle 1
7 0424710274) Pin Assy.Handle to 1
8 1455060100 2 Ext. Circlip 10x1 N IS 3075 } Assy. Filter Neck 1
9 0424710374 Pin 1
10 | 1246 050064 6 Bright Washer 6.4 1S 2016 St. Assy. Fuel Tank Cap 2
1 16221710570 Sealing Washer 38x44 TS 17751 to Assy. Filter Neck 1
12 | 2751471001 06 Assy. Suction Tube 1
13 | 2573542001 50 Tank Unit 1
14 | 257454208002 Sl. Cheese Head Screw 6
15 | 0124700440 Assy. Strap (Fuel Tank 430 Dia.) 3
16 | 32747500 24 Pin 4
17 13150609229 Split Pin 4x22 IS 549 4
18 | 2573475001 05 Assy. Support Complete 3
19 | 1252069601 4 Spring Washer B 12 IS 3063 Support to 6
20 | 11324096029 Hex. Screw M 12x1.5x30 IS 13725 } Long Member 6

385




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 47.1 FUEL SYSTEM GROUP 47

386



W

TATA
TABLE 47.1 FUEL SYSTEM GROUP 47
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

21 2574475077 02 Rubber Packing 3
22 | 2574475077 04 Rubber Packing Fuel Tank 3
23 1205 169601 6 Hex. Nut M 12x1.5 IS 13722 } to Support 6
24 | 16220710282 Sealing Washer 18x22 Cu IS 3175 } From Fuel Tank Suction 2
25 | 206847107202 Banjo Bolt Port to R/Hose 1

(From Fuel Tank Suction Port )
26 | 207347600108 Assy. Tube (w/Crimped R/Hose Complete) 1

(From Int. Joint to Fuel Pre Filter Inlet)
27 | 2073476001 09 Assy. Tube (w/Crimped R/Hose Complete) 1
29 1427 020210 2 Hose Clip 21TS 17669 1
30 | 16220510216 Sealing Washer 14x18 Al IS 3175 1
31 1653199904 9 Pipe Union Bolt 10 M 14x1.5 TS 16405 1
33 1428 050016 1 Hose Clamp 16 IS 4762 2

(R/Hose Overflow Line to Int. Joint)
35 | 2073476001 04 Assy.Tube 15 O.D. x 1.5 Thick x 2060 Long 1

(Int. Joint to Fuel Tank Return Port)
36 | 2073476001 22 Assy. Tube with Crimped Rubber Hose 1
37 | 275147600103 Assy. Pipe Union Bolt 1
38 | 16220510216 Sealing Washer 14x18 Al IS 3175 2
39 | 207847604201 Clamp 1
40 | 207342903309 L-Bracket 1

387



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 49.1 EXHAUST SYSTEM (WITH EXHAUST BRAKE) GROUP 49

—
&
u
L
Ell/

0

L

[N
[=]

bt Mot
[~ I |

6 (8 0 el

/;'/I
gy

]

-

388



W

TATA
TABLE 49.1 EXHAUST SYSTEM (WITH EXHAUST BRAKE) GROUP 49
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
EXHAUST SYSTEM (WITH EXHAUST BRAKE)
1 2750492001 20 Assy. Exhaust Pipe (On Engine) 1
2 2763492001 23 Assy. Exhaust Brake Unit 1
3 2763492001 24 Assy. Intermediate Flange with Bush 1
4 27634920 37 01 Intermediate Flange 1
5 3521441250 Bush 1
6 3521441350 Bush 1
7 2751492001 09 Assy. Throttle Valve 1
8 2751492001 10 Assy. Lever (Throttle Valve) 1
9 2754 4920 82 09 Stopper Plate 1
10 | 2091542001 01 Assy. Exhaust Brake Cylinder with Magnetic Valve 1
1 2754 4920 67 01 Pin 1
16 | 264154209949 Magnetic Valve (24V) 1 Not Serviced
Serviced along
with Fig. No. 10
17 | 12520698017 Spring Washer B6 1S3063 2
55 13050504209 Cyl. Pin 3M 6x20 IS 2393 1
12 | 2750492001 40 Assy. Exhaust Pipe Intermediate 1
13 | 2078491001 08 Assy. Silencer with Tail Pipe 1 2073491001 02
14 | 2078492069 16 Tail Pipe 1 207349106901 | Not Serviced
Serviced along
with Fig. No. 13

389



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 49.1 EXHAUST SYSTEM (WITH EXHAUST BRAKE) GROUP 49

—
&
u
L
Ell/

0

L

[N
[=]

bt Mot
[~ I |

6 (8 0 el

/;'/I
gy

]

-

390



W

TATA
TABLE 49.1 EXHAUST SYSTEM (WITH EXHAUST BRAKE) GROUP 49

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

15 | 275049203304 Support Bracket (On Engine) 1

18 | 2750492001 26 Assy. Bracket 1

19 11323996107 Hex. Screw M 12x25 IS 1364 1

20 | 12520601200 Spring Washer B 12 IS 3063 Clamping of Pipe on 1

21 1246 0501308 Bright Washer 13 IS 2016 Cross Member 1

22 1205 159601 1 Hex. Nut M 12 IS 1364 1

24 | 276349205301 Gasket B01530 3

25 | 275049203303 Support Bracket 1

28 | 0429900044 ) Washer 2

29 | 25764900 75 02 Rubber Buffer 2

30 | 257649009202 Washer Stopper Plate to 2

31 | 25764900 69 02 Tube Exhaust Brake Unit 1

32 1205 159802 2 Hex. Nut M 8 IS 1364 2

33 | 257649208204 Pipe Clamp 1

34 | 257649008203 Bracket 2

35 1132399605 1 Screw M 10x30 IS 1364 2

36 | 12520698050 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 4

37 1205 159807 3 Nut M 10 IS 1364 4

38 | 25764900 75 02 Rubber Buffer 2

39 | 2576490092 02 Washer 2

40 | 25764900 82 09 Clamp 2

391




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 49.1 EXHAUST SYSTEM (WITH EXHAUST BRAKE) GROUP 49

—
&
u
L
Ell/

0

L

[N
[=]

bt Mot
[~ I |

6 (8 0 el

/;'/I
gy

]

-

392



W

TATA

TABLE 49.1 EXHAUST SYSTEM (WITH EXHAUST BRAKE) GROUP 49
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. |  PARTNO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE [PERVEH.| ibrno) REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

41 2576 4900 69 02 Tube 2

42 | 12520698025 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 2

43 1205 159802 2 Nut M 8 1S 1364 2

46 | 275049207104 Plate 1

47 | 275049108209 Support Bracket 1

48 | 2576492082 05 Pipe Clamp 2

50 | 2750490001 01 Assy. Twisted Bracket 1

51 275049108210 Support Bracket 1

52 1132399808 8 Screw M 8x30 IS 1364 2

53 1252069802 5 Spring Washer B 8 IS 3063 i

54 | 12051598022 Nut M 8 1S 1364 2

393




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 50.1

GROUP 50

RADIATOR

4ﬁ T T Y
R} e
__. S e \_.\
AR i

i .I..m .}rﬂ_
sgmh oS

394



W

TATA
TABLE 50.1 RADIATOR GROUP 50
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
RADIATOR
1 2786 5010 03 37 Radiator with Translucent Surge Tank T63620 1
3 2786 5010 03 01 Reserve Tank Assy. Complete 1
4 2076 5000 01 38 Radiator Frame Assy. 1
5 2786 5050 63 66 Fan Shroud 1
6 2786501099 08 Drain Cock 1
7 25745000 92 02 Washer (47 Dia.) 4
8 2786501083 01 Shim (1Thick) AR
8 2786 5010 83 02 Shim (2 Thick) AR For Selection
8 278650108303 Shim (5 Thick) AR
9 2574 5000 69 04 Spacer Tube (35 Long) 2
10 | 2574500063 01 Rubber Buffer 4
1 1106 389816 5 Hex. Bolt M 16x85 IS 1364 2
12 1246 0501707 Bright Washer 17 1S 2016 2
13 | 1252069603 1 Spring Washer B 16 IS 3063 2
14 | 12051596020 Hex. Nut M 16 IS 1364 2
16 | 3275045082 Rubber Buffer 4
18 1265060105 8 Washer A 10.5 1S 5370 4
19 | 25735000 69 06 Spacer Tube (80 Long) 1
20 | 278650009203 Washer 2
21 1205 159807 3 Nut M10 IS 1364 2

395




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 50.1

GROUP 50

RADIATOR

4ﬁ T T Y
R} e
__. S e \_.\
AR i

i .I..m .}rﬂ_
sgmh oS

396



W

TATA
TABLE 50.1 RADIATOR GROUP 50

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

22 12140501008 Nyloc Nut M 10 IS 7002 1

15 | 2573 5000 99 04 Tie Rod (185 Long) 1

17 | 25745000 69 06 Spacer Tube (25.5 Long) 2

24 | 2786501058 86 Hose (Radiator to Water Pump) 1

25 1428 0598217 Hose Clamp TB 54 2

26 | 278650106951 Pipe (Eng. Outlet to Radiator Inlet) 1

27 | 2786501058 40 Hose (From Engine Outlet) 1

28 | 278650105872 Hose (to Radiator Inlet) 1

29 | 14280599302 Hose Clamp TB 36 4

30 | 278650100338 Water Fill Pipe Assy. 1

32 | 278550105803 Hose 1

33 | 278650105848 Hose 1

34 | 14280500357 Hose Clamp 35 IS 4762 4

35 | 278650105845 Hose (6 ID x 55 Long) 2

36 | 278650106968 Vent Tube 1

39 1428 050016 1 Hose Clamp 16 IS 4762 4

41 2786 5010 99 09 Pressure Cap 1

397



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 54.1

LIGHT AND SIGNAL SYSTEM

GROUP 54

S

34

24

e
37
28

398



W

TATA
TABLE 54.1 LIGHT AND SIGNAL SYSTEM GROUP 54
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
LIGHT AND SIGNAL SYSTEM

1 2573541001 36 Assy. Battery Cable - Ve 1

2 2573541001 34 Assy. Battery Cable + Ve 1

5 2073541001 07 Assy. Link 450 mm Lg. 50 mm Sq. 1

6 2573 545099 31 Battery Cut-Off Swtich P09560 1

8 312995 24 20 Clamp (For Battery Cables) 1

9 2608 5454 99 02 Relay (With Resistor) 24 V 3

10 | 261854544603 Flasher (24V) 1

— | 261854206301 Cover (Relays 5 Nos & Flasher) 1

14 | 2574545099 85 Low Air Pressure Switch 513260 3

15 | 2631542099 06 Beeper Alarm Unit 24V S$11060 1

16 | 2073 54209903 High Temperature Warning Buzzer Unit 12V / 24 V 160420 1

18 | 11491206138 Tapping Screw 3.5x 131S 7170 2

17 | 261854440102 Assy. Tail Lamp with Bulb RH MSSL 24V LO1513 1

17 | 2618544401 01 Assy. Tail Lamp with Bulb LH MSSL 24V L01513 1

19 | 62120520046 Bulb 24V 21W (for Tail Lamp) TS 29201 6

20 | 62120510105 Bulb 24V 10W (for Tail Lamp) TS 29201 2

21 2573 5440 82 03 Bracket (Tail lamp) LH/RH 2

24 | 2157 544001 17 Assy. Head Lamp RH with Halogen Bulb 24 V L01513 1 257354440133

24 | 215754400116 Assy. Head Lamp LH with Halogen Bulb 24 V L01513 1 2573 544401 34

26 | 62120100209 Halogen Lamp 24V 75 /70 W TS 29201 2

399



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 54.1

LIGHT AND SIGNAL SYSTEM

GROUP 54

S

34

24

e
37
28

400



W

TATA

TABLE 54.1 LIGHT AND SIGNAL SYSTEM GROUP 54

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

27 | 6212051008 3 Lamp 24V 4W M24/2 TS 29201 2

28 | 2654546099 19 Sleeve Adaptor For Head Lamp 2

37 | 2573542001 55 Assy. Protective Grill (Head Lamp) 2

29 | 261854400103 Blinker Lamp Assy. (LH) w/o Bulb 24V J00430 1

29 | 261854400104 Blinker Lamp Assy. (RH) w/o Bulb 24V J00430 1

19 | 62120520046 Bulb 24V 21W TS 29201 (for Blinker Lamp) 2

31 2576 544001 21 Assy. Engine Lamp 1

32 | 62120520046 Lamp 24V 21W TS 29201 (For Engine Lamp) 1

33 | 257354249910 Horn (24V) J00430 1

34 | 2608 545049 01 Ready (24V) (For Starter Solenoid) L01400 1

— | 207354200103 Assy. Bracket (for Mounting Horn) 1

35 | 2576 54509909 Stop Light Swtich $13260 2

40 | 2574544099 27 Head Lamp Dome RH 1

40 | 259181106303 Head Lamp Dome LH 1

401




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 54.2

GROUP 54

INSTRUMENT PANEL

402



W

TATA
TABLE 54.2 INSTRUMENT PANEL GROUP 54
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
INSTRUMENT PANEL
1 2071689001 02 Assy. Instrument Panel 1
4 257354209917 Ammeter 160420 1
26 | 6212051007 5 Lamp 24V 2W TS 29201 1
5 2632 542499 03 Fuel Gauge 24V 160420 1 2574 5424 99 02
26 | 6212051007 5 Lamp 24V 2W M24/5 BA7S TS 29201 1
7 2763 542099 01 Elect. Temp. Gauge 24V 160420 1
26 | 6212051007 5 Lamp 24V 2W M24/5 BA7S TS 29201 2
8 263254209915 Air Pressure Gauge 160420 2 2574542299 08
26 | 6212051007 5 Lamp 24V 2W M24/5 BA7S TS 29201 2
9 2751542099 07 Speedometer (Ratio 1:0.80) 160420 1
26 | 6212051007 5 Lamp 24V 2W M24/5 BA7S TS 29201 5
10 | 2574542099 98 Speedocable (JIS) 3000 mm P06700 1
1" 2614545099 01 Starter Push Button P09560 1
12 | 261854540101 Hazard Warning Switch 24 V P02480 1
13,14 | 2073 545001 01 Assy. Main Line Switch P09560 1
15 | 27545450 69 06 Piano Key Switch P02480 1
16 | 2573544001 38 Assy. Indicator Lamp Hand Brake 24V 1
27 | 62120510067 Lamp 24V 2W M24/1 BA9S TS 29201 1
17 | 2573544401 39 Assy. Indicator Lamp (Low Air Pr.) 1
27 | 62120510067 Lamp 24V 2W M 24/1 TS 29201 1

403




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 54.2

GROUP 54

INSTRUMENT PANEL

404



W

TATA

TABLE 54.2 INSTRUMENT PANEL GROUP 54

FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO. |  PARTNO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE [PERVEH.| ibrno) REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC

— | 263154809901 Cover Warning Lamp 6

(19) | 2780545001 02 Assy. Combi. Switch (Horn Switch on Stalk) 1

20 2573544401 37 Assy. Indicator Lamp (Battery) 1

27 | 62120510067 Lamp 24V 2W M24/1 TS 29201 1

21 | 257354440140 Assy. Indicator Lamp (Exhaust Brake on) 1

27 | 62120510067 Lamp 24V 2W M24/1 TS 29201 1

22 | 275554209911 RPM Meter 24 V 160420 1 27605420 99 03

26 | 6212051007 5 Lamp 24V 2 W TS 29201 1

(23) | 2770542001 01 Assy. Water in Fuel Unit (Ind) 4

30 | 277054440105 Assy. Indicator Lamp (Low Air Pr.) 1

27 | 62120510067 Lamp 24V 2WM 24/1 TS 29201 1

405



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 54.3 CABLE SETS GROUP 54

406



W

TATA
TABLE 54.3 CABLE SETS GROUP 54
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
CABLE SETS
1 207354820102 Assy. Main Cable Set P09560 1
2 2073 548201 03 Assy. Cable Set (Front to Tail) P09560 1
3 2755548201 14 Assy. Cable Set Gauge Earthing R05500 1
4 2755548201 04 Assy. Cable Set (Panel Lamp) R05500 1
5 2574 5464 01 90 Assy. Cable Set (Low Pressure Switch) R05500 3
6 2770546001 02 Assy. Cable Set (Starter Motor to St. Relay) R05500 1
7 31254610 20 Earth Strap R05500 1

407



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 54.4 BLACKOUT EQUIPMENT GROUP 54

408



W

TATA
TABLE 54.4 BLACK OUT EQUIPMENT GROUP 54
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
BLACK OUT EQUIPMENT
1 00054408 14 Black Out Lamp Front J00430 2
2 6212052004 6 Bulb 24 V 21W TS 29201 2
6 000 544 40 03 Black Out Lamp Rear J00430 2
7 62120510067 Bulb 24 V 2W TS 29201 2
11 0005440203 Convoy Lamp J00430 1
7 62120510067 Bulb 24 V 2W TS 29201 1
— | 261454408201 Bracket Convoy Lamp 1
(13) | 2154 545099 02 Inspection Lamp with 10 m Long Cable P09560 1
(17) | 00054501 28) 12 Pole Plug with Cover 1
— | 0005450004) Changeover Switch J00430 1 2157 542001 02
— | 0005440068 Map Reading Lamp J00430 1
22 | 0425200547)J Protective Grill (For Black Out Lamp) 2

409




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 58.1

TOOLS

GROUP 58

410



W

TATA
TABLE 58.1 TOOLS GROUP 58
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
TOOLS

1 35010308109 Double Ended Spanner 8x10 IS 2028 1

2 35010319113 Double Ended Spanner 9x11 IS 2028 1

3 35010313161 Double Ended Spanner 13x16 IS 2028 1

6 35011424277 Turbular Spanner 24x27 1

7 2574 5890 01 04 Wheel Spanner (30-32 A/F) 1

14 | 35023313004 Spanner Adjustable A 300 1

16 | 35034010500 Screw Driver 0.4x2.5x50 1

17 | 35033922106 Screw Driver 1.2x8x150 IS 844 1

19 | 35070501803 Comb. Plier 1

21 0005810058J Tyre Lever 1

25 | 3125800085 Adjusting Fork 1

— | 35010524278 Ring Spanner 24x27 1S 2029 1

— | 265158905401 Key Ring 1

109 | 275658905001 Tool Bag 1

111 | 2573429001 34 Tyre Inflating Hose (5.7 m Long) 1

113 | 257454503501 Key Pair for Main Line Switch 1

30 | 206058300106 12 Ton Hyd. Jack 1

— | 215458109901 Tommy Bar 1

— | 2060585001 02 Assy. Tool Box 1

— | 265158304002 Advance Warning Triangle 2

411




TATA MOTORS

GROUP 60

COWL SHELL W/O FACE

TABLE 60.1

412



W

TATA
TABLE 60.1 COWL SHELL W/O FACE GROUP 60
FIG TATA ARMY/DS | MODE VENDOR VENDOR | QTY | oo
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
| Ww7/TMB PARTNO. | NO. NO. NOo. |15127TC '

m

2073601001 22
2073601001 20
2628 5840 40 02

COWL SHELL W/O FACE
Assy. Cowl Shell w/o Face Complete with Fitments
Assy. Bare Cowl w/o Face

Wheel Chock

413



TATA MOTORS

GROUP 81

TABLE 81.1

INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL FITMENTS

11

(YA S Y

[T A1 Tns
12

! '._::\h.\'_\\.__\
I
&
-?S:::._ o '-\-J:} |
Tk
Eé £ r'l|'-|'?
;_ : y ,'. '-‘-'.:_L'

414




W

TATA
TABLE 81.1 INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL FITMENTS GROUP 81
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
INTERNAL AND EXTERNAL FITMENTS
2 2742752001 01 T' Emblem, Oval 1
3 1208 089607 5 Nut M14 IS 1364 4
4 1252069803 3 Spring Washer B4 IS 3063 4
5 1138100416 5 Screw M4x16 IS 1365 4
7 257681100153 Assy. Rear View Mirror Outer LH 1
7 2576811001 52 Assy. Rear View Mirror Outer RH 1
9 259181100117 Assy. Tubular Frame 2
11 2742752063 01 Letter 'T' 2
12 | 2742752063 02 Letter ‘A’ 2
13 | 259281800105 Assy. 'Tata 1512 Cummins' Mascot 1

415



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 82.1 WIPER SYSTEM GROUP 82

416



W

TATA
TABLE 82.1 WIPER SYSTEM GROUP 82
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
WIPER SYSTEM
1 2083 824099 01 Assy. Wiper Motor 17 W 24 V L01400 1
2 2060 8240 60 03 Link Rod (1004 Long) 1
3 2060 8240 60 01 Link Rod (224 Long) 1
— | 2574824001 06 Accessories Kit for Wiper Motor Consisting off : 1
4 Wheel Box (50.8 mm) RH 1008 8201 07 01 1
(@) Wheel Box (44.93 mm) LH 2574 8240 99 03 1
5 Link End Assy.RH 000 82000 39J 2
6 Link End Assy. LH 0008200139 2
— Spacer 2060 8204 86 01 2
7 2618824001 01 Assy. Wiper Blade 2 2618824001 02
8 265182400177 Assy. Wiper Arm 2 2651824001 15
— | 270754249916 Wiper Timer 24 V 1

417



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 82.2

WIND SHIELD WASHING SYSTEM GROUP 82

JLRET

1 11
;.n’-:'.j}. ‘| 8 L"ﬁj
' £ ?_s-: | T
A -l : |
L,? E | 2 .
! o pp—

418




W

TATA
TABLE 82.2 WIND SHIELD WASHING SYSTEM GROUP 82
FIG TATA ARMY/DS | MODE VENDOR VENDOR | QTY | oo
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
| Ww7/TMB PARTNO. | NO. NO. NOo. |15127TC '

O 00 OO0 U»1 w N

257382240101

WIND SHIELDWASHING SYSTEM

Assy. Windshield Washer Kit 24 V Consisting of :
Pump Assy.

Tank

Tube (Tank to Pump Inlet)

Tube (2000 mm Long)

Assy. Nozzle

Bracket Windshield Washer

T Joint

Not Serviced

> Loose

419



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 88.1 BUMPER AND ENGINE HOOD GROUP 88

420



W

TATA
TABLE 88.1 BUMPER AND ENGINE HOOD GROUP 88
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
BUMPER AND ENGINE HOOD

1 2073887001 01 Assy. Engine Hood Complete 1

2 2592 887001 03 Assy. Toggle Clamp 6

4 2073887001 02 Insulation Engine Hood 1

5 259188707701 Sealing Rubber 1

6 2573887063 03 Grab Handle 1

7 2073885001 05 Assy. Bumper Complete 1

11 0428150159)J Foot Rest (Bumper) 2

12 1132399605 1 Hex Screw M 10x30 IS 1364 2

13 12520698050 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 Bumper to 2

14 | 12650601058 Washer A 10.5 IS 5370 Coupling Mouth 2

15 1205 159807 3 Hex Nut M 10 IS 1364 2

ANTI SAGGING BAR

(26) | 2073885001 02 Assy. Antisagging Bar 1

27 | 207388500103 Assy. Support LH Antisagging Bar 1
(27) | 2073885001 04 Assy. Support RH Antisagging Bar 1

28 1132399605 1 Hex. Screw M 10x30 IS 1364 8

29 | 1265060105 8 Washer A 10.5 IS 5370 Anti-sagging Bar to 12

30 | 12520698050 Spring Washer B 10 IS 3063 Assy. Support 4

31 1205159807 3 Hex. Nut M 10 IS 1364 4

32 12140501008 Nyloc Nut M 10 IS 7002 4

421




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 88.1 BUMPER AND ENGINE HOOD GROUP 88

422



W

TABLE 88.1 BUMPER AND ENGINE HOOD GROUP 88
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC ’
29 | 12650601058 Washer A 10.5 1S 5370 12
32 | 12140501008 Nyloc Nut M 10 IS 7002 Bumper to 4
33 | 1265060105 8 Washer A 10.5 IS 5370 Anti-sagging Bar
34 | 1132399605 1 Hex. Screw M 10x30 IS 1364 4

423



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 89.1

GROUP 89

COWL MOUNTING

424



W

TATA
TABLE 89.1 COWL MOUNTING GROUP 89
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
COWL MOUNTING

1 2750891001 05 Assy Bracket LH ( Cowl Mounting Front) 1

3 11323996107 Screw M12x35 IS 1364 3

4 1214050120 2 Nyloc Nut M12 IS 7002 3

5 11323910351 Screw M10x35 IS 1364 2

6 12140501008 Nyloc Nut M10 IS 7002 2

7 2071891001 04 Assy. Bracket LH (Cowl Mounting Rear) 1

(7) | 207189100105 Assy. Bracket RH (Cowl Mounting Rear) 1

8 2060891077 02 Packing Front 3 2

9 1106 389646 4 Hex. Bolt M12x50 IS 1364 4

19 1106 389615 4 Hex. Bolt M12x55 IS 1364 Cowl to 12

10 | 257389109201 Washer Front Mounting Bracket 16

11 1252069601 4 Spring Washer B12 IS 3063 8

12 1214050120 2 Nyloc Nut M12 IS 7002 J 8

13 | 206089107701 Packing Rear ~N 2

15 1106 389615 4 Hex Bolt M12x55 IS 1364 Cowl to 4

16 | 257389109201 Washer Rear Mounting Bracket 16

17 | 1252069601 4 Spring Washer B12 IS 3063 8

18 1214050120 2 Nyloc Nut M12 IS 7002 8

J

425




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 91.1

SEAT BELT

GROUP 91

426




W

TABLE 91.1 SEAT BELT GROUP 91
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC ’
SEAT BELT
7 257691500110 Assy. Seat Belt Kit Consisting off : 1
8 2576 9150 01 04 Assy. Seat Belt with Tongue RH 1
9 2576915001 15 Assy. Seat Belt with Buckle 1

427



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 1

GROUP MISC.

FRONT SHOW

-~
o
P
1
n,
e
M
-
-'53;%
T,

LA

“
),
o
|
b -
. s

'
|

428



W

TATA
TABLE 1 FRONT SHOW GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
FRONT SHOW
1 06 642 6 0250 0 1210 Destination Glass 06 642 6 0250 0 1210 1
2 06 615 7 0965 0 1275 Front Wind Shield - LH 06 615 7 0965 0 1275 1
3 06 616 7 0965 0 1275 Front Wind Shield - RH 06 616 7 0965 0 1275 1
4 15111001 CF Lamp Bezel /LH 15111001 CF 1
5 15111002 CF Lamp Bezel /RH 15111002 CF 1
6 1174 2005 SN Front Flap Assembly 1174 2005 SN 1
7 1142 0000 CF Radiator Inspection Lid Assembly 1142 0000 CF 1
8 1460 1001 CF Front Bumper Assy. (w/o. End Blades) 1460 1001 CF 1
9 1268 1000 SF Air Deflector Assembly 1268 1000 SF 1
10 | 14602002 CF Front End Blade - LH 1460 2002 CF 1
1 1460 2001 CF Front End Blade - RH 1460 2001 CF 1

429



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 2

GROUP MISC.

REAR SHOW

430



W

TATA
TABLE 2 REAR SHOW GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
REAR SHOW
1 06 692 6 0642 0 0460 Rear Wind Shield Glass - LH 06 692 6 0642 0 0460 1
2 06 693 6 0642 0 0460 Rear Wind Shield Glass - RH 06 693 6 0642 0 0460 1
3 06 691 6 0856 0 1292 Rear Wind Shield Glass - CTR 06 691 6 0856 0 1292 1
4 1201 4066 SN Rear Wind Shield Guard 1201 4066 SN 1
5 1201 1072 SF Fix Ladder Assy. 1201 1072 SF 1
6 1201 1221 SF Removable Ladder Assy. 1201 1221 SF 1
7 1461 1033 SF Rear Bumper Assy. - LH 1461 1033 SF 1
8 1461 1032 SF Rear Bumper Assy. - RH 14611032 SF 1
9 15121002 SF Tail Lamp Base - LH 15121002 SF 1

—_
o

15121001 SF

Tail Lamp Base - RH

15121001 SF

431




TATA MOTORS

GROUP MISC.

TABLE 3

MIRROR & MIRROR ARMS

II.I ,._\_H"xq: i ~
II II Mﬁ'*—-., Il'f.- J
il b \M‘b-‘\xll‘.h_ P -E M
i: f.-" |I.I"|I __,.-"? .r'/ I"| L
| ;/ l/.-'. II ‘,"l /../ |
R 700 s
] 1S ,-*%9_
! |||I \ IIl. & /K/'r = ﬂkil.'\'
| e
_\_\__'__,..f L -
| } 2}
| ~—

|
. i
‘\R\ # \
-
o o
N a4
T, “x__/! s XJH ]
T A 45{
27 S
N o) /
AT T
J)
e
"l Pl
Ry //,-'"-__.-'"z

l\-\.

R

(=

.

h,

432




W

TATA
TABLE 3 MIRROR & MIRROR ARMS GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
MIRROR & MIRROR ARMS
1 000X 0980 CN Saloon / Outside Mirror 000X 0980 CN 3
2 1450 1008 CF Under View Mirror 1450 1008 CF 1
3 1450 0103 SF Rear View Mirror Arm (RHD / LH) 1450 0103 SF 1
4 14500101 SF Rear View Mirror Arm (RHD / RH) 14500101 SF 1
5 1431 2007 SF Saloon Mirror Arm 14312007 SF 1

433



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 4 PASSENGER DOOR - JKTYPE GROUP MISC.

434



W

TATA
TABLE 4 PASSENGER DOOR - JKTYPE GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
PASSENGER DOOR - JKTYPE

1 0263210290 Door Brush 0263210290 4

2 12231012 SF Double Roller Assembly 12231012 SF

3 12231089 CN Bearing Case - Lower (Big) 12231089 CN 1

4 12231091 CN Bearing Case - Lower (Small) 12231091 CN 1

5 1223 1140 SF 00330 Protector For Door Glass 1223 1140 SF 00330 4

6 1223 1141 SF 00335 Protector For Door Glass 1223 1141 SF 00335 2

7 1223 2030 SF Shaft 1223 2030 SF 2

8 12232031 SF Shaft 12232031 SF 2

9 06 000 5 0875 80265 Laminated Passenger Door Glass 06 000 5 0875 80265 8

10 | 12231553 CF 00525 Passenger Door Complete 1223 1553 CF 00525 2

11 020 231 0450 02150 Weather Strip — Middle 020 231 0450 02150 4

12 | 020173 XXX0 02150 Weather Strip — Bulb Type 020 173 XXX0 02150 2

13 | 0202310510 02150 Weather Strip — Shaft Side 020 231 0510 02150 2

14 | 0260100041 Hinge Assy. With Handle 026 010 0041 6

15 | 0260100030 Hinge Assy. Without Handle 026 0100030 2

16 | 020424 XXX0 02105 Weather Strip For Glass 020 424 XXX0 02105 10

17 | 020423 XXX0 02105 Key Beading For Glass 020 423 XXX0 02105 10

435



TATA MOTORS

EMERGENCY & DRIVER'S DOOR

GROUP MISC.

TABLE 5

F‘h:*"‘
. Py
ey Y |
“\{;{:ﬂ x‘::/ |[ h H“H**‘]
2 Lo
Dol b
S Ty |]
)
@f/j_ _fﬂf .“lx,xh I|
J:—-"‘?{}#- ) H"\..ll

W L d
/

ﬁ\ P

o

5

436




W

TATA
TABLE 5 EMERGENCY & DRIVER'S DOOR GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
EMERGENCY & DRIVER'S DOOR

1 1230 1044 SF Emergency Door Assy. 1230 1044 SF 1

2 12302114 SN Buzzer Cover 12302114 SN 1

3 12303013 SF Door Pivot 12303013 SF 1
4(a) | 12302023 SN 00226 Stopper Arm 1230 2023 SN 00226 1
4(b) | 12302024 SN Stopper Arm Shaft 1230 2024 SN 1

5 1230 8004 ZF Slide Bearing 1230 8004 ZF 1

6 1230 8006 SF Stopper Lock 1230 8006 SF 2

7 1230 8015 SF 00225 Emergency Door Rail 1230 8015 SF 00225 2

8 12331027 SF Driver's Door Assy. 12331027 SF 1

9 00XX 0224 CN Assembly Door Lock - RH 00XX 0224 CN 1

10 | 00XX 0220 CN Assembly Door Striker 00XX 0220 CN 1

11 | 00XX 0229 CN Assembly Inner Handle 00XX 0229 CN 1

12 | 00XX 0453 SN Door Handle With Key - RH 00XX 0453 SN 1

13 12333041 SN Link Rod 12333041 SN 1

14 | 12335006 CN Fork For Lock 1233 5006 CN 1

437



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 6

GROUP MISC.

PNEUMATIC FITTINGS

438



W

TATA
TABLE 6 PNEUMATIC FITTINGS GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
PNEUMATIC FITTINGS

1 000X 0096 SN M. S. Union (6 Dia.) 000X 0096 SN 6 For Pipe Extn.(6 Dia)

2 000X 0097 SN M. S. T-Union (6 Dia.) 000X 0097 SN 2

3 1227 0114 CF Cylinder Bracket for Front Door 1227 0114 CF 1

4 1227 0105 CF Lever Complete for Front Door 1227 0105 CF 1
5(@) | 1227 1004 SF Door Engine Bracket (Front Door) 1227 1004 SF 1
5(b) | 1227 1052 SF Door Engine Bracket (Rear Door) 1227 1052 SF 1

6 1227 1013 CN Air Cylinder 1227 1013 CN 2

7 1227 1051 SF Cylinder Bracket For Rear Door 1227 1051 SF 1
8(a) | 1227 2010 SN Beam For Front Door 1227 2010 SN 1
8(b) | 1227 2084 SN Beam For Rear Door 1227 2084 SN 1

9 1227 2026 SN Link Rod 1227 2026 SN 1

10 1227 2027 SF Rod End Bearing 1227 2027 SF 2

1 13512072 CN ** Pneumatic - 6 mm Tube 13512072 CN ** 2 To be ordered
12 1351 2001 SN ** Bandi Tube (6 Dia.) 1351 2001 SN ** 14 } in meter

13 13512027 CN Push Pull Valve 13512027 CN 1

14 | 13512030 SF Connector (1/4 Inch) 1351 2030 SF 20

15 13512047 CN Solenoid Valve (24 V) 13512047 CN 2

16 | 13512053 CN Speed Control Valve 13512053 CN 4

17 13522149 SN Adapter 13522149 SN 1

18 1351 2071 CN Penumatic Connector (NMC 0628) 13512071 CN 8

439



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 7

GROUP MISC.

STANDARD FITMENTS

fy{{\“‘z-‘ s - I
LI, o _ o
o i
¥ r |
- = . -"'/?-. /-"’

P l =
I~ L
I __.--Ty .-"d- L\ 'Illl-'II
i‘x-f’)#

440



W

TATA
TABLE 7 STANDARD FITMENTS GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
STANDARD FITMENTS
1 1536 1003 CN Roof Ventilator Complete 1536 1003 CN 1
2 000X 0455 CN Wiper Blade Assembly - 508 mm 000X 0455 CN 2
3(a) | 15372002 SF 00060 Connecting Rod - 60 mm Length 1537 2002 SF 00060 1
3(b) | 15372002 SF 00775 Connecting Rod - 775 mm Length 1537 2002 SF 00775 1
4 1537 2005 CN Wiper Arm - Pentograph 1537 2005 CN 2
5 2537 2000 SN Front / Rear Handle 2537 2000 SN 4
6 14850115 CN Driver's Seat Assembly 14850115CN 1
7 1401 4393 CN Notice Board Complete 1401 4393 CN 1
8 000X 0010 CN Hand Strap 000X 0010 CN 1

441



TATA MOTORS

GROUP MISC.

STANDARD FITMENTS

TABLE 7

e

R

442



W

TATA
TABLE 7 STANDARD FITMENTS GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
9 000X 0023 CN Tata Name Plate 000X 0023 CN 2
10 | 000X 0192 PN 609 Handle 000X 0192 PN 1
11(a) | 14592007 SN Wheel Hub Cover - Front 1459 2007 SN 2
11(b) | 1459 2008 SN Wheel Hub Cover - Rear 1459 2008 SN 2
12 | 000X 0633 RN Mud Flap 000X 0633 RN 4
13 | 14802067 PF Emergency / Driver's Seat Handle 1480 2067 PF 3
14 | 14300104 CF Sunvisor Assembly 1430 0104 CF 1
15 11312011 SF Towing Hook Pin 11312011 SF 1
16 1417 1001 SN First Aid Box 1417 1001 SN 1
17 | 14171016 CN Fire Extinguisher (2.0 Kgs) 1417 1016 CN 2
18 1459 2009 SN Hub Cap Screw 1459 2009 SN 4
19 | 11402033 CF Wheel Box Assembly 1140 2033 CF 1 In Set
20 | 12102033 CF Passenger Door Bushing 12102033 CF 2
21 12102174 AN Round Ventillator 12102174 AN 4

443




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 8 ELECTRICAL FITMENTS GROUP MISC.

e - e
-"I'-’f::l\llfI F i 3 TN
"’ﬂ\ 2 .f{”; : I ? \
%;/f—";.r"! ’ iy Y ! ' "-,;'_;-]"r
%/ 1/-? I I I B S
to- - "{_ — f'f-:;‘l 1}
w2 B

(.-' -
g

444



W

TATA
TABLE 8 ELECTRICAL FITMENTS GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
ELECTRICAL FITMENTS

1 000X 0424 EN Air Horn (24V) 000X 0424 EN 1

2 000X 0002 CN Emergency Door Buzzer 000X 0002 CN 1

3 000X 0425 EN Reverse Horn (24V) 000X 0425 EN 1

4 1527 2008 CN Passenger / Driver's Fan (24V) 1527 2008 CN 9

5 15322070 EN Round Fog Lamp 15322070 EN 2

6 15322005 EN Spot Lamp 1532 2005 EN 2

7 1557 2000 EN Side Marker Lamp 1557 2000 EN 4

8 1532 1007 CF Concealed Tube Light (Big) 1532 1007 CF 5

9 15321001 CF Concealed Tube Light (Small) 15321001 CF 1

10 | 15321031 CF No. Plate Lamp Assembly 15321031 CF 1

1 15602016 EN Night Lamp with Blue Lens 15602016 EN 2

12 | 4566 1000 CF Height Marker Lamp 4566 1000 CF 4

13 | 000X 0074 EN Bell Switch 000X 0074 EN 4

14 | 1527 2003 CN Passenger Fan Switch 1527 2003 CN 8

15 | 15604020 CN Cassette Player (Ahuja Make) 1560 4020 CN 1

16 | 15602087 EN Speaker (Ahuja Make) 1560 2087 EN 8

17 15502022 EN 2-Pole (On/Off) Door Switch 15502022 EN 2

18 | 15502121 EN Micro Switch (For Pass, Door/EMG. Door) 15502121 EN 3

19 | 15502019 EN Switch Piano Type 1550 2019 EN 10

445




TATA MOTORS

TABLE 8 ELECTRICAL FITMENTS GROUP MISC.

e - e
-"I'-’f::l\llfI F i 3 TN
"’ﬂ\ 2 .f{”; : I ? \
%;/f—";.r"! ’ iy Y ! ' "-,;'_;-]"r
%/ 1/-? I I I B S
to- - "{_ — f'f-:;‘l 1}
w2 B

(.-' -
g

446



W

TABLE 8 ELECTRICAL FITMENTS GROUP MISC.
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
20 15322006 EN Door Push Switch 15322006 EN 3
21(a) | 15322009 EN Mini Round Lamp 1532 2009 EN 4
21(b) | 000X 0564 PN Acrylic For Mini Round Lamp 000X 0564 PN 2
22 15502023 EN Air Horn Switch 1550 2023 EN 1
23 | 15502080 EN Passenger Bell (24V) 1550 2080 EN 1

447



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 9 LOOK & HINGS GROUP MISC.

448



W

TATA
TABLE 9 LOOK & HINGS GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
LOCK & HINGS

1 1144 4042 CN Latch Assy. for Rear Baggage Door 1144 4042 CN 1

2 026 100 0010 Spring Lock for Skirt Panels 026 1000010 19

3 12231039 CF Latch Assy. for Passenger Door 1223 1039 CF 5

4 1173 2055 SN Flap Lock for Skirt Panels 1173 2055 SN 3

5 1230 7003 SF Emergency Door Lock 1230 7003 SF 1

6 0261140010 Side Window Lock 0261140010 24

7 026 124 0090 Side Window Hook 026 124 0090 24

8 12312032 CN Latch Assy. for Jerry Can Bracket 1231 2032CN 2

9 026 1101052 Press Type Lock for Inspection Lids 026 1101052 10

10 | 1146 1002 SN Rear Baggage Lock 1146 1002 SN 4

1 12303029 SF Handle for Side Emergency Door 12303029 SF 1

12 | 11420101 CF Hinge Assy. for Radiator Grill 11420101 CF 2

13 1146 0100 CF Hinge Assy. for Rear Baggage Door 1146 0100 CF 2

14 | 12303009 SF Hinge Assy. for Driver's/Emg. Door 12303009 SF 4

15 | 11752036 SN Piano Hinge for Openable Skirt Panels 11752036 SN 3

449



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 10 ALLUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS GROUP MiISC.
ety Q\@%\‘% ﬂs;‘\
S i, T
o R ¥ S AN
"L S B, SN
(1 oy o LAY
- '-.;_) 1a) ey )
B,
hgj};\}
Cr
OELSN
e RN,
e
w3
,-l:\t . f‘}.f‘w
o e
RN @
. o i S LFL“ i
T T 1S
(i 1"-. -"-.:-:'{ Hfji‘:;!;.';-
- /___t‘x\j'_"f’
12
AT I
I LJII--;I ].l‘ I{\(\ ?f__‘
J"-._./ r..-:j . T? zfl'__f
rcal i R
NG 4 ,j“"‘ -
740 (1

450



W

TABLE 10 ALLUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS GROUP MiISC.
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO' PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
' LV7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC '
ALLUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS
1 000X 0006 CN ** Curtain Rail Extrusion - Rear 000X 0006 CN ** 2 \
2 016 236 XXX0 ** Non Skid Extrusion - Step / Step Floor 016 236 XXX0 ** 30
3 016 289 XXX0 ** Floor Extrusion(Bottom) 016 289 XXX0 ** 18
4 016 309 0000 ** Inspection Lid Extrusion 016 309 0000 ** 5
5 016 323 0000 ** Roof Inner Extrusion 016 323 0000 ** 55 To be ordered
6 016 324 0000 ** Side Outer/Inner Extrusion 016 324 0000 ** 35 in meter
7 016 325 XXXO0 ** Skirt Rail Extrusion 016 325 XXXO0 ** 23
8 016 347 0000 ** Fender Floor Extrusion 016 347 0000 ** 24
9 016 350 XXX0 ** Rear Outer Extrusion 016 350 XXX0 ** 6
10 | 016507 0000 ** Wear Strip Extrusion 016 507 0000 ** 63
11 016 515 0000 ** Rub Rail Extrusion 016 515 0000 ** 23 J
12 | 1407 2010 AF Grab Rail Bracket (25 Dia) 1407 2010 AF 10
13 1451 1000 AN Curtain Rail Bracket (19 Dia.) 1451 1000 AN 16
14 | 14511025 AF Guard Rail Bracket 1451 1025 AF 32

451



TATA MOTORS

GROUP MISC.

ALLUMINIUM CASTINGS

TABLE 11

452



W

TATA
TABLE 11 ALLUMINIUM CASTINGS GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
ALUMINIUM CASTINGS
1 000X 0152 SN Roof Ventillator Bracket Casting 000X 0152 SN 4
2 000X 0198 SN Roof Ventillator Bracket 000X 0198 SN 2
3 0435200010 Grab Pipe End Bracket (25 Dia.) 0435200010 2
4 043 520 1000 Grab Pipe Handle / Bracket (25 Dia.) 043 520 1000 2
5 0435202100 Pipe Bracket (38 Base) 0435202100 4
6 0435202200 Pipe Bracket (32 Base) 0435202200 3
7 0435203020 Pipe Joint / T (38 x 25) 0435203020 3
8 0435203010 Pipe Joint / T (25 x 25) 0435203010 2

453



GROUP MISC.

RUBBER EXTRUSIONS & BEADINGS

TATA MOTORS

TABLE 12

vm”.ﬁ sy e
...___. . u...._. 5 ...f
h_”ﬁ‘..x H_mn ..:u“_ \\ P b
e e A Y
o 3 W o
7, '/ ey ®
WS 4 / ﬁ\% o
—_ | .h.ﬂ __f,.”\_
i A
AT
s U__Vn. xﬂf.w_
& i i
....._. ..._.”u.x‘.x\\ x....ﬂﬁ.%.. i —_—
._..... E .“..“_x....x._. \.‘_\.\. x..._. \_.u ..,,H||||| S
. %.\.H_MJ S \H
._x. \.._M £ e ! ....._. e
i ...““..._......._.. .../.._. .x.. _,/.”\_.
s -

T
Y N
4 wf
s
b
tt,:httEt
R
i
i
-
f'-?-d:-'
HEAR
=
v
£ ';‘|

JZ R

,
VA .L
I
-.Nm. : ...__. ._.._..”“_..\ .ﬂ.‘llj.w.”
AV T
\.ﬁwwf La— p - \\ J
. X Hw.“v A
R i ; A
N R on S
Y, .@.w.,...../_. \_ ...x.n.““f Y x_\._._.u_
e.x L _“:..“...w .,/ I._.._. —
,..... .w.w.ﬂ... (\
,.f.nm_...
(a0
LA .%«(.-M]f
J A= A O\
P
P/,
N Iy
S T Ly g
ERRN L) i \.]J.
SN AT A
k) = i
% ﬁw_ £ ._.x_.x.
" ’
i
- 4 .._uﬂ i
) . PR i
£ - # i
. i £
A S AL
M S G
e~ ! ;LA
o i i i A
R .f.,l.lx. h x...\.
—_—

454



W

TABLE 12 RUBBER EXTRUSIONS & BEADINGS GROUP MISC.
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO' PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
RUBBER EXTRUSIONS & BEADINGS
1 020 001 XXX1 ** Wedge Strip (Key) For Rear / Dest. Glass Fitment 020 001 XXX1 ** 6
2 020 003 XXX0 ** Wedge Strip (Key) For Front Windsheld Fitment 020 003 XXX0 ** 16
3 020 026 XXXO0 ** Beading For Side Emergency Acrylic Fitment 020 026 XXXO0 ** 0.5
4 020 046 XXX0 ** Beading For Front Windshield Fitment 020 046 XXX0 ** 13 To be ordered
5 020 110 XXX0 ** Weather Strip For Fitment of Side Window Glass 020 110 XXX0 ** 68 > in meter
6 020 231 0380 ** Flock Channel For Side Window Shutter 020231 0380 ** 44
7 020 291 XXXO0 ** Vinyl Tube Between Skirt & Stretch Panel 020 291 XXXO0 ** 20
8 020 309 XXX0 ** Trim Strip For Rear Outer Extrusion 020 309 XXXO0 ** 8
9 020 320 XXXO0 ** Fringe For Inner Panels 020 320 XXXO0 ** 30
10 | 020 326 XXXO0 Fringe For Battery Fitment 020 326 XXX0 1
11 | 0204120000 ** Beading For Outer / Inner Extrusion 020 412 0000 ** 35
12 | 0204300030 ** Beading For Roof Inner Extrusion 0204300030 ** 55
13 | 0204300041 ** Inner Fringe At Floor Level 0204300041 ** 26
14 | 020 547 XXXO0 ** Dust Seal For Driver's Door 020 547 XXX0 ** 9 To be ordered
15 | 020 574 XXX0 ** Dust Seal For Emergency Door 020 574 XXX0 ** 5 in meter
16 | 020911 XXX2 ** Bulb Beading For Side Window 020 911 XXX2 ** 52
17 | 020 917 XXXO0 ** Door Seal For Emergency Door 020 917 XXX0 ** 5
18 | 020 919 XXXO0 ** Rub Rail Beading 020 919 XXXO0 ** 23
19 | 0208020070 Stopper For Entrance Door 020802 0070 4

455




GROUP MISC.

RUBBER EXTRUSIONS & BEADINGS

TATA MOTORS

TABLE 12

vm”.ﬁ sy e
...___. . u...._. 5 ...f
h_”ﬁ‘..x H_mn ..:u“_ \\ P b
e e A Y
o 3 W o
7, '/ ey ®
WS 4 / ﬁ\% o
—_ | .h.ﬂ __f,.”\_
i A
AT
s U__Vn. xﬂf.w_
& i i
....._. ..._.”u.x‘.x\\ x....ﬂﬁ.%.. i —_—
._..... E .“..“_x....x._. \.‘_\.\. x..._. \_.u ..,,H||||| S
. %.\.H_MJ S \H
._x. \.._M £ e ! ....._. e
i ...““..._......._.. .../.._. .x.. _,/.”\_.
s -

T
Y N
4 wf
s
b
tt,:httEt
R
i
i
-
f'-?-d:-'
HEAR
=
v
£ ';‘|

JZ R

,
VA .L
I
-.Nm. : ...__. ._.._..”“_..\ .ﬂ.‘llj.w.”
AV T
\.ﬁwwf La— p - \\ J
. X Hw.“v A
R i ; A
N R on S
Y, .@.w.,...../_. \_ ...x.n.““f Y x_\._._.u_
e.x L _“:..“...w .,/ I._.._. —
,..... .w.w.ﬂ... (\
,.f.nm_...
(a0
LA .%«(.-M]f
J A= A O\
P
P/,
N Iy
S T Ly g
ERRN L) i \.]J.
SN AT A
k) = i
% ﬁw_ £ ._.x_.x.
" ’
i
- 4 .._uﬂ i
) . PR i
£ - # i
. i £
A S AL
M S G
e~ ! ;LA
o i i i A
R .f.,l.lx. h x...\.
—_—

456



W

TABLE 12 RUBBER EXTRUSIONS & BEADINGS GROUP MISC.
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO' PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC :
20 | 11422024 SF Rubber Buffer For Front Radiator Lid 1142 2024 SF 2
21 1247 2001 RF Moulded Beading For Rear Winshield 1247 2001 RF 1
22 | 12472011 RF Vertical Weather Strip For Rear Windshield 1247 2011 RF 2
23 | 15362019RN Rubber Profile For Roof Ventilator 1536 2019 RN 1

457



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 13

GROUP MISC.

PLASTIC ITEMS

;| o -
—— ,_f_/........ x.x ; _I.\._.
Y .._\ i
oy
N

AN
4B
i % —
i h.l,,w _ual .
YN 3 =
! O ., R
..“ftw._\ x..__. f.; _f” -
A 3
,
N e ||J
—_— J
- n g}
N
| |
.H_ﬁlrr...r..// ...._
[
JE— _ R
e
\k //..... 1 \._

458



W

TATA
TABLE 13 PLASTIC ITEMS GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
PLASTICITEMS
1 0208400010 Moulding End For rear Outer Extrusion 0208400010 6
2 020 840 0031 Moulding End (RH) For Inner / Outer Extrusion 0208400031 13
3 020 840 0041 Moulding End (LH) For Inner/ Outer Extrusion 020 840 0041 13
4 0213010010 End Bush For Grab Rail 0213010010 26
5 021301 0080 End Bush For Curtain Rail 021301 0080 10
6 0213020010 Drain Hole Sleeve 0213020010 5
7 021306 0061 Window Run Channel 021 306 0061 144
8 021307 0050 Knob For Driver's Leg Ventillator 021307 0050 1
9 0213090011 Roof Inner Extrusion End Cap 0213090011 72
10 | 0213090006 End Cap For Rub Rail 021 309 0006 6
11 12302036 PN Acrylic For Emergency Door 12302036 PN 1
12 | 15332013 PN Blue Acrylic For Destination Flap 15332013 PN 1

459






W

TABLE 14 SEAT ASSEMBLY GROUP MiISC.
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL

NO' PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO REMARKS

) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
SEAT ASSEMBLY

— | 14810881 CN Highback Seat Assembly (Single Seater) 14810881 CN 1

— 1481 0877 CN Highback Seat Assembly (Two Seater) 1481 0877 CN 8

— | 14810878 CN Highback Seat Assembly (Three Seater) 1481 0878 CN 12

461



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 15 SIDE WINDOWS GROUP MISC.

@ o
I ¢ f:p SHY
i L’@ }| a II @ | © || || @ u o [H @ | _II;!b;JwI; e

1 FEIONT

= l
PASSUNGER S _ cHECH

L N - J
é) 0 ® » &

462



W

TATA

TABLE 15 SIDE WINDOWS GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS
Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
SIDE WINDOWS
1 6250 0151 CF 10868 Window Assembly - Driver's 6250 0151 CF 10868 1
2 6250 0601 CF 10666 Window Assembly - Emergency 6250 0601 CF 10666 1
3 6250 0501 CF 10730 Side Window Assembly 6250 0501 CF 10730 1
4 6250 0501 CF 11640 Side Window Assembly 6250 0501 CF 11640 3
5 6250 0501 CF 11490 Side Window Assembly 6250 0501 CF 11490 1
6 6250 0501 CF 00670 Side Window Assembly 6250 0501 CF 00670 1
7 6250 0501 CF 01640 Side Window Assembly 6250 0501 CF 01640 4
8 06 000 5 0761 8 0265 Sliding Glass 06 000 5 0761 8 0265 2
9 06 000 5 0761 8 0295 Sliding Glass 06 000 5 0761 8 0295 2
10 | 0600050761 8 0750 Sliding Glass 06 000 5 0761 8 0750 14
11 | 0600050761 80675 Sliding Glass 06 000 5 0761 8 0675 2
12 | 06000 50704 8 0263 Sliding Glass 06 000 5 0704 8 0263 2
13 | 06000506138 0364 Sliding Glass 06 000 5 0613 8 0364 2

463



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 16 SKIRT PANEL LAYOUT GROUP MISC.
‘ DRNVER'T 500 ' T
: ®
ol e To e Jlesla
ONNCN NG BNGENEGIN JSole 2| e
= n__ - | - \-»,____,,af/ = J

LY
o v . *
: B { ) i3 / \H |
R ! o
[ Ii

464



W

TATA

TABLE 16 SKIRT PANEL LAYOUT GROUP MISC.
FIG. TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE |PERVEH. PART NO. REMARKS

Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC
SKIRT PANEL LAYOUT
1 1172 0043 SF Skirt Panel Complete - Driver's Step 1172 0043 SF 1
2 1172 3100 SF 01598 Wheel - Side Cover / Front Wheel Arch 1172 3100 SF 01598 1
3 1172 1000 SF 00768 Skirt Panel Complete 1172 1000 SF 00768 1
4 1172 1000 SF 00698 Skirt Panel Complete 1172 1000 SF 00698 1
5 1174 0700 SF 01118 Skirt Panel Complete / Fuel Tank 1174 0700 SF 01118 1
6 1172 1000 SF 01003 Skirt Panel Complete 1172 1000 SF 01003 1
7 11733001 SF Wheel Side Cover / Rear Wheel Arch 1173 3001 SF 1
8 1172 1506 SF Emergency Step Panel Complete 1172 1506 SF 1
9 1176 1000 SF 01062 Skirt Panel Complete 1176 1000 SF 01062 1
10 | 1176 0500 SF 00807 Panel Complete 1176 0500 SF 00807 1
1 1172 3400 SF 01532 Wheel Side Cover / Front Wheel Arch 1172 3400 SF 01532 1
12 | 11751000 CF 00808 Door Assembly / Battery Box 1175 1000 CF 00808 1
13 | 11721000 SF 00658 Skirt Panel Complete 1172 1000 SF 00658 1
14 | 11751000 CF 01118 Door Assembly / Baggage Box 1175 1000 CF 01118 1
15 | 11751100 CF 01003 Door Assembly / Spare Tyre 1175 1100 CF 01003 1
16 | 11733524 SF Wheel Side Cover / Rear Wheel Arch 1173 3524 SF 1
17 | 1176 1502 SF 01168 Skirt Panel Complete 1176 1502 SF 01168 1
18 | 1176 0501 SF 00807 Panel Complete 1176 0501 SF 00807 1

465



TATA MOTORS

TABLE 17

STORAGE ARRANGEMENT - JERRY CAN

GROUP MISC.

!
|
\-\-_-"'-‘l

BN
T N T _1|_

a L BAGSAGE 3oy

466



W

TATA
TABLE 17 STORAGE ARRANGEMENT - JERRY CAN GROUP MISC.
FIG TATA ARMY/DS MODE VENDOR VENDOR QTY OPTIONAL
NO. PART NO. CAT NOTE DESCRIPTION PART CODE  |PER VEH. PART NO REMARKS
) Lv7/TMB PART NO. NO. NO. NO. 1512 TC )
STORAGE ARRANGEMENT - JERRY CAN
1 1457 2140 SF Jerry Can Mtg. Bkt 1
2 1457 2138 SF Bracket Compl. 1

12312032CN

Tower Bolt (3 Inch)

467






TATA MOTORS

W

TATA

VENDOR DETAILS

VENDOR CODE NO. NAME AND ADDRESS

A 05760 ANTIFRICTION BEARINGS CORPORATION
Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli,
Mumbai-400 018.

B 01530 BANCO PRODUCTS INDIA LTD.
Padra Road, Dist Baroda-391410

B 06400 BRAKES INDIA LTD.
Padi, Chennai-600 050

E 03322 ESCORTS LIMITED
18/4 Mathura Road, Faridabad-121007

F 60370 FAG BEARINGS INDIA LIMITED
Maneja Vadodara, Gujarat-390013

F 61220 FLEETGUARD FILTERS LIMITED
Kirloskar House, 100 Anand Park,
Pune-411017

G 60560 GUJARAT SETCO CLUTCH LIMITED
Baroda Godhra Highway,
Panchmahal, Kalol-389 330

VENDOR CODE NO. NAME AND ADDRESS

1 60420 INDICATION INSTRUMENTS LTD.
Plot No. 3, Sector 5 (Industrial),
Faridabad, Haryana-121 006

J 00430 JMA INDUSTRIES LTD.
14/6, Mathura Road, Faridabad-121 003

L 01400 LUCAS INDIAN SERVICE LTD.
232/B Acharya Jagdish Chandra Bose Road,
Kolkata-700 020

L01513 LUMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Plot No. 16, Sector 18, Maruti Complex,
Gurgaon-110037

M 08562 MOTOR INDUSTRIES CO.LTD.
Hosur Road, Bangalore-560030

M 69070 MERITOR HVS (INDIA) LTD.

Hootagalli Industrial Area, Off Hunsur Road,
Mysore-571 186

469



TATA MOTORS

W

TATA

VENDOR DETAILS

VENDOR CODE NO. NAME AND ADDRESS

N 02430 N.R.B.BEARINGS LTD.
Dhannurad No. 2, 15 Sir PM.Road,
Mumbai-400 001

P 02480 PERFECT ELECTRIC CONCERN PVT.LTD.
Station Road, Jamshedpur-831002

P 02630 PERFECT OIL SEAL & INDL.RUBBER PRODUCT
Plot No. 84, MIDC, Pune-411026

P 03810 PMP COMPONENTS PVT.LTD.
Off Aarey Road, Goregaon East,
Mumbai-400 063

P 06700 PREMIER INSTRUMENTS & CONTROLS LTD.
1087 B/C Avanashi Road, Coimbatore-641037

P 09560 PROGRESSIVE ENGINEERING CO.
34/35 Mills & Godown Area,
Jamshedpur-831 002

470

VENDOR CODE NO. NAME AND ADDRESS

R 05500 RAMANA INDUSTRIES
E 148 A.B.Sonari East,
Jamshedpur-831 011

R 61820 RANE TRW STEERING SYSTEMS LTD.
45,TT K Road,
Alwarpet, Chennai-600 018

S 11060 SRINIVAS ELECTRIC & ENGG.CONCERN
Pump House Area,
Sundernagar, Jamshedpur-832 107

S 13260 SUNDARAM CLAYTON LTD.
Padi, Chennai-600 050

S 64101 SKF BEARINGS INDIA LTD.
Chinchwad,Pune-411033
P.O.Koregaon Bhima, Tal Shirur, Pune-412 207

T00273 TALBROS AUTOMOTIVE COMPONENTS

14/1, Delhi Mathura Road,
P.O. Amar Nagar, Faridabad-121 003




TATA MOTORS

W

TATA

VENDOR DETAILS

VENDOR CODE NO.

NAME AND ADDRESS

T04570

T 06560

T63620

W 01030

Z 60060

TUFF SEAL PVT.LTD.

Adityapur Industrial Area,
Jamshedpur-831013

TATA CUMMINS LTD.

Hans Stoehr Road, Telco,
Jamshedpur-831 004

TATATOYO RADIATOR LTD.

Survey No.235/245,Village Hinjewadi,
Pune-411 027

WHEELS INDIA LIMITED

Padi, Chennai-600 050

Z F STEERING GEAR INDIA LTD.

Gate No. 1242/1244,Village Vadu Budruk,
Taluk Shirur-411 014

VENDOR CODE NO.

NAME AND ADDRESS

471



